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1. Direction of Country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Generally headed in the

right direction 25% 29% 21% 22% 37% 14% 19% 37% 25%
Off on the wrong track 63% 59% 68% 68% 58% 75% 73% 46% 54%
Not sure 12% 12% 12% 10% 5% 11% 8% 17% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (699) (801) (281) (198) (325) (225) (203) (132)

Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more Northeast  Midwest  South West

Generally headed in the

right direction 25% 28% 32% 20% 22% 24% 27% 32% 27% 18% 22% 35%
Off on the wrong track 63% 55% 53% 71% 72% 63% 65% 60% 62% 71% 66% 53%
Not sure 12% 17% 15% 10% % 13% 8% 8% 11% 11% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (313) (327) (525) (335) (610) (398) (313) (262) (304) (595) (339)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Generally headed in the

right direction 25% 25% 44% 6% 49% 15% 9% 43% 29% 10%  35% 22% 17%
Off on the wrong track 63% 65% 41% 91% 38% 70% 87% 4% 60% 87%  49% 68% 73%
Not sure 12% 10% 15% 3% 13% 16% 4% 13%  11% 2%  16% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99% 99%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,318) (594)  (501) (540) (577) (383) (406) (502) (441) (483) (515) (501)
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2. State of the Economy
How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Excellent 5% 7% 3% 4% 12% 3% 1% 6% 6%
Good 19% 22% 15% 16% 25% 11% 16% 28% 21%
Excellent / Good 24% 29% 18% 20% 37% 14% 17% 34% 27%
Fair 27% 26% 28% 22% 29% 22% 34% 26% 34%
Poor 45% 41% 49% 53% 34% 59% 47% 32% 35%
Fair / Poor 72% 67% 77% 75% 63% 81% 81% 58% 69%
Don’'t know 5% 4% 5% 5% 0% 6% 1% 8% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (698) (801) (280) (198) (325) (225) (203) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Excellent 5% 6% 11% 2% 1% 4% 5% 9% 5% 3% 5% 7%
Good 19% 20% 25% 14% 18% 17% 22% 21% 20% 15% 18% 23%
Excellent / Good 24% 26% 36% 16% 19% 21% 27% 30% 25% 18% 23% 30%
Fair 27% 28% 22% 28% 30% 25% 29% 28% 28% 26% 25% 30%
Poor 45% 36% 36% 53% 51% 48% 41% 41% 43% 51% 48% 35%
Fair / Poor 72% 64% 58% 81% 81% 73% 70% 69% 71% 77% 73% 65%
Don’t know 5% 9% 6% 3% 0% 5% 2% 1% 3% 5% 4% 5%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (312) (327) (525) (335) (610) (398) (312) (261) (304) (595) (339)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Excellent 5% 5% 7% 2% 10% 2% 3% 11% 3% 3% 8% 4% 2%
Good 19% 18% 32% 5% 33% 14% 7% 26%  27% 7% 26% 16% 13%
Excellent / Good 24% 23% 39% 7% 43% 16% 10% 37% 30% 10% 34% 20% 15%

Fair 27% 27% 35% 21% 31% 26% 23% 31% 30% 22% 27% 29% 25%
Poor 45% 46% 23% 72% 22% 51% 66% 30% 3% 67% 34% 46% 56%
Fair / Poor 72% 73% 58% 93% 53% 77% 89% 61% 67% 89% 61% 75% 81%

Don’t know 5% 3% 3% 0% 4% % 1% 3% 3% 1% 5% 5% 4%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,318) (594) (501) (540) (576) (383) (406) (501) (441) (482) (515) (501)
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3. Unemployment or Inflation
Which do you think is a more important problem facing the U.S. today: unemployment or inflation?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Unemployment 7% 7% 7% 5% 9% 5% 3% 10% 8%
Inflation 61% 64% 57% 68% 70% 57% 75% 47% 51%
Both equal 28% 25% 32% 22% 20% 31% 20% 33% 40%
Not sure 4% 4% 5% 4% 1% 6% 3% 9% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (699) (794) (281) (198) (324) (225) (202) (129)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Unemployment 7% 13% 9% 4% 2% 8% 5% 7% 9% 3% 7% 9%
Inflation 61% 46% 52% 68% 73% 55% 69% 70% 62% 60% 59% 63%
Both equal 28% 34% 31% 26% 23% 33% 24% 20% 26% 31% 30% 23%
Not sure 4% 8% 7% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100%  100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,493)  (308) (326) (524) (335) (606) (398) (310) (262) (304) (589) (338)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unemployment 7% 7% 9% 2% 10% 6% 4% 9% 7% 4%  11% 3% 6%
Inflation 61% 64% 60% 74% 56% 60% 69% 62% 60% 71% 50% 69% 64%
Both equal 28% 27% 27% 23% 30% 29% 26% 25% 30% 25% 34% 24% 27%
Not sure 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 6% 2% 4% 3% 1% 5% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 101%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,312) (593)  (500) (538) (574) (381) (404) (502) (438) (481) (514) (497)
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4. Inflation Six Months from Now
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Totall Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A higher rate of inflation 41% 41% 42% 46% 41% 49% 36% 35% 35%
The same rate of inflation 22% 24% 20% 24% 19% 16% 24% 19% 27%
A lower rate of inflation 20% 22% 17% 18% 32% 13% 22% 25% 16%
Not sure 17% 12% 21% 12% 8% 22% 17% 21% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (696) (800) (281) (197) (324) (225) (203) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
A higher rate of inflation 41% 39% 34% 47% 44% 44% 38% 37% 43% 41% 46% 32%
The same rate of inflation 22% 28% 27% 18% 19% 20% 28% 24% 27% 20% 21% 24%
A lower rate of inflation 20% 15% 20% 21% 23% 17% 21% 29% 15% 21% 18% 24%
Not sure 17% 18% 19% 15% 15% 19% 14% 11% 15% 19% 15% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (312) (325) (525) (334) (609) (397) (311) (262) (303) (593) (338)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
A higher rate of inflation 41% 42% 25% 63% 27% 43% 57% 25%  37% 61%  39% 37% 48%
The same rate of inflation 22% 22% 20% 20% 23% 22% 21% 22%  28% 20% 2% 22% 18%
A lower rate of inflation 20% 21% 38% 6% 35% 14% 9% 38% 20% 8% 17% 24% 19%
Not sure 17% 15% 16% 11% 14% 22% 12% 15% 15% 11% 17% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 101%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,315) (592)  (501) (537) (576) (383) (405) (501) (440) (482) (514) (499)
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5. Gas Prices Six Months from Now
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Totall Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Higher gas prices 35% 37% 33% 43% 37% 36% 34% 26% 32%
The same gas prices 24% 24% 24% 23% 23% 23% 25% 17% 25%
Lower gas prices 29% 29% 29% 23% 36% 25% 36% 38% 27%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 11% 4% 16% 6% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (699) (801) (281) (198) (325) (225) (203) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Higher gas prices 35% 33% 33% 40% 34% 35% 30% 37% 38% 38% 35% 30%
The same gas prices 24% 29% 22% 22% 23% 24% 28% 20% 26% 24% 25% 20%
Lower gas prices 29% 24% 30% 28% 34% 28% 32% 34% 25% 29% 27% 37%
Not sure 12% 14% 15% 10% 9% 13% 10% 10% 12% 10% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (313) (327) (525) (335) (610) (398) (313) (262) (304) (595) (339)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Higher gas prices 35% 35% 18% 56% 22% 39% 47% 20% 34% 53% 35% 33% 37%
The same gas prices 24% 23% 20% 23% 22% 23% 26% 20% 26% 23% 2% 24% 21%
Lower gas prices 29% 31% 52% 10% 47% 23% 15% 51% 30% 14% 26% 31% 30%
Not sure 12% 11% 10% 11% 9% 14% 12% 9% 9%  10% 12% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100% 101%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,318) (594)  (501) (540) (577) (383) (406) (502) (441) (483) (515) (501)
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6. Economy Shrinking or Growing
Do you think the economy is shrinking or growing?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Growing 17% 20% 15% 12% 23% 11% 15% 26% 24%
Shrinking 46% 48% 45% 56% 44% 48% 49% 36% 38%
Staying about the same 21% 21% 20% 17% 30% 19% 17% 22% 23%
Not sure 16% 11% 20% 15% 3% 22% 18% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (697) (799) (280) (198) (325) (224) (201) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Growing 17% 18% 23% 14% 16% 20% 18% 18% 14% 14% 20% 19%
Shrinking 46% 38% 41% 50% 54% 44% 47% 49% 49% 52% 45% 40%
Staying about the same 21% 23% 19% 23% 18% 21% 21% 21% 23% 18% 19% 24%
Not sure 16% 21% 18% 12% 13% 15% 15% 12% 14% 16% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (310) (326) (525) (335) (609) (397) (311) (261) (304) (592) (339)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Growing 17% 18% 28% 8% 29% 13% 9% 29% 18% 8% 22% 14% 15%
Shrinking 46% 47% 25% 72% 29% 48% 67% 27%  45%  71% 39% 50% 50%
Staying about the same 21% 21% 29% 13% 26% 21% 14% 271%  24%  14%  24% 18% 21%
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 7% 17% 18% 10% 17% 14% % 15% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100%

continued on the next page . ..
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,314) (593)  (501) (536) (577) (383) (405) (499) (441) (480) (514) (501)
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7. Are We in a Recession
Do you believe the United States is currently in an economic recession?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Totall Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 58% 59% 57% 65% 60% 60% 56% 51% 53%
No 22% 23% 20% 17% 26% 15% 25% 27% 22%
Not sure 21% 18% 23% 18% 14% 25% 19% 22% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (697) (800) (280) (198) (324) (225) (202) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Yes 58% 52% 57% 61% 60% 58% 56% 62% 55% 59% 60% 56%
No 22% 20% 21% 21% 25% 20% 24% 26% 24% 19% 20% 24%
Not sure 21% 27% 23% 18% 15% 22% 20% 12% 21% 22% 20% 20%
Totals 101% 99%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (312) (325) (525) (335) (607) (398) (313) (261) (304) (593) (339)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Yes 58% 59% 38% 82% 44% 58% 76% 41% 54% 79% 57% 56% 61%
No 22% 22% 40% 6% 35% 18% 9% 39%  24% 8% 22% 22% 21%
Not sure 21% 19% 22% 12% 21% 24% 15% 20% 22%  13% 21% 22% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,317) (594)  (501) (540) (574) (383) (406) (501) (441) (481)  (514) (501)
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8. Best Indicator of an Economic Recession
Which of the following do you think is the best indicator of an economic recession?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

The stock market index 7% 8% % % 6% 5% 8% 9% 11%
The unemployment rate

and job reports 11% 12% 11% 8% 14% 7% 11% 13% 20%
The prices of goods and

services you buy 40% 36% 44% 45% 28% 47% 44% 41% 35%
Your personal finances 5% 5% 5% 4% 8% 4% 4% 5% 7%
Whether the economy is

shrinking or growing 23% 30% 16% 28% 42% 18% 21% 14% 12%
Don’t know 13% 9% 17% 9% 1% 19% 12% 18% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (697) (800) (281) (197) (325) (225) (202) (132)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

The stock market index % 14% 9% 5% 3% 8% 7% 8% 12% 5% 6% 8%
The unemployment rate

and job reports 11% 14% 15% 10% 7% 12% 12% 10% 12% 10% 11% 14%
The prices of goods and

services you buy 40% 29% 36% 45% 48% 42% 40% 36% 35% 43% 43% 36%
Your personal finances 5% 7% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5%
Whether the economy is

shrinking or growing 23% 18% 20% 25% 30% 17% 27% 35% 26% 21% 23% 24%
Don’t know 13% 18% 16% 11% % 15% 9% % 11% 16% 12% 12%
Totals 99% 100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (312) (325) (525) (335) (609) (397) (312) (261) (303) (594) (339)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

The stock market index 7% 7% 9% 3% 9% % 5% 9% 8% 5% 9% 6% 6%
The unemployment rate

and job reports 11% 12% 18% 5% 16% 10% 7% 19% 12% 6%  14% 12% 8%
The prices of goods and

services you buy 40% 42% 34% 52% 33% 41% 50% 32%  40% 50% 3% 42% 43%
Your personal finances 5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4%
Whether the economy is

shrinking or growing 23% 24% 22%  28% 24% 21% 25% 20% 25% 28% @ 22% 23% 25%
Don’t know 13% 11% 13% 6% 13% 15% 9% 15%  10% 6% 12% 12% 14%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,315) (594)  (501) (540) (574) (383) (405) (502) (441) (482) (515) (499)
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9. Recession Likely in 12 Months
How likely do you think it is that there will be an economic recession during the next twelve months?

Asked of those who do not think we are currently in an economic recession

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very likely 7% 8% 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 8% 10%
Somewhat likely 3% 40% 35% 40% 46% 34% 46% 27% 26%
Not very likely 26% 27% 25% 25% 35% 18% 26% 22% 30%
Not at all likely 5% % 4% 2% % 4% 3% 11% 8%
Not sure 24% 19% 29% 24% % 36% 18% 33% 26%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (629) (286) (343) (98) (80) (131) (108) (94) (59)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more Northeast Midwest  South West
Very likely 7% 4% 13% % 5% 10% 4% 9% 12% 4% 9% 5%
Somewhat likely 37% 46% 35% 35% 34% 36% 43% 35% 36% 42% 35% 37%
Not very likely 26% 20% 22% 26% 35% 23% 29% 35% 28% 24% 20% 33%
Not at all likely 5% 4% 3% 8% 5% 7% 5% 3% 1% 3% 8% 6%
Not sure 24% 25% 27% 24% 21% 25% 19% 18% 22% 27% 27% 19%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (629) (149) (142) (199) (139) (254) (173) (125) (109) (129) (235) (156)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Very likely 7% 8% 5% 15% 4% 9% 12% 6% 7%  15% 6% 7% 11%
Somewhat likely 3% 40% 39% 40% 38% 36% 38% 36% 42%  41% 42% 36% 33%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Not very likely 26% 26% 31% 13% 34% 20% 18% 34% 27% 1% 25% 25% 27%
Not at all likely 5% 6% 8% 4% 7% 4% 3% 7% 6% 3% 5% 6% 5%
Not sure 24% 20% 18% 28% 17% 31% 29% 7% 18% 24% 22% 26% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101%
Unweighted N (629) (544) (366) (86) (306) (239) (84) (249) (226) (84) (213) (220) (195)
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10. Favorability of the IRS

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the Internal Revenue Service (IRS)?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Totall Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 8% 8% 7% 5% 14% 5% 5% 15% 7%
Somewhat favorable 24% 25% 22% 24% 27% 18% 32% 24% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 26% 23% 28% 24% 23% 29% 30% 23% 21%
Very unfavorable 26% 31% 22% 35% 33% 24% 22% 15% 26%
Don’'t know 16% 12% 21% 11% 3% 25% 10% 23% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (697) (798) (281) (197) (324) (225) (202) (130)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 8% 10% 12% 5% 5% % 7% 11% 6% 8% 8% 8%
Somewhat favorable 24% 24% 25% 23% 23% 25% 25% 24% 24% 24% 21% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 26% 24% 21% 24% 36% 23% 32% 25% 24% 26% 24% 31%
Very unfavorable 26% 17% 23% 34% 28% 25% 24% 31% 24% 26% 28% 27%
Don’t know 16% 25% 19% 14% 8% 19% 12% 9% 21% 17% 19% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495)  (310) (326) (524) (335) (607) (396) (313) (260) (304) (593) (338)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 8% 8% 11% 4% 13% 5% 3% 14% 5% 6% 11% 6% 6%
Somewhat favorable 24% 24% 38% 11% 38% 18% 13% 31% 32% 13% 29% 21% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 26% 27% 25% 27% 21% 27% 31% 26% 27% 25% 21% 29% 28%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 26% 27% 9% 50% 12% 28% 42% 14% 23% 50% 23% 26% 30%
Don’t know 16% 14% 17% 8% 16% 21% 11% 16%  14% 7% 16% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,314) (592)  (499) (538) (576) (381) (404) (500) (440) (479) (515) (500)
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11. Biden Approval Foreign Policy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling foreign policy?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 16% 18% 14% 14% 27% 13% 17% 18% 13%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 22% 17% 18% 12% 29% 36% 22%
Approve 38% 40% 36% 31% 45% 25% 46% 54% 35%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 15% 17% 13% 14% 17% 15% 12% 27%
Strongly disapprove 34% 36% 33% 48% 39% 45% 34% 11% 18%
Disapprove 50% 51% 50% 61% 53% 62% 49% 23% 45%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 9% 1% 13% 5% 22% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (699) (799) (281) (198) (324) (224) (203) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Strongly approve 16% 11% 15% 17% 20% 14% 17% 23% 15% 15% 13% 21%
Somewhat approve 22% 28% 29% 17% 17% 22% 23% 25% 24% 18% 22% 25%
Approve 38% 39% 44% 34% 37% 36% 40% 48% 39% 33% 35% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 22% 15% 15% 13% 18% 15% 12% 20% 15% 15% 16%
Strongly disapprove 34% 18% 23% 42% 50% 31% 36% 34% 31% 41% 36% 28%
Disapprove 50% 40% 38% 57% 63% 49% 51% 46% 51% 56% 51% 44%
Not sure 12% 21% 18% 9% 1% 15% 9% 6% 11% 11% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (313)  (327) (523)  (335) (609) (397) (313) (262) (304) (593)  (339)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Strongly approve 16% 17% 33% 3% 34% 8% 4% 36%  14% 5%  17% 16% 14%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 42% 3% 41% 16% 5% 34%  31% 6%  31% 20% 15%
Approve 38% 39% 75% 6% 75% 24% 9% 70% 45% 11% 48% 36% 29%

Somewhat disapprove 16% 15% 10% 11% 10% 22% 14% 10% 19% 12% 17% 16% 15%
Strongly disapprove 34% 37% 5% 80% 5% 34% 73% 8% 26% 74% 21% 37% 46%
Disapprove 50% 52% 15% 91% 15% 56% 87% 18% 45% 86%  38% 53% 61%

Not sure 12% 9% 10% 3% 10% 19% 3% 12% 9% 2%  14% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  99%  99% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,316) (594) (499) (540) (577) (381) (405) (502) (441) (481) (515) (501)
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12. Heard about China-Taiwan Relations
How much, if anything, have you heard about relations between China and Taiwan?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 31% 39% 23% 35% 54% 20% 32% 25% 24%
A little 46% 45% 48% 49% 37% 49% 53% 43% 45%
Nothing at all 23% 16% 29% 16% 9% 31% 15% 33% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (694) (801) (280) (197) (325) (225) (202) (131)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
A lot 31% 18% 27% 33% 45% 24% 30% 47% 35% 29% 29% 34%
A little 46% 50% 41% 49% 45% 46% 52% 43% 44% 51% 45% 46%
Nothing at all 23% 32% 32% 18% 10% 29% 18% 10% 21% 20% 27% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495)  (310) (326) (524) (335) (609) (397) (310) (261) (302) (593) (339)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
A lot 31% 34% 34% 42% 30% 28% 36% 31% 31% 40% 27% 34% 32%
A little 46% 47% 50% 46% 49% 43% 48% 53% 48%  46% 45% 51% 43%
Nothing at all 23% 18% 16% 12% 21% 28% 16% 16% 21% 14% 28% 15% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,316) (594) (501) (538) (576) (381) (405) (499) (440) (481) (514) (499)
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13. One China | U.S. Interest

Which is more important for the U.S.?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

To take a strong stand so

that China does not

take over Taiwan by

force 50% 56% 43% 55% 67% 43% 53% 36% 45%
For the US to maintain

good relations with

China 24% 24% 24% 19% 22% 23% 19% 30% 33%
Not sure 26% 20% 32% 26% 11% 34% 28% 34% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (691) (799) (281) (194) (324) (225) (201) (131)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

To take a strong stand so

that China does not

take over Taiwan by

force 50% 38% 35% 52% 71% 43% 54% 59% 49% 52% 44% 56%
For the US to maintain

good relations with

China 24% 31% 37% 20% 10% 27% 22% 24% 26% 21% 25% 23%
Not sure 26% 31% 28% 28% 19% 29% 24% 17% 25% 27% 30% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (311) (320) (524) (335) (608) (392) (311) (261) (301) (591) (337)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

To take a strong stand so

that China does not

take over Taiwan by

force 50% 54% 51% 68% 50% 43% 59% 51% 47% 64% 42% 54% 52%
For the US to maintain

good relations with

China 24% 23% 25% 15% 26% 24% 21% 24% 28% 18% 33% 21% 18%
Not sure 26% 23% 24% 17% 24% 33% 20% 25% 25% 18% 25% 25% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,308) (594) (495) (537) (574) (379) (405) (498) (438) (479) (514) (496)
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14. One China | Military Policy
In the future, if an armed conflict were to arise between China and Taiwan, do you think that the U.S. should or should not help protect Taiwan militarily from

China or do you not know enough about the topic to say?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

U.S. should help protect

Taiwan with military

force 36% 44% 29% 37% 56% 22% 40% 29% 34%
U.S. should not help

protect Taiwan with

military force 21% 25% 18% 27% 27% 16% 21% 18% 18%
Do not know enough

about the topic to say 43% 31% 54% 36% 16% 62% 38% 53% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (696) (795) (280) (197) (323) (224) (199) (132)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West

U.S. should help protect

Taiwan with military

force 36% 33% 33% 36% 42% 32% 38% 43% 37% 33% 34% 42%
U.S. should not help

protect Taiwan with

military force 21% 21% 25% 21% 18% 19% 22% 29% 29% 18% 19% 21%
Do not know enough

about the topic to say 43% 46% 42% 44% 40% 48% 40% 28% 34% 49% 47% 37%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,491)  (311) (323) (523) (334) (604) (397) (313) (261) (301) (590) (339)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

U.S. should help protect

Taiwan with military

force 36% 39% 38% 46% 38% 32% 39% 35% 38%  44% 35% 40% 32%
U.S. should not help

protect Taiwan with

military force 21% 21% 20% 20% 20% 21% 23% 22%  24%  23% 21% 18% 24%
Do not know enough

about the topic to say 43% 40% 41% 34% 42% 47% 37% 43%  38% 33% 43% 42% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,310) (594) (499) (536) (574) (381) (405) (499) (439) (478) (513) (499)
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15A. Chances of War — A new Cold War
Compared to five years ago, would you say there is a greater chance, a lesser chance, or about the same chance of...

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Greater 55% 61% 49% 66% 67% 51% 62% 36% 45%
Less 11% 13% 10% 11% 14% 8% 7% 16% 12%
About the same 20% 17% 21% 14% 18% 20% 18% 22% 29%
Don’t know 14% 8% 20% 9% 1% 21% 13% 26% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (696) (792) (280) (198) (320) (224) (200) (131)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Greater 55% 37% 45% 65% 68% 53% 52% 66% 56% 54% 56% 52%
Less 11% 22% 16% 6% 4% 11% 13% 15% 13% 7% 10% 17%
About the same 20% 22% 21% 16% 21% 20% 24% 13% 23% 19% 18% 20%
Don'’t know 14% 19% 18% 13% % 17% 11% 7% 9% 21% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,488)  (310) (327) (518) (333) (600) (397) (312) (260) (302) (587) (339)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Greater 55% 58% 52% 73% 47% 54% 66% 51% 56% 67% 47% 59% 58%
Less 11% 11% 12% 5% 18% 9% 8% 13% 14% 9% 17% 8% 9%
About the same 20% 19% 23% 15% 20% 20% 17% 22% 18% 18%  23% 17% 18%
Don’t know 14% 12% 13% 7% 15% 18% 9% 14%  12% % 13% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 99%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,309) (592)  (496) (535) (573) (380) (403) (497) (440) (477) (511) (499)
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15B. Chances of War — A nuclear war
Compared to five years ago, would you say there is a greater chance, a lesser chance, or about the same chance of...

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Greater 44% 43% 45% 47% 45% 49% 52% 32% 37%
Less 14% 17% 11% 13% 14% 6% 9% 22% 23%
About the same 29% 31% 28% 29% 38% 25% 32% 22% 29%
Don’t know 13% 9% 17% 11% 3% 19% 8% 23% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (694) (794) (279) (197) (322) (225) (200) (131)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Greater 44% 38% 40% 49% 46% 44% 40% 49% 40% 46% 47% 40%
Less 14% 22% 19% 9% 6% 12% 16% 18% 20% 9% 13% 15%
About the same 29% 26% 24% 30% 37% 29% 35% 26% 28% 28% 26% 36%
Don’t know 13% 14% 17% 13% 10% 15% 9% 7% 12% 17% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,488)  (310) (324) (522) (332) (604) (395) (311) (260) (303) (591) (334)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Greater 44% 46% 38% 56% 38% 44% 51% 41% 38%  56% 38% 47% 47%
Less 14% 13% 17% 7% 19% 12% 9% 14%  19% 6% 22% 10% 8%
About the same 29% 31% 35% 29% 30% 28% 31% 33%  32% 27% 2% 28% 33%
Don’t know 13% 11% 10% 8% 13% 16% 9% 2% 11% 10% 12% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 99%  101% 100%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,308) (592)  (498) (532) (575) (381) (401) (500) (438) (477) (511) (499)
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16. Currently Winning in Ukraine
In the war between Russia and Ukraine, who do you think is currently winning?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Russia 25% 29% 22% 26% 29% 18% 21% 27% 34%
Ukraine 18% 19% 17% 17% 20% 14% 26% 18% 11%
Neither 39% 41% 36% 45% 44% 40% 37% 30% 32%
Not sure 18% 11% 25% 11% % 27% 16% 26% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (697) (799) (280) (198) (324) (224) (202) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Russia 25% 34% 28% 24% 17% 24% 25% 28% 26% 23% 26% 26%
Ukraine 18% 19% 14% 19% 18% 18% 17% 22% 15% 17% 16% 24%
Neither 39% 27% 32% 41% 54% 36% 44% 39% 42% 41% 38% 35%
Not sure 18% 20% 25% 17% 11% 22% 13% 11% 17% 20% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (312) (326) (524) (334) (608) (397) (312) (262) (304) (593) (337)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Russia 25% 25% 20% 29% 26% 24% 27% 22% 25% 32% 29% 24% 22%
Ukraine 18% 18% 25% 14% 24% 14% 15% 24% 19% 14% 17% 19% 17%
Neither 39% 41% 40% 44% 35% 41% 40% 39%  39%  41% 35% 41% 40%
Not sure 18% 16% 15% 13% 16% 21% 18% 5% 16% 13% 19% 16% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100% 100%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,314) (592)  (500) (538) (575) (383) (403) (502) (440) (482) (512) (501)
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17. More Likely to Win - Russia or Ukraine
Who is more likely to be the eventual winner of the conflict between Russia and Ukraine?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Totall Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Russia 33% 38% 27% 39% 44% 25% 32% 27% 32%
Ukraine 24% 24% 23% 25% 31% 21% 30% 18% 18%
Equally likely 14% 15% 13% 14% 11% 11% 11% 16% 20%
Not sure 29% 22% 37% 23% 15% 42% 27% 39% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (695) (796) (280) (198) (322) (225) (199) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Russia 33% 34% 32% 36% 27% 32% 30% 38% 32% 34% 34% 30%
Ukraine 24% 22% 20% 26% 27% 24% 24% 26% 23% 22% 21% 29%
Equally likely 14% 18% 14% 11% 15% 14% 15% 15% 16% 12% 16% 14%
Not sure 29% 27% 34% 27% 31% 31% 30% 22% 29% 32% 30% 27%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,491)  (308) (323) (525) (335) (604) (397) (312) (258) (303) (591) (339)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Russia 33% 33% 25% 44% 28% 33% 38% 27%  34%  42% 31% 35% 33%
Ukraine 24% 25% 34% 17% 33% 20% 16% 35% 24%  19% 24% 23% 24%
Equally likely 14% 15% 14% 12% 13% 15% 15% 12% 16% 14% 15% 15% 13%
Not sure 29% 28% 27% 27% 25% 32% 31% 27%  26%  25% 31% 27% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,311) (592)  (498) (535) (573) (383) (404) (500) (439) (477) (513) (500)
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18. U.S. Government Response to Russia-Ukraine Harshness
In terms of Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, do you think the U.S. government’s response...

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Should be tougher 36% 38% 35% 41% 42% 34% 39% 26% 33%
Should be less tough 13% 15% 11% 15% 17% 11% 12% 10% 12%
Is about right 27% 29% 26% 26% 29% 22% 32% 36% 26%
Not sure 24% 18% 28% 18% 12% 33% 16% 28% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (698) (797) (281) (197) (323) (225) (202) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Should be tougher 36% 33% 27% 36% 50% 34% 39% 42% 32% 36% 36% 39%
Should be less tough 13% 10% 20% 12% 9% 13% 10% 16% 14% 12% 14% 12%
Is about right 27% 29% 25% 28% 27% 25% 34% 30% 32% 25% 25% 30%
Not sure 24% 29% 28% 23% 15% 28% 17% 12% 22% 27% 25% 19%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (312) (327) (522) (334) (607) (396) (313) (261) (302) (593) (339)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Should be tougher 36% 39% 41%  47% 37% 30% 44% 40% 35% 44%  39% 36% 34%
Should be less tough 13% 14% 8% 19% 9% 13% 18% 8% 13% 20% 12% 11% 15%
Is about right 27% 28% 36% 14% 36% 27% 17% 38% 31% 18%  26% 30% 26%
Not sure 24% 20% 15% 20% 18% 30% 21% 14% 21% 19% 23% 23% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,313) (592)  (500) (538) (575) (382) (405) (501) (440) (481) (514) (499)
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19. Nuclear Power Plants Accident Likelihood
How likely do you think it is that a nuclear power accident will occur in Ukraine because of the Russian invasion?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Totall Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very likely 16% 18% 15% 17% 23% 16% 16% 18% 12%
Somewhat likely 43% 42% 43% 41% 39% 43% 51% 36% 46%
Not very likely 15% 18% 13% 14% 23% 9% 17% 13% 15%
Not likely at all 4% 5% 3% 5% 7% 2% 2% 4% 6%
Not sure 22% 18% 26% 23% 8% 30% 14% 29% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (698) (800) (281) (198) (324) (225) (203) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very likely 16% 12% 18% 18% 16% 17% 15% 19% 12% 15% 19% 16%
Somewhat likely 43% 39% 33% 45% 54% 39% 48% 46% 47% 43% 41% 42%
Not very likely 15% 18% 15% 13% 15% 13% 16% 20% 18% 13% 13% 18%
Not likely at all 4% 6% % 2% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 5%
Not sure 22% 25% 27% 22% 13% 27% 17% 10% 18% 26% 23% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (313) (325) (525) (335) (609) (397) (313) (261) (304) (595) (338)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very likely 16% 17% 17% 19% 20% 12% 18% 15% 14% 21% 15% 15% 19%
Somewhat likely 43% 45% 50% 45% 44% 42% 42% 49%  44%  42% 41% 45% 41%
Not very likely 15% 15% 14% 16% 15% 14% 17% 14% 16% 16% 14% 17% 14%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Not likely at all 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 5% 6% 3% 4%
Not sure 22% 18% 16% 17% 17% 29% 18% 18% 20% 15% 24% 20% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  99%  99% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,317) (594) (501) (539) (576) (383) (406) (501) (440) (483) (514) (500)
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20. Heard about Zaporizhzhia Nuclear Power Plant
How much, if anything, have you heard in the news recently about attacks at the Russian-controlled nuclear power plant in Zaporizhzhia, Ukraine, Europe’s

largest nuclear plant?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 17% 23% 11% 20% 31% 10% 18% 15% 15%
A little 49% 50% 47% 50% 47% 44% 56% 44% 46%
Nothing at all 35% 27% 42% 30% 22% 46% 27% 41% 39%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (696) (796) (280) (198) (322) (225) (201) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
A lot 17% 13% 19% 15% 21% 15% 15% 24% 19% 14% 15% 21%
A little 49% 42% 40% 53% 58% 45% 55% 54% 51% 48% 47% 49%
Nothing at all 35% 45% 41% 32% 21% 40% 30% 23% 30% 38% 37% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (310) (323) (524) (335) (606) (396) (313) (260) (303) (590) (339)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
A lot 17% 18% 21% 18% 22% 14% 15% 28% 1%  16% 20% 16% 15%
A little 49% 51% 52% 53% 50% 46% 50% 49%  51%  52% 45% 53% 47%
Nothing at all 35% 31% 27% 29% 28% 40% 35% 28% 32% 31% 35% 30% 38%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,312) (594)  (499) (535) (576) (381) (405) (499) (440) (479) (512) (500)
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21A. Favorability of Public Figures — Liz Cheney
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 13% 13% 13% 11% 17% 9% 19% 18% 11%
Somewhat favorable 21% 23% 19% 18% 25% 15% 24% 30% 20%
Favorable 34% 36% 32% 29% 42% 24% 43% 48% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 13% 12% 14% 17% 14% 11% 11%
Very unfavorable 27% 32% 23% 40% 39% 29% 27% 9% 14%
Unfavorable 41% 46% 36% 52% 53% 46% 41% 20% 25%
Don’t know 25% 18% 31% 19% 5% 30% 16% 32% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (698) (799) (281) (198) (323) (225) (203) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Very favorable 13% 8% 12% 11% 22% 11% 18% 15% 14% 14% 12% 13%
Somewhat favorable 21% 19% 23% 23% 18% 22% 18% 26% 25% 18% 19% 23%
Favorable 34% 27% 35% 34% 40% 33% 36% 41% 39% 32% 31% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 16% 12% 12% 14% 17% 14% 12% 13% 14% 16%
Very unfavorable 27% 9% 17% 36% 43% 23% 28% 33% 27% 29% 27% 27%
Unfavorable 41% 25% 33% 48% 55% 37% 45% 47% 39% 42% 41% 43%
Don’t know 25% 47% 32% 18% 5% 30% 19% 12% 23% 26% 27% 20%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (312) (326) (524) (335) (608) (398) (313) (261) (304) (594) (338)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Very favorable 13% 14% 25% 6% 21% 10% 8% 19% 18% 7%  14% 13% 12%
Somewhat favorable 21% 21% 37% 7% 36% 15% 9% 36% 24%  10%  26% 21% 16%
Favorable 34% 35% 62% 13% 57% 25% 17% 55% 42% 17% 40% 34% 28%

Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 15% 12% 17% 11% 14% 5% 1% 11% 15% 13% 14%
Very unfavorable 27% 31% 7% 63% 6% 29% 54% 10% 19% 60% 16% 29% 3%
Unfavorable 41% 46% 22% 75% 23% 40% 68% 25% 36% 71% 31% 42% 51%

Don’t know 25% 19% 17% 11% 20% 35% 15% 20% 23% 11% 28% 24% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 99%  100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,316) (593) (501) (538) (576) (383) (405) (501) (441) (482) (515) (499)
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21B. Favorability of Public Figures — Christopher Wray
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 6% 7% 4% 6% 9% 4% 2% % 8%
Somewhat favorable 13% 14% 12% 10% 18% 10% 16% 14% 14%
Favorable 19% 21% 16% 16% 27% 14% 18% 21% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 8% 8% 15% 7% 7% 7% 14%
Very unfavorable 16% 21% 12% 23% 27% 12% 12% 9% 10%
Unfavorable 26% 33% 20% 31% 42% 19% 19% 16% 24%
Don’t know 55% 46% 64% 52% 31% 67% 62% 63% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (697) (798) (280) (197) (324) (223) (203) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 6% 6% 9% 4% 5% 5% 6% 10% 7% 4% 6% 6%
Somewhat favorable 13% 18% 14% 9% 12% 11% 16% 18% 18% 11% 10% 16%
Favorable 19% 24% 23% 13% 17% 16% 22% 28% 25% 15% 16% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 11% 7% 10% 9% 12% 10% 7% 8% 10% 13%
Very unfavorable 16% 6% 14% 19% 25% 13% 15% 25% 19% 15% 15% 18%
Unfavorable 26% 18% 25% 26% 35% 22% 27% 35% 26% 23% 25% 31%
Don’t know 55% 58% 51% 62% 47% 63% 51% 37% 49% 62% 59% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (313) (325) (525) (332) (608) (398) (310) (261) (304) (594) (336)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Very favorable 6% 6% 10% 2% 11% 3% 2% 9% 6% 3% 9% 5% 3%
Somewhat favorable 13% 13% 21% 6% 23% 8% 8% 19%  20% 5%  19% 9% 11%
Favorable 19% 19% 31% 8% 34% 11% 10% 28% 26% 8%  28% 14% 14%

Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 9% 12% 10% 8% 12% 9% 11% 12% 12% 9% 8%
Very unfavorable 16% 18% 6% 34% 8% 17% 26% 8% 12%  33% 12% 18% 19%
Unfavorable 26% 29% 15% 46% 18% 25% 38% 17% 23% 45%  24% 27% 27%

Don’t know 55% 52% 54% 46% 48% 63% 52% 56%  51%  46% 48% 59% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,315) (591)  (501) (538) (575) (382) (404) (500) (441) (482) (514) (498)
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21C. Favorability of Public Figures — Sarah Palin
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 15% 17% 12% 19% 23% 14% 12% % 14%
Somewhat favorable 22% 24% 20% 30% 24% 22% 19% 12% 21%
Favorable 37% 41% 32% 49% 47% 36% 31% 19% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 14% 12% 14% 16% 13% 15% 13%
Very unfavorable 31% 29% 33% 26% 36% 26% 48% 38% 21%
Unfavorable 45% 43% 47% 38% 50% 42% 61% 53% 34%
Don’t know 18% 15% 21% 13% 4% 21% 8% 28% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (696) (798) (278) (198) (323) (225) (203) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Very favorable 15% 8% 11% 17% 21% 12% 16% 21% 16% 13% 15% 14%
Somewhat favorable 22% 22% 19% 20% 29% 20% 23% 26% 18% 20% 25% 21%
Favorable 37% 30% 30% 37% 50% 32% 39% 47% 34% 33% 40% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 18% 17% 12% 11% 14% 16% 12% 19% 13% 11% 17%
Very unfavorable 31% 19% 29% 37% 35% 29% 34% 34% 29% 33% 28% 36%
Unfavorable 45% 37% 46% 49% 46% 43% 50% 46% 48% 46% 39% 53%
Don’t know 18% 34% 24% 14% 4% 25% 11% % 19% 21% 21% 12%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,494)  (313) (324) (524) (333) (609) (394) (312) (261) (304) (592) (337)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Very favorable 15% 16% 6% 33% 8% 9% 32% 7% 8% 34% 12% 15% 17%
Somewhat favorable 22% 23% 11%  41% 14% 19% 38% 7% 25% 36%  21% 22% 23%
Favorable 37% 39% 17% 74% 22% 28% 70% 14% 33% 70% 33% 37% 40%

Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 14% 11% 12% 18% 11% 11% 20% 11% 14% 15% 14%
Very unfavorable 31% 33% 59% 6% 50% 30% 7% 63% 31% 10% 30% 35% 28%
Unfavorable 45% 47% 73% 17% 62% 48% 18% 74% 51% 21% 44% 50% 42%

Don’t know 18% 13% 10% 9% 16% 24% 13% 12%  16% 9% 24% 13% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,313) (592) (498) (539) (574) (381) (401) (501) (441) (483) (513) (497)
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21D. Favorability of Public Figures — Lisa Murkowski
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 6% 7% 5% 4% 11% 2% 5% 9% 7%
Somewhat favorable 15% 16% 13% 12% 22% 9% 18% 18% 15%
Favorable 21% 23% 18% 16% 33% 11% 23% 27% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 12% 15% 21% 11% 17% 7% 11%
Very unfavorable 17% 23% 12% 27% 26% 13% 14% 8% 13%
Unfavorable 31% 39% 24% 42% 47% 24% 31% 15% 24%
Don’t know 48% 38% 58% 42% 19% 65% 47% 58% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (698) (797) (281) (198) (325) (223) (202) (131)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 6% 8% 10% 2% 5% 5% 7% 8% 5% 6% 5% 8%
Somewhat favorable 15% 15% 17% 13% 13% 12% 16% 22% 17% 12% 13% 17%
Favorable 21% 23% 27% 15% 18% 17% 23% 30% 22% 18% 18% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 10% 16% 12% 18% 11% 17% 19% 17% 11% 13% 17%
Very unfavorable 17% 8% 15% 20% 24% 15% 14% 25% 19% 18% 16% 17%
Unfavorable 31% 18% 31% 32% 42% 26% 31% 44% 36% 29% 29% 34%
Don’t know 48% 58% 43% 52% 40% 58% 46% 27% 42% 54% 53% 41%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 99%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (312) (325) (523) (335) (608) (398) (310) (261) (304) (593) (337)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Very favorable 6% 6% 8% 3% 11% 3% 4% 9% 6% 4%  10% 3% 4%
Somewhat favorable 15% 16% 23% 10% 25% 10% 9% 19% 18% 11%  19% 14% 11%
Favorable 21% 22% 31% 13% 36% 13% 13% 28% 24% 15% 29% 17% 15%

Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 15% 16% 17% 12% 14% 18% 15% 14% 14% 15% 14%
Very unfavorable 17% 19% 12% 30% 11% 17% 26% 14% 11% 30% 14% 18% 19%
Unfavorable 31% 34% 27% 46% 28% 29% 40% 32% 26% 44% 28% 33% 33%

Don’t know 48% 44% 41%  41% 37% 59% 48% 39%  49%  41%  43% 50% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 101% 101% 99%  99% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,314) (592)  (500) (537) (576) (382) (405) (500) (439) (480) (513) (501)

51



The Economist/YouGov Poll v
August 20 - 23, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T

21E. Favorability of Public Figures — Mehmet Oz (Dr. Oz)
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 11% 11% 10% 10% 13% 11% 8% 12% 10%
Somewhat favorable 25% 26% 23% 28% 28% 27% 20% 22% 25%
Favorable 36% 37% 33% 38% 41% 38% 28% 34% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 19% 14% 16% 22% 13% 18% 16% 10%
Very unfavorable 28% 27% 29% 29% 30% 23% 44% 24% 23%
Unfavorable 44% 46% 43% 45% 52% 36% 62% 40% 33%
Don’t know 20% 17% 23% 16% 7% 26% 10% 27% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (695) (800) (280) (197) (324) (225) (202) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very favorable 11% 6% 14% 8% 15% 11% 9% 14% 14% 10% 11% 7%
Somewhat favorable 25% 21% 21% 26% 31% 23% 27% 26% 23% 27% 24% 25%
Favorable 36% 27% 35% 34% 46% 34% 36% 40% 37% 37% 35% 32%

Somewhat unfavorable 16% 19% 15% 15% 16% 14% 17% 19% 14% 14% 18% 18%
Very unfavorable 28% 17% 23% 36% 32% 27% 31% 33% 32% 29% 23% 32%
Unfavorable 44% 36% 38% 51% 48% 41% 48% 52% 46% 43% 41% 50%

Don’t know 20% 37% 26% 15% 6% 26% 15% 8% 17% 20% 24% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,495)  (312) (325) (525)  (333) (607) (397) (313) (261) (303) (595)  (336)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 20 - 23, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Very favorable 11% 11% 7% 17% 10% 6% 18% 7% 6% 20% 12% 10% 10%
Somewhat favorable 25% 26% 14%  42% 17% 22% 39% 10% 29% 36%  26% 23% 26%
Favorable 36% 37% 21% 59% 27% 28% 57% 17% 35% 56%  38% 33% 36%

Somewhat unfavorable 16% 16% 13% 18% 13% 19% 17% 2%  20% 19% 16% 18% 14%
Very unfavorable 28% 30% 53% 9% 44% 26% 10% 57% 27% 12%  23% 33% 29%
Unfavorable 44% 46% 66% 27% 57% 45% 27% 69% 47% 31% 39% 51% 43%

Don’t know 20% 16% 13% 14% 16% 27% 16% 14% 18% 12% 23% 16% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,313) (593) (500) (538) (575) (382) (403) (501) (441) (481) (513) (500)
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21F. Favorability of Public Figures — John Fetterman
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 13% 14% 12% 11% 20% 9% 18% 15% 8%
Somewhat favorable 12% 13% 10% 9% 15% 7% 11% 13% 17%
Favorable 25% 27% 22% 20% 35% 16% 29% 28% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 10% 5% 12% % 6% 2% 5% 12%
Very unfavorable 12% 15% 9% 16% 21% 11% 10% 8% 6%
Unfavorable 20% 25% 14% 28% 28% 17% 12% 13% 18%
Don’t know 56% 48% 64% 52% 38% 67% 59% 59% 57%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (696) (800) (281) (197) (325) (225) (202) (131)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Very favorable 13% 12% 15% 11% 15% 11% 16% 18% 19% 11% 9% 16%
Somewhat favorable 12% 14% 20% 7% 7% 9% 13% 18% 14% 8% 12% 13%
Favorable 25% 26% 35% 18% 22% 20% 29% 36% 33% 19% 21% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 12% 8% 5% 6% % 8% 8% 9% 6% 7% 9%
Very unfavorable 12% 3% % 16% 19% 11% 9% 17% 21% 10% 10% 12%
Unfavorable 20% 15% 15% 21% 25% 18% 17% 25% 30% 16% 17% 21%
Don’t know 56% 58% 50% 61% 53% 61% 54% 39% 36% 65% 62% 50%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (311) (326) (524) (335) (610) (396) (312) (261) (303) (594) (338)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Very favorable 13% 14% 28% 2% 27% 9% 1% 31% 11% 3% 14% 13% 12%
Somewhat favorable 12% 11% 15% 5% 19% % 9% 16%  16% 6%  18% 9% 7%
Favorable 25% 25% 43% 7% 46% 16% 10% 47%  27% 9%  32% 22% 19%

Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 5% 10% 6% 9% 7% 5% 8% 11% 9% 6% 7%
Very unfavorable 12% 13% 5% 25% 6% 9% 25% 4% 9%  25% 8% 16% 13%
Unfavorable 20% 21% 10% 35% 12% 18% 32% 9% 17% 36% 17% 22% 20%

Don’t know 56% 53% 47% 57% 42% 66% 58% 44%  55%  55% 50% 56% 62%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99%  100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,314) (592) (501) (538) (575) (383) (406) (501) (439) (480) (514) (501)
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21G. Favorability of Public Figures — Rudy Giuliani
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 13% 15% 10% 15% 19% 11% 11% 6% 15%
Somewhat favorable 18% 22% 15% 27% 22% 18% 13% 12% 15%
Favorable 31% 37% 25% 42% 41% 29% 24% 18% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 12% 10% 17% 15% 11% 12% 15%
Very unfavorable 36% 34% 38% 34% 38% 32% 51% 43% 20%
Unfavorable 49% 48% 50% 44% 55% 47% 62% 55% 35%
Don’t know 20% 15% 25% 13% 3% 24% 14% 28% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (697) (800) (281) (196) (325) (225) (202) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 13% 7% 12% 15% 15% 10% 15% 17% 16% 14% 10% 13%
Somewhat favorable 18% 17% 15% 18% 24% 17% 19% 23% 16% 16% 20% 20%
Favorable 31% 24% 27% 33% 39% 27% 34% 40% 32% 30% 30% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 15% 12% 11% 13% 15% 12% 13% 13% 14% 12%
Very unfavorable 36% 21% 30% 43% 45% 35% 38% 40% 38% 35% 33% 39%
Unfavorable 49% 35% 45% 55% 56% 48% 53% 52% 51% 48% 47% 51%
Don’t know 20% 42% 27% 12% 4% 26% 14% 8% 18% 22% 23% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (313) (327) (523) (334) (610) (398) (312) (262) (303) (594) (338)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Very favorable 13% 14% 6% 28% 8% 10% 24% 6% 8% 28% 13% 12% 13%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 6%  36% 9% 16% 33% %  17%  35% 1% 18% 20%
Favorable 31% 34% 12% 64% 17% 26% 57% 13% 25% 63% 30% 30% 33%

Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 8% 15% 10% 14% 17% 6% 18% 16% 12% 15% 12%
Very unfavorable 36% 38% 69% 9% 58% 33% 11% 69% 38% 11% 33% 39% 35%
Unfavorable 49% 51% 77% 24% 68% 47% 28% 75% 56% 27% 45% 54% 47%

Don’t know 20% 16% 11% 12% 15% 27% 16% 2% 20% 10% 24% 16% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,315) (593) (499) (540) (576) (381) (406) (502) (438) (482) (513) (501)
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21H. Favorability of Public Figures — Ron DeSantis
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 25% 32% 19% 40% 40% 23% 21% 9% 14%
Somewhat favorable 12% 15% 10% 10% 15% 8% 8% 10% 21%
Favorable 37% 47% 29% 50% 55% 31% 29% 19% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 8% 5% 11% 9% 6% 10% 11%
Very unfavorable 27% 27% 27% 26% 29% 21% 45% 30% 20%
Unfavorable 35% 36% 35% 31% 40% 30% 51% 40% 31%
Don’t know 27% 18% 35% 19% 6% 38% 19% 41% 33%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (697) (800) (280) (198) (325) (225) (202) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Very favorable 25% 13% 16% 29% 40% 19% 27% 36% 28% 25% 25% 23%
Somewhat favorable 12% 14% 17% 8% 11% 11% 16% 13% 11% 9% 13% 14%
Favorable 37% 27% 33% 37% 51% 30% 43% 49% 39% 34% 38% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 12% 14% 6% 3% 8% 10% 10% 9% % 8% 10%
Very unfavorable 27% 18% 24% 32% 33% 27% 30% 30% 30% 28% 23% 31%
Unfavorable 35% 30% 38% 38% 36% 35% 40% 40% 39% 35% 31% 41%
Don’t know 27% 42% 30% 25% 12% 35% 18% 11% 22% 31% 30% 22%
Totals 99% 99%  101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (313) (325) (525) (334) (608) (397) (313) (262) (303) (594) (338)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Very favorable 25% 28% 5% 62% 8% 21% 55% 7% 15% 60%  19% 27% 30%
Somewhat favorable 12% 12% %  16% 12% 11% 15% 6% 18% 14% 1% 11% 8%
Favorable 37% 40% 12% 78% 20% 32% 70% 13% 33% 74%  36% 38% 38%

Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 9% 5% 9% 9% 7% 8% 12% 8%  11% 7% 7%
Very unfavorable 27% 30% 59% 3% 48% 24% 4% 61%  30% 4%  23% 33% 26%
Unfavorable 35% 39% 68% 8% 57% 33% 11% 69% 42% 12% 34% 40% 33%

Don’t know 27% 21% 20% 14% 22% 35% 19% 18% 25% 14% 29% 23% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,315) (593)  (499) (539) (576) (382) (404) (501) (441) (483) (514) (499)
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211. Favorability of Public Figures — Allen Weisselberg

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 4% 5% 3% 4% 10% 2% 2% 5% 2%
Somewhat favorable 8% 9% 7% 6% 9% 6% 4% 9% 13%
Favorable 12% 14% 10% 10% 19% 8% 6% 14% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 8% % 13% 7% 10% 10% 15%
Very unfavorable 17% 18% 16% 16% 24% 14% 20% 18% 13%
Unfavorable 27% 30% 24% 23% 37% 21% 30% 28% 28%
Don’t know 61% 55% 67% 66% 44% 70% 63% 58% 56%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (696) (797) (281) (196) (324) (225) (202) (130)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Very favorable 4% 4% 10% 2% 2% 4% 3% 6% 6% 2% 4% 4%
Somewhat favorable 8% 15% 12% 2% 5% 6% 10% 11% 10% 4% 8% 9%
Favorable 12% 19% 22% 4% 7% 10% 13% 17% 16% 6% 12% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 13% 11% 6% 11% 11% 10% 10% 9% 10% 9% 12%
Very unfavorable 17% 8% 14% 20% 24% 15% 17% 22% 18% 17% 15% 20%
Unfavorable 27% 21% 25% 26% 35% 26% 27% 32% 27% 27% 24% 32%
Don’t know 61% 60% 53% 70% 58% 64% 59% 51% 57% 67% 64% 55%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,493)  (311) (324) (524) (334) (609) (396) (310) (260) (303) (594) (336)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Very favorable 4% 4% 5% 3% 8% 1% 3% 5% 3% 5% 8% 2% 2%
Somewhat favorable 8% 8% 8% 8% 11% 5% 9% %  12% %  12% % 5%
Favorable 12% 12% 13% 11% 19% 6% 12% 12% 15% 12%  20% 9% 7%

Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 12% 9% 11% 9% 10% 11%  13% 9%  13% 9% 8%
Very unfavorable 17% 18% 29% 8% 29% 13% 8% 32% 14% 11%  15% 19% 17%
Unfavorable 27% 29% 41% 17% 40% 22% 18% 43% 27% 20% 28% 28% 25%

Don’t know 61% 59% 46% 72% 41% 73% 70% 45% 57%  68% 52% 63% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,312) (593) (499) (539) (572) (382) (401) (501) (441) (480) (512) (500)
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22A. Favorability of Organizations — Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI)
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 22% 24% 20% 22% 28% 20% 21% 21% 29%
Somewhat favorable 28% 24% 32% 19% 25% 29% 36% 40% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 15% 14% 19% 15% 14% 16% 11% 10%
Very unfavorable 22% 27% 18% 31% 29% 22% 18% 10% 19%
Don't know 13% 9% 16% 9% 3% 15% 9% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (697) (800) (281) (196) (325) (224) (203) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Very favorable 22% 21% 25% 22% 21% 22% 25% 26% 20% 23% 23% 23%
Somewhat favorable 28% 29% 29% 29% 26% 29% 30% 25% 26% 29% 29% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 14% 12% 14% 20% 13% 20% 14% 15% 16% 12% 18%
Very unfavorable 22% 16% 18% 25% 29% 20% 17% 29% 23% 20% 23% 22%
Don’t know 13% 19% 17% 11% 4% 15% 9% 5% 16% 13% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  101%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (312) (326) (524) (335) (609) (397) (312) (262) (303) (594) (338)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 22% 24% 35% 11% 36% 15% 16% 33% 26% 12% 24% 23% 20%
Somewhat favorable 28% 28% 39% 17% 36% 27% 19% 3%  32% 18%  32% 27% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 9% 22% 12% 13% 21% 13%  13% 20% 13% 17% 15%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 22% 24% 6% 46% 5% 26% 38% 10% 17%  45% 17% 21% 29%
Don’t know 13% 9% 11% 4% 10% 18% 7% 10% 11% 4% 14% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100%  99%  99% 100%  101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,315) (593)  (500) (539) (576) (382) (405) (501) (440) (482) (514) (500)
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22B. Favorability of Organizations — Central Intelligence Agency (CIA)
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 18% 20% 16% 18% 23% 14% 16% 18% 23%
Somewhat favorable 31% 27% 35% 24% 29% 35% 39% 35% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 19% 14% 20% 21% 15% 16% 11% 14%
Very unfavorable 17% 21% 12% 25% 20% 13% 15% 14% 9%
Don't know 18% 13% 22% 13% % 23% 15% 22% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (696) (797) (281) (197) (324) (225) (201) (130)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very favorable 18% 20% 22% 14% 18% 18% 20% 19% 18% 19% 18% 17%
Somewhat favorable 31% 30% 28% 32% 35% 30% 36% 29% 31% 31% 28% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 15% 13% 17% 22% 16% 18% 18% 12% 17% 17% 19%
Very unfavorable 17% 14% 16% 20% 16% 15% 13% 24% 19% 15% 17% 15%
Don’t know 18% 21% 22% 18% 10% 21% 13% 9% 20% 17% 20% 13%
Totals 101% 100%  101%  101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,493)  (312) (325) (523) (333) (606) (397) (312) (261) (304) (591) (337)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 18% 18% 25% 12% 28% 10% 17% 22% 20% 14% 20% 17% 17%
Somewhat favorable 31% 31% 39% 25% 37% 29% 28% 35% 34% 26%  33% 32% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 18% 13% 25% 13% 18% 21% 16% 15% 22%  14% 18% 18%

continued on the next page ...
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 17% 18% 8% 28% 7% 22% 20% 11% 15% 2% 16% 15% 19%
Don’t know 18% 15% 15% 11% 16% 21% 14% 5% 15% 11% 17% 18% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%  99% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,314) (592)  (499) (539) (574) (380) (405) (500) (439) (483) (509) (500)
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22C. Favorability of Organizations — Your local police
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 35% 34% 36% 42% 40% 44% 41% 14% 25%
Somewhat favorable 33% 33% 33% 31% 36% 28% 36% 39% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 12% 9% 14% 10% 11% 20% 17%
Very unfavorable 10% 10% 10% 9% % 10% 10% 15% 12%
Don't know 9% 8% 9% 8% 3% 8% 3% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (699) (798) (281) (198) (323) (224) (203) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very favorable 35% 21% 27% 34% 57% 32% 40% 37% 33% 43% 34% 30%
Somewhat favorable 33% 30% 31% 35% 34% 33% 32% 35% 32% 28% 34% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 18% 18% 13% 5% 12% 14% 14% 16% 10% 13% 15%
Very unfavorable 10% 17% 13% 9% 2% 13% 9% 11% 10% 10% 10% 11%
Don’t know 9% 14% 11% 8% 1% 11% 5% 3% 9% 8% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (313) (326) (523) (335) (609) (397) (312) (261) (303) (594) (339)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 35% 37% 26% 58% 27% 26% 0% 21%  32%  58% 28% 35% 42%
Somewhat favorable 33% 34% 39% 28% 37% 33% 27% 39%  37T% 26%  34% 37% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 17% 7% 16% 15% 7% 17%  16% 7%  18% 12% 10%

continued on the next page ...
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 10% 9% 11% 4% 12% 14% 3% 17% 8% 6% 12% 8% 11%
Don’t know 9% 6% 7% 2% 8% 12% 3% 6% 7% 3% 9% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,315) (594) (499) (540) (577) (380) (406) (501) (440) (483) (513) (500)
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22D. Favorability of Organizations — Your state police
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 32% 34% 30% 41% 39% 38% 35% 14% 23%
Somewhat favorable 33% 33% 33% 33% 37% 31% 36% 37% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 15% 15% 10% 12% 13% 11% 18% 23%
Very unfavorable 9% 8% 10% % % 8% 10% 13% 11%
Don't know 11% 9% 12% 9% 5% 10% 7% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (697) (797) (281) (197) (323) (225) (203) (130)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very favorable 32% 18% 26% 31% 53% 32% 36% 31% 32% 38% 30% 31%
Somewhat favorable 33% 28% 29% 38% 36% 31% 34% 39% 32% 32% 34% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 22% 17% 14% % 15% 16% 17% 15% 11% 15% 18%
Very unfavorable 9% 15% 14% 7% 2% 12% 7% 8% 9% 8% 10% 9%
Don’t know 11% 16% 15% 10% 2% 12% 7% 5% 12% 10% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100%  100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,494)  (310) (327) (524) (333) (607) (395) (313) (261) (303) (592) (338)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 32% 34% 22% 53% 26% 21% 56% 22%  28%  52% 26% 33% 37%
Somewhat favorable 33% 35% 40% 33% 36% 33% 30% 34% 38% 31% 31% 38% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 15% 19% 8% 18% 17% 8% 20%  17% 8%  19% 12% 13%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 9% 9% 9% 3% 10% 12% 3% 15% 7% 5%  11% 7% 9%
Don’t know 11% 8% 10% 3% 9% 16% 4% 8%  10% 4% 12% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%  101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,313) (590)  (501) (538) (575) (381) (403) (500) (440) (482) (511) (500)
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22E. Favorability of Organizations — County sheriffs
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 28% 29% 26% 34% 38% 33% 31% 12% 18%
Somewhat favorable 34% 34% 35% 37% 32% 32% 38% 35% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 17% 13% 12% 16% 12% 15% 22% 13%
Very unfavorable 9% 7% 10% 5% % 8% 9% 13% 13%
Don’t know 14% 13% 15% 12% 6% 15% 7% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (695) (798) (280) (195) (324) (224) (202) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very favorable 28% 12% 25% 29% 44% 26% 32% 29% 24% 35% 28% 24%
Somewhat favorable 34% 32% 33% 36% 36% 32% 35% 37% 29% 34% 34% 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 19% 16% 14% 11% 14% 17% 16% 17% 11% 15% 15%
Very unfavorable 9% 14% 13% 7% 3% 11% 7% 8% 8% 8% 9% 11%
Don’t know 14% 23% 14% 13% 6% 17% 8% 9% 22% 12% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493)  (311) (325) (523) (334) (607) (397) (312) (261) (301) (594) (337)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 28% 30% 16% 50% 18% 21% 51% 15% 24%  50% 23% 27% 33%
Somewhat favorable 34% 35% 37% 36% 36% 34% 33% 31% 44% 31%  34% 35% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 22% 7% 20% 15% 7% 23%  16% 8%  19% 13% 12%
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 9% 9% 12% 2% 12% 11% 2% 18% 6% 4% 11% 8% 8%
Don’t know 14% 11% 13% 6% 14% 18% 7% 13% 11% 7% 13% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,313) (594) (499) (539) (572) (382) (404) (500) (438) (481) (514) (497)
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22F. Favorability of Organizations — United States Capitol Police

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 25% 25% 25% 25% 33% 26% 27% 26% 22%
Somewhat favorable 27% 26% 27% 26% 26% 24% 32% 30% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 13% 16% 16% 12% 13% 13% 14%
Very unfavorable 12% 15% 10% 16% 16% 12% 13% % 10%
Don't know 21% 19% 24% 18% 9% 26% 16% 25% 29%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (699) (795) (281) (198) (321) (224) (202) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very favorable 25% 15% 24% 29% 31% 24% 29% 28% 24% 28% 25% 23%
Somewhat favorable 27% 29% 29% 24% 27% 26% 29% 30% 28% 28% 26% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 12% 13% 20% 13% 16% 17% 12% 14% 14% 17%
Very unfavorable 12% 12% 11% 15% 11% 12% 9% 15% 13% 11% 13% 14%
Don’t know 21% 31% 24% 20% 11% 24% 17% 10% 22% 20% 22% 19%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,494)  (313) (324) (522) (335) (606) (397) (312) (262) (303) (590) (339)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 25% 26% 41% 15% 40% 17% 19% 39% 26% 18%  26% 24% 26%
Somewhat favorable 27% 28% 32% 23% 30% 23% 28% 28% 30% 25%  29% 26% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 9% 24% 10% 15% 21% 9% 13% 23% 11% 16% 16%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 12% 13% 5% 22% 6% 15% 17% 9% 10% 20% 12% 13% 13%
Don’t know 21% 18% 14% 16% 14% 30% 16% 14% 20% 14% 22% 21% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  99% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,314) (593)  (500) (539) (575) (380) (405) (498) (441) (480) (514) (499)
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22G. Favorability of Organizations — Border Patrol
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 31% 35% 28% 40% 41% 35% 26% 18% 26%
Somewhat favorable 29% 30% 27% 29% 28% 25% 28% 32% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 14% 17% 12% 17% 13% 21% 17% 17%
Very unfavorable 10% 9% 12% % 11% 9% 16% 12% 13%
Don’t know 14% 12% 16% 12% 4% 17% 9% 22% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (697) (799) (280) (197) (324) (225) (202) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Very favorable 31% 17% 24% 36% 46% 29% 34% 32% 32% 35% 32% 27%
Somewhat favorable 29% 27% 29% 28% 29% 26% 31% 31% 24% 26% 28% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 20% 17% 15% 13% 15% 17% 19% 17% 17% 13% 18%
Very unfavorable 10% 15% 12% 10% 6% 13% 9% 11% 13% 10% 11% 9%
Don’t know 14% 21% 17% 12% 6% 17% 9% 7% 14% 13% 16% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (313) (326) (524) (333) (608) (398) (313) (261) (304) (593) (338)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 31% 34% 17% 62% 18% 24% 60% 15% 25%  60% 24% 33% 36%
Somewhat favorable 29% 28% 32% 24% 34% 28% 22% 27%  36% 24%  30% 29% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 18% 23% 8% 20% 17% 9% 23%  20% 8%  19% 17% 12%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 10% 10% 17% 2% 16% 11% 2% 25% 7% 4% 11% 10% 11%
Don’t know 14% 10% 11% 5% 12% 19% 7% 11% 12% 5% 16% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,315) (594) (499) (540) (574) (382) (406) (501) (439) (482) (513) (500)
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22H. Favorability of Organizations — Secret Service
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 21% 22% 19% 21% 30% 20% 18% 14% 24%
Somewhat favorable 36% 36% 35% 36% 35% 35% 38% 43% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 17% 17% 16% 20% 15% 24% 10% 17%
Very unfavorable 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 10% 8%
Don't know 18% 16% 19% 17% % 21% 11% 22% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (696) (800) (280) (196) (325) (224) (203) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very favorable 21% 19% 21% 20% 22% 22% 20% 20% 18% 21% 23% 17%
Somewhat favorable 36% 30% 33% 37% 41% 32% 39% 40% 39% 33% 33% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 16% 16% 16% 20% 17% 22% 14% 16% 16% 16% 20%
Very unfavorable 9% 11% 9% 9% 8% 8% 7% 15% 10% 10% 9% 9%
Don’t know 18% 24% 20% 18% 9% 21% 13% 10% 16% 19% 19% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (312) (326) (524) (334) (608) (398) (312) (262) (302) (594) (338)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 21% 22% 23% 22% 25% 13% 27% 20% 20% 26% @ 21% 20% 21%
Somewhat favorable 36% 36% 39% 38% 39% 32% 37% 34% 40% 36%  36% 36% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 18% 18% 18% 16% 19% 15% 21% 1% 16%  16% 17% 18%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 9% 9% 7% 10% 8% 12% 7% 10% 9%  10% 10% 9% 9%
Don’t know 18% 14% 13% 12% 12% 25% 13% 14% 14% 12% 17% 19% 17%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,315) (594) (499) (540) (575) (381) (406) (501) (438) (483) (512) (500)
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22|. Favorability of Organizations — Coast Guard
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 46% 49% 44% 55% 60% 51% 50% 32% 34%
Somewhat favorable 31% 30% 32% 26% 28% 29% 36% 37% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 2% 4% 6% %
Very unfavorable 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 8% 4%
Don't know 13% 10% 16% 10% 4% 15% 9% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 102% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (696) (797) (280) (197) (324) (224) (202) (131)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very favorable 46% 22% 34% 54% 2% 44% 51% 48% 42% 50% 46% 47%
Somewhat favorable 31% 36% 33% 32% 23% 29% 33% 37% 32% 32% 30% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 14% 8% 1% 1% 5% 6% 5% 8% 5% 4% 8%
Very unfavorable 4% 8% 8% 1% 0% 5% 2% 4% 2% 2% 6% 5%
Don’t know 13% 21% 17% 11% 3% 16% 7% 5% 17% 10% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (312) (325) (523) (333) (606) (397) (312) (260) (302) (593) (338)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 46% 49% 45%  65% 44% 37% 64% 40% 45% 64%  40% 47% 53%
Somewhat favorable 31% 32% 36% 26% 32% 33% 27% 3% 35% 25%  31% 35% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 5% 5% 2% 7% 6% 2% 7% 7% 4%  10% 4% 3%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 6% 1% 6% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5%
Don’t know 13% 10% 11% 5% 13% 18% 5% 13% 9% 4% 15% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,312) (593)  (498) (540) (574) (379) (406) (500) (436) (482) (513) (497)
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22J. Favorability of Organizations — Army
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 43% 44% 43% 52% 46% 51% 46% 35% 31%
Somewhat favorable 33% 33% 34% 30% 34% 30% 34% 36% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 7% % 9% 4% 8% % 9%
Very unfavorable 5% 5% 5% 2% 8% 3% 6% % 5%
Don't know 11% 9% 12% 9% 2% 12% 6% 16% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (697) (796) (281) (197) (322) (225) (201) (131)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very favorable 43% 24% 32% 51% 64% 42% 49% 46% 40% 50% 45% 37%
Somewhat favorable 33% 33% 36% 33% 31% 30% 34% 37% 31% 30% 31% 41%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 16% 10% 4% 3% 8% 6% 11% 6% 7% 7% 10%
Very unfavorable 5% 8% 8% 3% 0% 7% 4% 4% 8% 3% 4% 5%
Don’t know 11% 18% 14% 10% 2% 14% 8% 3% 14% 9% 12% 7%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101%  100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,493)  (311) (326) (523) (333) (609) (395) (312) (261) (302) (592) (338)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 43% 46% 39% 64% 38% 35% 65% 32%  43%  60% 38% 42% 51%
Somewhat favorable 33% 33% 37% 28% 35% 35% 28% 3%  37% 29%  34% 38% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 10% 4% 11% 8% 3% 12% 9% 5%  10% 6% 7%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 5% 5% 6% 2% 6% 6% 1% 10% 3% 2% 6% 3% 5%
Don’t know 11% 8% 9% 3% 11% 16% 3% 11% 8% 3% 11% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%  99% 99%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,313) (593)  (499) (538) (574) (381) (405) (500) (440) (479) (514) (499)
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22K. Favorability of Organizations — Navy
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 46% 47% 46% 56% 48% 54% 50% 33% 36%
Somewhat favorable 31% 31% 32% 25% 35% 28% 32% 36% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 8% 6% % % 5% 7% 9% 2%
Very unfavorable 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 2% 6% 6% 9%
Don't know 11% 9% 13% 9% 4% 12% 6% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (697) (799) (281) (198) (325) (224) (202) (130)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very favorable 46% 23% 35% 53% 70% 44% 52% 46% 40% 52% 46% 44%
Somewhat favorable 31% 36% 34% 31% 25% 30% 31% 36% 31% 29% 31% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 15% 10% 2% 4% 7% 7% 9% 6% 6% 7% 9%
Very unfavorable 5% 10% 7% 3% 0% 6% 3% 5% 7% 3% 4% 5%
Don’t know 11% 18% 14% 11% 2% 13% 7% 4% 16% 10% 12% %
Totals 100% 102%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (312) (325) (524) (335) (608) (397) (312) (260) (304) (593) (339)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 46% 49% 41% 68% 38% 38% 69% 36% 44% 66%  40% 47% 52%
Somewhat favorable 31% 31% 36% 24% 37% 32% 23% 33%  37% 24%  34% 32% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 7% 7% 4% 9% 9% 2% 10% 9% 4% 8% 6% 7%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 5% 5% 6% 1% 5% 6% 1% 11% 2% 3% 6% 4% 4%
Don’t know 11% 8% 10% 4% 11% 15% 4% 10% 8% 3% 12% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,315) (593)  (500) (538) (577) (381) (405) (500) (440) (482) (512) (501)
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22L. Favorability of Organizations — Marines
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 48% 50% 47% 59% 56% 54% 50% 35% 34%
Somewhat favorable 29% 28% 31% 25% 27% 29% 27% 33% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 8% 6% 6% 6% 3% 12% 10% 5%
Very unfavorable 5% 5% 4% 3% 8% 2% 4% % 7%
Don't know 11% 9% 13% 8% 3% 11% 7% 15% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (695) (799) (281) (196) (325) (224) (203) (130)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very favorable 48% 26% 35% 56% 2% 46% 52% 52% 43% 53% 50% 45%
Somewhat favorable 29% 34% 33% 28% 23% 28% 30% 32% 26% 26% 31% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 17% 8% 3% 2% 7% 6% 8% 8% 7% 5% 8%
Very unfavorable 5% 6% 9% 3% 1% 6% 5% 5% 8% 2% 4% 6%
Don’t know 11% 17% 14% 11% 2% 14% 7% 3% 16% 11% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (312) (326) (523) (333) (608) (396) (313) (261) (302) (593) (338)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 48% 51% 2%  71% 42% 40% 70% 36% 47%  70% @ 41% 48% 56%
Somewhat favorable 29% 29% 36% 21% 35% 31% 20% 35% 32% 21%  33% 32% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 7% 8% 3% 9% 8% 2% 11% 8% 3% 9% 5% 6%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 5% 5% 6% 2% 5% 7% 1% 9% 4% 2% 5% 5% 4%
Don’t know 11% 8% 8% 4% 10% 15% 6% 10% 8% 4% 11% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 101%  99% 100% 99%  101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,313) (593)  (498) (540) (575) (379) (406) (500) (438) (481) (511) (501)

85



The Economist/YouGov Poll

August 20 - 23, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

22M. Favorability of Organizations — Air Force
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 48% 48% 47% 57% 50% 54% 53% 40% 33%
Somewhat favorable 30% 30% 29% 25% 33% 26% 30% 32% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 9% 6% 6% 6% 4% 7% 8% 11%
Very unfavorable 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5%
Don't know 12% 10% 14% 10% 6% 14% 6% 15% 16%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (699) (799) (281) (198) (324) (224) (203) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very favorable 48% 25% 38% 53% 71% 46% 50% 49% 42% 51% 48% 47%
Somewhat favorable 30% 34% 30% 30% 24% 27% 32% 33% 27% 27% 29% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 15% 9% 4% 2% 7% 6% 10% 10% 6% 6% 7%
Very unfavorable 4% 6% 7% 2% 1% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4%
Don’t know 12% 19% 16% 11% 2% 15% 7% 5% 15% 12% 12% 8%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,498)  (313) (326) (525) (334) (610) (398) (311) (262) (304) (593) (339)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 48% 51% 43% 66% 43% 38% 68% 39% 47% 65% @ 41% 48% 53%
Somewhat favorable 30% 29% 34% 26% 33% 31% 24% 31% 32% 25%  33% 32% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 8% 9% 4% 8% 10% 2% 11% 9% 4% 9% 6% 7%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 4% 4% 4% 1% 5% 4% 1% 7% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3%
Don’t know 12% 9% 10% 4% 11% 17% 5% 12% 9% 4% 12% 11% 13%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,316) (593)  (501) (539) (577) (382) (405) (501) (441) (483) (513) (501)
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22N. Favorability of Organizations — Space Force
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 21% 24% 19% 25% 27% 20% 20% 11% 25%
Somewhat favorable 24% 26% 23% 21% 28% 20% 23% 28% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 8% 9% 10% 8% 9% 11% 10%
Very unfavorable 9% 10% 9% 11% 9% 7% 14% 8% 9%
Don't know 36% 31% 41% 35% 26% 45% 35% 43% 27%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (694) (798) (278) (197) (324) (224) (203) (130)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very favorable 21% 20% 19% 20% 27% 20% 23% 24% 25% 16% 24% 19%
Somewhat favorable 24% 31% 31% 19% 19% 23% 27% 29% 24% 22% 23% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 11% 9% 6% 9% 11% 10% 10% 10% 8% 10%
Very unfavorable 9% 9% 11% 10% 7% 12% 6% 10% 9% 10% 8% 12%
Don’t know 36% 30% 29% 41% 41% 37% 33% 27% 32% 41% 37% 31%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (312) (326) (523) (331) (607) (397) (310) (258) (302) (594) (338)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 21% 22% 14% 34% 18% 15% 34% 14% 19% 34% 21% 20% 23%
Somewhat favorable 24% 25% 25% 28% 26% 22% 26% 23%  28% 25%  30% 24% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 11% 5% 11% 11% 4% 14% 9% 6% 11% 7% 9%

continued on the next page ...

88



The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 20 - 23, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 9% 9% 13% 4% 12% 10% 5% 20% 7% 5% 8% 11% 10%
Don’t know 36% 34% 37% 29% 32% 42% 31% 29%  37%  30% 31% 38% 39%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,311) (591)  (498) (540) (572) (380) (404) (498) (439) (482) (513) (496)
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23. Support Presidential Records Act
Do you support or oppose the Presidential Records Act, which establishes that official presidential documents and classified materials must be preserved

and given to the National Archives when a president leaves office?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly support 43% 44% 43% 41% 53% 37% 53% 50% 35%
Somewhat support 24% 24% 24% 25% 23% 24% 27% 17% 25%
Somewhat oppose 8% 10% 7% 9% 8% 7% 7% 9% 9%
Strongly oppose 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 2% 3% 6%
Not sure 19% 16% 23% 19% 10% 27% 11% 21% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (698) (799) (281) (197) (324) (225) (203) (131)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Strongly support 43% 35% 41% 47% 48% 44% 45% 50% 45% 44% 41% 45%
Somewhat support 24% 27% 23% 21% 27% 21% 27% 28% 20% 21% 26% 26%
Somewhat oppose 8% 12% 8% 7% 7% 9% 6% 8% 12% 8% 7% 8%
Strongly oppose 5% 3% 8% 5% 3% 4% 7% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6%
Not sure 19% 23% 21% 19% 15% 21% 15% 9% 18% 21% 22% 15%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (313) (326) (523) (335) (609) (397) (313) (262) (303) (595) (337)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly support 43% 46% 72% 21% 66% 38% 23% 75%  45%  25%  43% 45% 42%
Somewhat support 24% 25% 15% 3% 17% 22% 37% 13% 28% 34% 25% 26% 22%
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Somewhat oppose 8% 9% 2% 12% 5% 10% 10% 4% 10% 11% 9% 8% 8%
Strongly oppose 5% 5% 1% 8% 3% 5% 8% 3% 2% 9% 5% 4% 6%
Not sure 19% 16% 9% 22% 10% 25% 23% 5% 16% 21% 19% 17% 23%
Totals 99% 101% 99%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,316) (594) (499) (540) (575) (382) (406) (502) (439) (482) (514) (500)
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24. Approve of Trump Taking Private Records
In January, the National Archives retrieved 15 boxes of presidential records that former President Trump took with him to his private residence from the White

House when his term ended. Do you approve or disapprove of the former president taking these records?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 14% 16% 12% 15% 20% 14% 10% 12% 12%
Somewhat approve 15% 17% 13% 23% 12% 14% 13% 8% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 12% 11% 11% 13% 11% 12% 15%
Strongly disapprove 42% 39% 45% 34% 44% 37% 56% 49% 41%
Not sure 18% 17% 18% 17% 12% 22% 11% 19% 20%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (697) (797) (281) (197) (323) (224) (203) (130)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 14% 9% 15% 17% 13% 13% 11% 21% 15% 14% 13% 13%
Somewhat approve 15% 15% 16% 11% 18% 13% 15% 18% 13% 12% 18% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 19% 11% 11% 9% 12% 11% 12% 15% 8% 14% 10%
Strongly disapprove 42% 35% 37% 46% 46% 43% 46% 41% 40% 46% 37% 47%
Not sure 18% 22% 20% 16% 13% 19% 17% 8% 17% 21% 17% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494)  (312) (327) (522)  (333) (608) (394) (313) (259) (303) (594)  (338)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly approve 14% 16% 9% 26% 11% 10% 24% 9% 9% 28%  15% 11% 15%
Somewhat approve 15% 15% 5%  27% 9% 10% 29% 5% 15% 26% @ 14% 13% 17%
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 6% 15% 8% 14% 16% 7% 16% 13%  13% 14% 10%
Strongly disapprove 42% 43% 74% 11% 64% 42% 13% 4%  45% 14%  40% 45% 40%
Not sure 18% 14% 6% 21% 8% 25% 18% 4% 15% 20% 18% 17% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,313) (594)  (498) (540) (575) (379) (405) (502) (437) (482) (513) (499)
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25. Approve of Justice Department Investigating Trump for Taking Records
At the referral of the National Archives, the Justice Department began investigating former President Trump for possibly violating the Presidential Records

Act. Do you approve or disapprove of the Justice Department investigation taking place?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 42% 41% 43% 35% 45% 34% 51% 59% 40%
Somewhat approve 14% 12% 16% 11% 13% 15% 17% 10% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 10% 11% 11% 10% 7% 6% 13%
Strongly disapprove 20% 25% 16% 33% 25% 23% 16% 6% 9%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 10% 6% 18% 8% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (695) (800) (280) (197) (325) (224) (202) (131)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 42% 40% 42% 44% 43% 43% 45% 46% 43% 43% 38% 49%
Somewhat approve 14% 20% 18% 11% 9% 14% 12% 16% 15% 11% 16% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 13% 9% 9% 10% 8% 12% 9% 12% 9% 11% 8%
Strongly disapprove 20% 6% 14% 26% 32% 18% 21% 24% 20% 23% 20% 19%
Not sure 14% 22% 17% 11% 6% 17% 10% 5% 11% 15% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495)  (311)  (327) (524)  (333) (608) (395) (313) (261) (303) (592)  (339)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly approve 42% 44% 79% 7% 73% 37% 11% 81% 44% 13%  46% 45% 36%
Somewhat approve 14% 13% 12% 13% 13% 15% 14% 9% 19% 12%  18% 12% 12%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 3% 16% 4% 10% 17% 3% 12%  14% 9% 9% 12%
Strongly disapprove 20% 22% 1% 52% 3% 18% 46% 3% 13% 50% 13% 23% 25%
Not sure 14% 10% 5% 12% 7% 20% 12% 4% 12% 10%  14% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,314) (593)  (500) (539) (576) (380) (404) (501) (439) (481) (515) (499)
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26. Serious Investigation or Attempt to Embarrass
Do you think the FBI executing a search warrant of former President Trump’s private home is more a serious attempt to find out what really happened or

more politically motivated?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

A serious attempt to find

out what really

happened 40% 39% 41% 34% 43% 32% 46% 53% 41%
Politically motivated 35% 39% 32% 46% 44% 40% 34% 15% 27%
Equally motivated by both

of these 14% 13% 15% 11% 10% 14% 12% 16% 17%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 8% 3% 14% 7% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (697) (796) (280) (198) (324) (223) (200) (132)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West

A serious attempt to find

out what really

happened 40% 37% 41% 40% 40% 40% 42% 44% 41% 36% 37% 48%
Politically motivated 35% 18% 26% 44% 50% 31% 40% 37% 33% 40% 37% 30%
Equally motivated by both

of these 14% 22% 18% 11% % 16% 12% 13% 15% 12% 15% 13%
Not sure 11% 23% 15% 6% 3% 13% 6% 6% 11% 12% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (311) (325) (522) (335) (606) (398) (311) (262) (304) (590) (337)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

A serious attempt to find

out what really

happened 40% 42% 75% 6% 69% 33% 11% 7%  42% 13%  47% 38% 34%
Politically motivated 35% 38% 6% 80% 9% 34% 73% 7%  29%  74% 25% 38% 43%
Equally motivated by both

of these 14% 13% 13% 9% 14% 16% 9% 11% 21% 8% 15% 15% 11%
Not sure 11% % 5% 4% 8% 16% 7% 5% 8% 5% 12% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,313) (591)  (500) (536) (574) (383) (405) (498) (440) (479) (513) (500)
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27. Trump Search Affidavit Released
Do you think the probable cause affidavit used to secure a search of former President Trump’s private home should be released to the public?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Released to the public in

its entirety 44% 50% 39% 60% 51% 40% 40% 30% 38%
Released to the public

with significant

redactions 23% 24% 22% 17% 31% 18% 23% 29% 29%
Should not be released at

all 15% 13% 17% 12% 13% 18% 22% 15% 11%
Not sure 17% 14% 21% 10% 6% 24% 16% 25% 22%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (695) (797) (280) (198) (324) (224) (199) (131)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West

Released to the public in

its entirety 44% 30% 37% 52% 54% 43% 46% 46% 43% 46% 43% 46%
Released to the public

with significant

redactions 23% 29% 27% 18% 20% 21% 27% 26% 27% 18% 24% 23%
Should not be released at

all 15% 11% 14% 17% 18% 15% 16% 17% 14% 18% 14% 14%
Not sure 17% 30% 22% 13% 8% 21% 11% 12% 16% 18% 19% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (310) (325) (522) (335) (604) (398) (311) (261) (300) (592) (339)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Released to the public in

its entirety 44% 46% 26% 71% 27% 47% 63% 33% 39% 69% 42% 47% 45%
Released to the public

with significant

redactions 23% 24% 37% 10% 37% 18% 12% 32%  31% 11% 28% 20% 20%
Should not be released at

all 15% 16% 20% 12% 21% 10% 15% 18% 17% 12% 13% 17% 16%
Not sure 17% 14% 17% 7% 15% 24% 10% 17% 14% 7% 17% 16% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,314) (592) (500) (537) (574) (381) (404) (500) (440) (478) (515) (498)
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28. Approve of Trump Having Nuclear Documents
If in the documents that former President Trump took with him to his private residence, there are documents related to nuclear weapons, would you approve

or disapprove of his actions?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 10% 11% 9% 9% 17% 10% 8% 9% 9%
Somewhat approve 10% 13% 8% 15% 11% 6% 8% 9% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 13% 17% 13% 15% 12% 9% 15%
Strongly disapprove 45% 42% 47% 38% 47% 40% 56% 54% 42%
Not sure 21% 19% 23% 21% 12% 29% 16% 18% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (698) (798) (281) (198) (324) (225) (203) (131)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Strongly approve 10% 8% 13% 10% 9% 10% 8% 15% 11% 9% 10% 12%
Somewhat approve 10% 17% 10% 8% 7% 10% 10% 13% 10% 8% 12% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 18% 12% 13% 14% 12% 17% 12% 15% 15% 14% 12%
Strongly disapprove 45% 34% 42% 49% 50% 45% 49% 45% 42% 45% 42% 50%
Not sure 21% 22% 23% 19% 20% 23% 16% 15% 23% 23% 22% 16%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (312)  (327) (523)  (334) (608) (397) (313) (262) (304) (593)  (337)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly approve 10% 11% 6% 18% 10% 6% 17% 6% 5% 23%  10% 10% 11%
Somewhat approve 10% 10% 7% 15% 8% 8% 16% 7% 12% 13% 14% 8% 8%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 4% 22% 6% 15% 22% % 15% 21% 14% 13% 15%
Strongly disapprove 45% 47% 78% 15% 67% 43% 17% 7% 50% 17%  45% 48% 41%
Not sure 21% 17% 6% 30% 8% 27% 27% 4% 18% 26%  18% 20% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 101%  100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,316) (594)  (499) (538) (577) (381) (406) (500) (440) (481) (514) (500)
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29. Trump Face Criminal Charges for Handling of Documents
Do you think former President Trump will face any criminal charges for his handling of classified documents?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 25% 27% 24% 19% 37% 20% 22% 29% 32%
No 40% 42% 38% 44% 39% 43% 44% 34% 32%
Not sure 34% 31% 37% 37% 24% 37% 34% 38% 36%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (698) (801) (280) (198) (325) (225) (203) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Yes 25% 25% 30% 26% 21% 23% 25% 31% 26% 25% 21% 34%
No 40% 39% 36% 41% 44% 40% 41% 42% 39% 43% 43% 35%
Not sure 34% 36% 34% 33% 35% 36% 34% 28% 36% 33% 3% 31%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (312) (327) (525) (335) (610) (398) (313) (262) (304) (594) (339)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Yes 25% 25% 42% 10% 43% 19% 12% 43%  25% 13% 31% 24% 22%
No 40% 42% 29% 58% 27% 41% 57% 28% 39% 58% 35% 44% 42%
Not sure 34% 32% 29% 32% 30% 40% 31% 29%  36% 29% 34% 33% 36%
Totals 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,317) (594) (500) (540) (577) (382) (406) (502) (440) (483) (515) (500)
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30. Should Trump Face Criminal Charges for Handling of Documents
Do you think former President Trump should face any criminal charges for his handling of classified documents?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 48% 42% 53% 32% 48% 41% 56% 65% 52%
No 34% 39% 29% 49% 38% 41% 33% 14% 21%
Not sure 18% 19% 18% 19% 14% 18% 10% 20% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (696) (796) (280) (198) (322) (224) (202) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Yes 48% 49% 52% 46% 44% 50% 47% 52% 48% 45% 44% 56%
No 34% 24% 26% 38% 47% 31% 35% 39% 36% 37% 36% 28%
Not sure 18% 27% 22% 16% 9% 19% 17% 10% 16% 18% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,492)  (311) (326) (521) (334) (605) (396) (312) (259) (304) (592) (337)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Yes 48% 49% 87% 7% 82% 42% 10% 86% 52% 15% 55% 48% 40%
No 34% 36% 4% 75% 8% 32% 72% 8% 29% 69% 26% 37% 41%
Not sure 18% 15% 9% 17% 10% 26% 18% 6% 20% 16% 20% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,313) (594) (498) (539) (573) (380) (404) (501) (440) (478) (514) (499)
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31. Heard about Threats Against Federal Judge
How much have you heard about threats that have been made against the federal judge in Florida who approved the search warrant that allowed the FBI to

raid former President Trump’s Mar-a-Lago property?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 17% 20% 14% 14% 27% 11% 16% 23% 17%
A little 41% 43% 39% 45% 42% 36% 49% 37% 39%
Nothing at all 42% 37% 47% 42% 31% 53% 35% 40% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (696) (799) (279) (198) (324) (224) (202) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
A lot 17% 14% 21% 17% 17% 15% 17% 24% 18% 16% 15% 20%
A little 41% 38% 39% 40% 48% 40% 42% 47% 43% 42% 39% 42%
Nothing at all 42% 48% 41% 43% 35% 45% 41% 29% 39% 42% 46% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (313) (325) (522) (335) (607) (396) (313) (261) (302) (594) (338)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
A lot 17% 18% 29% 11% 26% 14% 10% 29% 16% 11% 19% 17% 15%
A little 41% 42% 45% 40% 45% 38% 40% 44%  45%  42% 42% 42% 39%
Nothing at all 42% 40% 27% 49% 29% 48% 49% 27%  38% 4% 39% 41% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,313) (593) (499) (539) (574) (382) (405) (500) (439) (482) (514) (498)
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32. Heard about Trump Company Indictments
How much, if anything, have you heard in the news recently about Allen Weisselberg, a former top executive at the Trump Organization, pleading guilty to

conspiring with the company to carry out a long-running tax scheme?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 16% 19% 13% 15% 30% 10% 15% 21% 14%
A little 39% 43% 36% 43% 45% 32% 43% 40% 33%
Nothing at all 45% 38% 51% 42% 25% 58% 42% 39% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (696) (799) (280) (197) (324) (225) (201) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
A lot 16% 11% 18% 15% 20% 14% 17% 23% 18% 15% 14% 19%
A little 39% 33% 36% 40% 48% 33% 44% 50% 40% 38% 38% 42%
Nothing at all 45% 56% 45% 46% 33% 53% 39% 28% 42% 47% 48% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (311) (325) (524) (335) (609) (396) (311) (262) (303) (591) (339)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
A lot 16% 17% 27% 9% 26% 12% 9% 29% 14% 11% 18% 16% 14%
A little 39% 42% 44% 43% 43% 36% 39% 39%  44%  41% 39% 41% 38%
Nothing at all 45% 41% 28% 48% 31% 52% 52% 32%  42%  48% 43% 44% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,314) (593) (500) (538) (576) (381) (404) (502) (438) (480) (515) (499)
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33. Approve of Trump Company Indictments
Last year, a grand jury charged the Trump Organization with conspiring to help top executives cheat on their taxes by not reporting compensation like free
use of apartments and cars, payments of school tuition or reimbursement for personal expenses. Do you approve or disapprove of the charges against the

Trump Organization?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 39% 36% 41% 29% 48% 35% 44% 53% 36%
Somewhat approve 14% 16% 12% 14% 14% 11% 16% 13% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 13% 10% 14% 9% 12% 8% 8% 9%
Strongly disapprove 14% 15% 13% 18% 18% 14% 17% 6% 14%
Not sure 22% 20% 23% 26% 11% 28% 16% 20% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (696) (799) (280) (197) (323) (225) (203) (131)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly approve 39% 33% 35% 42% 41% 40% 40% 41% 39% 38% 34% 46%
Somewhat approve 14% 22% 21% 8% 10% 12% 16% 16% 19% 9% 16% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 13% 10% 10% 13% 11% 11% 12% 14% 12% 11% 10%
Strongly disapprove 14% 10% 11% 18% 17% 12% 13% 17% 13% 15% 14% 14%
Not sure 22% 22% 23% 22% 18% 24% 19% 13% 16% 26% 25% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495)  (311) (325) (525) (334) (608) (395) (313) (261) (304) (592) (338)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly approve 39% 40% 73% 7% 65% 35% 8% 74%  41%  12% 41% 40% 36%

continued on the next page ...
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Somewhat approve 14% 15% 14% 14% 16% 12% 15% 12%  19% 12%  20% 14% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 2% 22% 5% 11% 20% 3% 11% 21% 9% 11% 14%
Strongly disapprove 14% 15% 5% 28% 6% 13% 27% 4% 10% 30% 12% 14% 16%
Not sure 22% 18% 6% 29% 7% 29% 29% 6% 19% 25%  18% 22% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,314) (594)  (499) (539) (577) (379) (405) (501) (439) (482) (515) (498)
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34. Trump Company - Witch Hunt or Legitimate Investigation
Do you think the indictment of the Trump Organization is more a serious attempt to find out what really happened or more politically motivated?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

A serious attempt to find

out what really

happened 35% 34% 35% 30% 43% 29% 45% 41% 31%
Politically motivated 35% 40% 31% 48% 42% 38% 32% 20% 25%
Equally motivated by both

of these 17% 15% 18% 12% 12% 16% 14% 20% 25%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 11% 3% 18% 8% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (698) (799) (281) (198) (324) (225) (202) (131)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

A serious attempt to find

out what really

happened 35% 28% 35% 37% 38% 34% 39% 39% 36% 32% 31% 43%
Politically motivated 35% 21% 27% 42% 47% 32% 39% 37% 33% 38% 37% 32%
Equally motivated by both

of these 17% 25% 18% 14% 11% 17% 14% 17% 18% 17% 17% 14%
Not sure 13% 25% 20% 7% 3% 17% 8% % 13% 13% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (312) (327) (524) (334) (608) (397) (313) (261) (304) (593) (339)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

A serious attempt to find

out what really

happened 35% 36% 69% 4% 62% 28% 9% 68%  38% 9% 38% 37% 30%
Politically motivated 35% 38% 9% 78% 13% 33% 69% 11% 28%  73% 28% 36% 41%
Equally motivated by both

of these 17% 17% 16% 12% 15% 20% 13% 14% 22% 11% 17% 17% 16%
Not sure 13% 9% 6% 6% 10% 19% 9% 7%  12% % 16% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,316) (593)  (500) (539) (577) (381) (405) (500) (441) (482) (514) (501)
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35. Heard about Trump Impeachment in 2019
President Donald Trump was impeached by the U.S. House of Representatives for the first time in December 2019. How much do you remember hearing

about this impeachment?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 48% 51% 44% 47% 68% 41% 59% 41% 38%
A little 37% 35% 39% 38% 21% 40% 35% 40% 39%
Nothing at all 15% 14% 17% 15% 12% 18% 6% 19% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (698) (798) (281) (198) (324) (225) (201) (131)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
A lot 48% 34% 42% 54% 57% 43% 50% 61% 50% 48% 46% 48%
A little 37% 42% 37% 35% 35% 37% 40% 31% 35% 38% 36% 40%
Nothing at all 15% 24% 21% 12% 7% 20% 10% 9% 15% 14% 18% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (310) (326) (525) (335) (607) (397) (313) (262) (304) (592) (338)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
A lot 48% 52% 54% 59% 51% 42% 52% 57%  42%  58% 39% 54% 50%
A little 37% 36% 37% 32% 37% 37% 37% 33% 44%  30% @ 45% 33% 33%
Nothing at all 15% 12% 9% 9% 12% 21% 11% 9% 14% 12% 17% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,315) (592)  (501) (537) (577) (382) (404) (501) (441) (480) (515) (501)
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36. Trump Impeachment Justified in 2019
Do you think it was justified or unjustified for the U.S. House of Representatives to impeach President Donald Trump for withholding military aid to Ukraine

while urging Ukrainian President Volodymyr Zelensky to investigate allegations of corruption against the Biden family?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Impeachment was

justified 43% 40% 47% 33% 47% 35% 52% 60% 41%
Impeachment was not

justified 38% 44% 32% 51% 46% 40% 35% 14% 32%
Not sure 19% 17% 21% 16% % 25% 14% 26% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (696) (798) (281) (198) (323) (225) (200) (132)

Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more Northeast = Midwest  South West

Impeachment was

justified 43% 42% 45% 44% 42% 45% 45% 50% 44% 40% 40% 51%
Impeachment was not

justified 38% 26% 33% 41% 49% 32% 43% 42% 37% 40% 41% 32%
Not sure 19% 32% 22% 15% 9% 23% 12% 9% 20% 20% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (312) (323) (524) (335) (608) (397) (312) (262) (302) (591) (339)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Impeachment was

justified 43% 44% 81% 6% 76% 38% 9% 82%  48% 13%  51% 43% 36%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Impeachment was not
justified 38% 41% 7% 82% 13% 33% 7% 10% 31% 77% 29% 40% 44%
Not sure 19% 15% 12% 11% 11% 29% 13% 8% 21% 10% 20% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,313) (593)  (499) (537) (576) (381) (403) (500) (440) (481) (513) (499)
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37. Heard about Trump Impeachment in 2021
President Donald Trump was impeached by the U.S. House of Representatives for the second time in January 2021. How much do you remember hearing

about this impeachment?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 45% 47% 42% 43% 62% 41% 53% 37% 40%
A little 38% 37% 39% 42% 25% 37% 40% 41% 37%
Nothing at all 17% 16% 19% 14% 13% 22% 7% 22% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (694) (799) (280) (198) (324) (225) (200) (131)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
A lot 45% 29% 40% 52% 53% 40% 47% 59% 44% 46% 43% 47%
A little 38% 47% 37% 34% 36% 39% 41% 31% 40% 36% 3% 39%
Nothing at all 17% 23% 22% 14% 11% 21% 12% 10% 15% 18% 20% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (308) (326) (524) (335) (606) (396) (313) (261) (303) (591) (338)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
A lot 45% 49% 54% 54% 50% 38% 47% 58%  40% 51% 38% 49% 47%
A little 38% 37% 37% 33% 38% 38% 39% 34%  44%  33% 43% 36% 35%
Nothing at all 17% 14% 9% 12% 12% 24% 14% 9% 16% 16% 19% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,312) (592)  (498) (537) (574) (382) (404) (500) (440) (479) (514) (499)
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38. Trump Impeachment Justified in 2021
Do you think it was justified or unjustified for the U.S. House of Representatives to impeach Donald Trump for his actions during the takeover of the Capitol?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Impeachment was

justified 47% 45% 50% 37% 50% 38% 60% 62% 48%
Impeachment was not

justified 37% 42% 32% 49% 44% 43% 33% 16% 26%
Not sure 16% 13% 18% 14% 7% 19% 7% 23% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (697) (794) (281) (198) (322) (224) (202) (130)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West

Impeachment was

justified 47% 49% 47% 48% 45% 47% 50% 54% 48% 45% 45% 53%
Impeachment was not

justified 37% 26% 31% 41% 49% 33% 40% 38% 36% 41% 37% 35%
Not sure 16% 26% 22% 11% 6% 20% 11% 8% 16% 15% 19% 12%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,491)  (309) (325) (525) (332) (607) (394) (312) (259) (303) (591) (338)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Impeachment was

justified 47% 48% 86% 9% 79% 42% 14% 84% 53% 15% 53% 50% 40%
Impeachment was not

justified 37% 40% 6% 82% 10% 36% 73% 9%  30% 75% 29% 37% 45%

continued on the next page ...

114



The Economist/YouGov Poll

August 20 - 23, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Not sure 16% 12% 8% 9% 11% 22% 12% 6% 17% 10% 18% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,311) (593)  (498) (538) (574) (879) (405) (500) (436) (479) (512) (499)
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39. Following News
How closely are you following the news about COVID-19?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very closely 22% 24% 21% 19% 30% 17% 28% 31% 17%
Somewhat closely 43% 40% 46% 36% 45% 42% 43% 43% 54%
Not very closely 24% 25% 22% 29% 20% 27% 22% 18% 19%
Not following at all 11% 12% 11% 16% 6% 15% 7% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (696) (797) (281) (195) (323) (225) (201) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very closely 22% 15% 22% 25% 26% 19% 20% 37% 26% 24% 21% 20%
Somewhat closely 43% 43% 40% 40% 50% 43% 48% 39% 41% 38% 45% 45%
Not very closely 24% 29% 23% 23% 19% 25% 24% 16% 24% 24% 23% 24%
Not following at all 11% 14% 14% 12% 5% 12% 9% 7% 8% 14% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,493)  (310) (326) (524) (333) (608) (396) (311) (262) (304) (591) (336)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very closely 22% 24% 31% 20% 28% 19% 21% 271%  23%  21% 24% 25% 19%
Somewhat closely 43% 44% 49% 39% 50% 39% 40% 50%  46% 37%  44% 38% 46%
Not very closely 24% 23% 17% 27% 18% 28% 24% 19% 23% 21% 23% 26% 22%
Not following at all 11% 9% 4% 14% 4% 15% 15% 3% 9%  15% 9% 11% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100% 101%
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Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Unweighted N (1,493)  (1,311)  (592) (498) (537) (575) (381) (405) (501) (438) (479) (512 (501)
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40. Had COVID-19 Since Pandemic Began
Whether or not you tested positive, do you think you may have contracted COVID-19 at any time since the pandemic began?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Definitely contracted

COvVID-19 31% 28% 34% 27% 33% 33% 37% 23% 34%
Probably contracted

COVID-19 15% 15% 14% 16% 16% 14% 12% 14% 16%
Probably did not contract

COvVID-19 16% 17% 15% 16% 14% 13% 20% 15% 16%
Definitely did not contract

COvID-19 29% 29% 28% 26% 32% 31% 23% 34% 29%
Not sure 10% 10% 9% 15% 4% 10% 7% 14% 5%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (693) (800) (280) (195) (324) (225) (202) (132)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West

Definitely contracted

COvVID-19 31% 32% 33% 33% 26% 26% 35% 39% 32% 32% 29% 33%
Probably contracted

COvID-19 15% 20% 17% 11% 12% 15% 15% 15% 14% 14% 15% 14%
Probably did not contract

COvID-19 16% 17% 17% 13% 18% 13% 21% 17% 19% 15% 16% 15%
Definitely did not contract

COVID-19 29% 20% 23% 31% 38% 36% 22% 23% 24% 29% 30% 29%
Not sure 10% 10% 9% 12% 6% 10% 7% 6% 10% 9% 10% 9%
Totals 101% 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,493)  (310) (327) (523) (333) (607) (395) (312) (261) (303) (592) (337)
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Definitely contracted

COVID-19 31% 32% 32% 35% 28% 31% 35% 29%  28% 3% 30% 37% 27%
Probably contracted

COVID-19 15% 14% 13% 13% 16% 14% 14% 14%  16% 14% 17% 13% 14%
Probably did not contract

COVID-19 16% 17% 18% 13% 20% 16% 12% 21%  20% 10% 14% 16% 18%
Definitely did not contract

COVID-19 29% 28% 30% 31% 29% 27% 31% 30% 29%  29% 29% 25% 32%
Not sure 10% 8% 7% 8% 7% 13% 8% 7% 8% 9% 9% 10% 9%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%  99% 99%  101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,312) (592) (498) (539) (572) (382) (405) (501) (437) (482) (513) (497)

119



The Economist/YouGov Poll .
August 20 - 23, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens ) (¢

41. Personal Worry about COVID-19
Taking into consideration both your risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the illness, how worried are you personally about experiencing COVID-19?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very worried 14% 14% 14% 13% 14% 13% 10% 21% 17%
Somewhat worried 29% 26% 32% 23% 29% 30% 34% 35% 31%
Not too worried 30% 32% 29% 29% 31% 30% 31% 28% 28%
Not worried at all 26% 28% 24% 35% 26% 27% 24% 16% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (693) (798) (277) (196) (325) (224) (202) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Very worried 14% 11% 21% 13% 11% 18% 11% 11% 13% 12% 16% 15%
Somewhat worried 29% 32% 25% 27% 34% 31% 33% 26% 27% 28% 30% 31%
Not too worried 30% 32% 28% 28% 34% 30% 31% 29% 37% 30% 27% 31%
Not worried at alll 26% 25% 25% 32% 21% 21% 25% 34% 23% 30% 27% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,491)  (309) (325) (522) (335) (606) (397) (311) (260) (302) (591) (338)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very worried 14% 14% 17% 9% 20% 13% 9% 21%  11% 8% 18% 13% 12%
Somewhat worried 29% 30% 43% 17% 40% 26% 19% 43% 32% 18%  33% 27% 27%
Not too worried 30% 30% 30% 29% 30% 30% 31% 27%  34% 30% 31% 31% 29%
Not worried at all 26% 27% 10% 45% 9% 31% 40% 10% 23% 44% 19% 29% 32%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Unweighted N (1,491)  (1,311)  (593) (497) (538) (573) (380) (406) (500) (436) (480)  (512) (498)
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42. Frequency of Wearing a Facemask
In the past seven days, how often have you worn a mask on your face when outside your home?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Totall Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Always 16% 14% 17% 11% 15% 11% 9% 33% 18%
Most of the time 15% 13% 16% 9% 13% 12% 19% 17% 19%
Some of the time 26% 29% 23% 24% 31% 24% 26% 28% 26%
Never 44% 44% 45% 56% 40% 54% 46% 22% 36%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (696) (799) (281) (195) (325) (224) (203) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Always 16% 12% 17% 17% 15% 19% 11% 14% 15% 11% 16% 18%
Most of the time 15% 23% 17% 10% 10% 14% 16% 17% 15% 13% 14% 17%
Some of the time 26% 25% 26% 23% 29% 25% 27% 26% 31% 24% 25% 24%
Never 44% 39% 40% 50% 46% 42% 46% 43% 38% 52% 45% 41%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495)  (311) (326) (524) (334) (609) (398) (311) (262) (304) (592) (337)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Always 16% 15% 21% 6% 25% 12% 8% 23%  13% 9% 20% 15% 12%
Most of the time 15% 14% 23% 6% 23% 12% 7% 20% 18% 6%  22% 11% 11%
Some of the time 26% 27% 31% 23% 28% 25% 23% 30% 29% 22% 29% 27% 21%
Never 44% 44% 26% 65% 24% 50% 62% 27%  40%  63% 29% 48% 57%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 101%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,314) (592)  (499) (539) (574) (382) (406) (500) (439) (482) (514) (498)
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43. Where in the Pandemic We Currently Are
Looking at the COVID-19 pandemic in the U.S., do you believe that...

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

The worst part of the

pandemic is behind us 59% 61% 57% 63% 74% 57% 72% 48% 43%
We are currently in the

worst part of the

pandemic 9% 11% 7% 7% 10% 5% 4% 12% 15%
The pandemic is going to

get worse 12% 13% 12% 10% 9% 11% 8% 18% 18%
Not sure 20% 15% 24% 20% 8% 26% 17% 22% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (690) (801) (279) (194) (325) (225) (203) (131)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West

The worst part of the

pandemic is behind us 59% 50% 54% 62% 69% 51% 66% 71% 66% 60% 57% 57%
We are currently in the

worst part of the

pandemic 9% 17% 15% 4% 2% 10% 8% 10% 10% 8% 8% 11%
The pandemic is going to

get worse 12% 13% 12% 14% 11% 17% 10% % 8% 14% 13% 13%
Not sure 20% 21% 19% 20% 18% 23% 16% 12% 16% 19% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,491)  (309) (323) (524) (335) (608) (394) (310) (261) (303) (592) (335)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
ib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans L

The worst part of the
pandemic is behind us 59% 62% 58% 77% 54% 55% 73% 54% 62% 74%  51% 66% 61%

We are currently in the
worst part of the

pandemic 9% 9% 10% 4% 14% 7% 6% 10% 11% 6%  15% 6% 5%
The pandemic is going to

get worse 12% 11% 13% 8% 15% 13% 8% 16%  11% 8%  14% 11% 13%
Not sure 20% 17% 19% 11% 18% 25% 13% 20% 16% 11% 20% 17% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491)  (1,309)  (590) (498) (534) (575) (382) (405) (498) (437) (479) (512 (499)
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44. Biden Job Approval on COVID-19

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the government’s response to COVID-19?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 20% 20% 19% 16% 26% 16% 20% 30% 17%
Somewhat approve 25% 25% 24% 19% 24% 18% 29% 31% 30%
Approve 45% 45% 43% 35% 50% 34% 49% 61% 47%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 15% 14% 13% 15% 15% 13% 15%
Strongly disapprove 28% 30% 25% 38% 34% 35% 27% 5% 17%
Disapprove 42% 43% 40% 52% 47% 50% 42% 18% 32%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 13% 2% 17% 10% 20% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (694) (799) (277) (198) (324) (225) (202) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Strongly approve 20% 9% 20% 22% 24% 18% 21% 25% 17% 17% 18% 26%
Somewhat approve 25% 30% 29% 21% 19% 26% 26% 27% 28% 22% 24% 26%
Approve 45% 39% 49% 43% 43% 44% 47% 52% 45% 39% 42% 52%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 22% 13% 11% 13% 16% 13% 9% 14% 12% 16% 13%
Strongly disapprove 28% 14% 20% 34% 39% 24% 28% 34% 27% 33% 27% 25%
Disapprove 42% 36% 33% 45% 52% 40% 41% 43% 41% 45% 43% 38%
Not sure 14% 25% 19% 11% 4% 16% 11% 5% 14% 16% 16% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (310) (324) (525) (334) (607) (397) (310) (260) (304) (592)  (337)
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Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Strongly approve 20% 21% 42% 4% 41% 12% 4% 2%  18% 7%  22% 20% 16%
Somewhat approve 25% 25% 39% 9% 37% 22% 12% 33% 33% 11%  30% 24% 19%
Approve 45% 46% 81% 13% 78% 34% 16% 75% 51% 18% 52% 44% 35%

Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 9% 15% 10% 17% 16% 12% 1% 12% 15% 14% 13%
Strongly disapprove 28% 30% 3% 65% 4% 28% 58% 6% 19% 62% 18% 29% 36%
Disapprove 42% 44% 12% 80% 14% 45% 74% 18% 36% 74% 33% 43% 49%

Not sure 14% 11% 8% 7% 8% 22% 9% 7%  13% 8%  15% 12% 15%
Totals 101% 101% 101%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,312) (594) (500) (536) (575) (382) (406) (498) (438) (479) (514) (499)
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45. Favorability of the CDC

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC)?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Totall Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 18% 21% 15% 17% 30% 13% 15% 22% 19%
Somewhat favorable 30% 27% 33% 23% 22% 28% 40% 41% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 15% 13% 14% 17% 15% 12% 10%
Very unfavorable 24% 28% 21% 36% 32% 23% 24% % 18%
Don’t know 13% 10% 16% 10% 2% 19% 6% 18% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (695) (798) (279) (197) (324) (224) (202) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 18% 17% 21% 18% 16% 18% 21% 19% 19% 17% 18% 19%
Somewhat favorable 30% 36% 29% 28% 30% 33% 31% 29% 30% 30% 30% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 13% 13% 16% 13% 15% 15% 18% 14% 13% 14%
Very unfavorable 24% 13% 19% 30% 33% 19% 24% 34% 23% 23% 26% 25%
Don’t know 13% 19% 18% 11% 6% 16% 9% 4% 10% 16% 14% 10%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,493)  (310) (325) (523) (335) (608) (397) (310) (260) (303) (592) (338)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 18% 18% 33% 6% 34% 12% 7% 33% 18% 9% 23% 16% 15%
Somewhat favorable 30% 31% 45% 14% 43% 28% 19% 40% 38% 15%  33% 30% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 10% 19% 10% 14% 19% 11% 16% 19% 13% 15% 14%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 24% 27% 5% 55% 4% 27% 47% % 20% 51% 17% 28% 29%
Don’t know 13% 9% 8% 6% 9% 19% 8% 9% 9% 7% 14% 11% 14%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,313) (591)  (501) (535) (575) (383) (405) (501) (439) (480) (514) (498)
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46. Trust in CDC
How much do you trust medical advice from the CDC?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Totall Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Trust a lot 20% 21% 18% 18% 29% 17% 22% 21% 18%
Trust somewhat 25% 21% 29% 17% 22% 21% 36% 38% 27%
Neither trust nor distrust 15% 15% 15% 15% 14% 16% 9% 16% 20%
Distrust somewhat 11% 10% 12% 12% 8% 12% 11% 8% 12%
Distrust a lot 21% 24% 18% 32% 26% 22% 20% 7% 12%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 6% 1% 12% 2% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 98% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (697) (797) (280) (198) (323) (225) (203) (129)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Northeast Midwest South West

Trust a lot 20% 17% 20% 21% 19% 18% 22% 23% 17% 19% 19% 23%
Trust somewhat 25% 27% 27% 23% 25% 27% 27% 25% 28% 26% 24% 25%
Neither trust nor distrust 15% 22% 16% 12% 12% 18% 12% 9% 16% 12% 16% 15%
Distrust somewhat 11% 14% 12% 8% 11% 9% 13% 11% 12% 11% 11% 11%
Distrust a lot 21% 7% 14% 29% 30% 17% 20% 28% 20% 22% 22% 20%
Not sure 8% 13% 11% 6% 3% 10% 5% 3% 8% 9% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (311) (325) (524) (334) (605) (397) (313) (260) (304) (592) (338)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Trust a lot 20% 20% 37% 7% 35% 14% 8% 38%  19% 7% 22% 18% 19%
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Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Trust somewhat 25% 26% 38% 11% 38% 22% 13% 3%% 31% 13%  30% 26% 20%
Neither trust nor distrust 15% 14% 11% 12% 12% 19% 14% 10% 18% 13% 17% 12% 16%
Distrust somewhat 11% 12% 8% 17% 7% 9% 19% 8% 11%  15% 9% 11% 13%
Distrust a lot 21% 23% 2% 51% 2% 23% 43% 5% 16% 4% 14% 25% 24%
Not sure 8% 5% 5% 3% 6% 13% 4% 4% 5% 4% 8% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,314) (593)  (500) (537) (575) (382) (405) (501) (438) (482) (514) (497)
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47. CDC Approval on COVID-19
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the CDC is handling the COVID-19 pandemic?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 16% 16% 15% 15% 19% 12% 15% 24% 15%
Somewhat approve 30% 30% 29% 24% 32% 24% 36% 36% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 14% 19% 14% 14% 20% 20% 11% 17%
Strongly disapprove 25% 28% 22% 34% 31% 23% 25% 10% 19%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 13% 3% 20% 4% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (696) (795) (280) (198) (322) (223) (203) (130)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 16% 14% 17% 16% 15% 16% 17% 17% 16% 14% 16% 17%
Somewhat approve 30% 33% 30% 28% 30% 30% 34% 30% 31% 30% 29% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 22% 16% 14% 16% 16% 16% 16% 17% 17% 15% 17%
Strongly disapprove 25% 12% 20% 31% 32% 20% 24% 33% 25% 25% 25% 23%
Not sure 13% 19% 17% 11% 7% 17% 8% 5% 10% 14% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491)  (310) (322) (525) (334) (604) (396) (313) (260) (304) (589)  (338)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly approve 16% 16% 29% 6% 29% 10% 8% 29%  17% 7%  18% 15% 15%
Somewhat approve 30% 31% 47% 13% 44% 27% 16% 2% 31% 15%  35% 29% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 16% 11% 19% 13% 16% 22% 13% 18% 19% 16% 18% 16%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly disapprove 25% 27% 7% 54% 6% 27% 46% 9% 20% 51% @ 18% 28% 29%
Not sure 13% 10% 6% 7% 8% 21% 8% 8% 8% 8%  13% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,311) (591)  (500) (537) (574) (380) (404) (499) (439) (481) (514) (496)
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48. More or Less Divided Since 2021
Since the beginning of 2021, do you think this country has become more or less politically divided?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Much more divided 48% 47% 49% 53% 50% 57% 56% 39% 29%
Somewhat more divided 19% 20% 18% 16% 20% 14% 23% 17% 22%
About the same 17% 18% 16% 15% 17% 11% 16% 18% 24%
Somewhat less divided 6% 6% 5% 5% % 4% 3% 8% 7%
Much less divided 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 1% 0% 5% 3%
Not sure 8% 6% 11% 8% 1% 13% 1% 13% 14%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (699) (799) (281) (198) (324) (225) (202) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Much more divided 48% 28% 30% 58% 69% 45% 50% 48% 46% 53% 47% 45%
Somewhat more divided 19% 21% 20% 17% 17% 16% 23% 21% 19% 16% 19% 21%
About the same 17% 21% 24% 13% 9% 18% 15% 18% 21% 13% 14% 20%
Somewhat less divided 6% 9% 9% 4% 2% 7% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6%
Much less divided 3% 4% 6% 1% 0% 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2%
Not sure 8% 17% 11% 6% 2% 10% 5% 3% % 10% 10% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (312) (326) (525) (335) (609) (398) (313) (261) (304) (594) (339)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Much more divided 48% 50% 42% 70% 38% 45% 63% 44%  43%  66% 38% 52% 53%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Somewhat more divided 19% 19% 23% 15% 21% 19% 15% 23% 20% 15% 20% 18% 18%
About the same 17% 17% 22% 8% 24% 15% 10% 21%  20% 9%  20% 16% 13%
Somewhat less divided 6% 6% 6% 3% 9% 4% 3% 5% 8% 4% 8% 5% 4%
Much less divided 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2%
Not sure 8% 6% 5% 3% 5% 14% 5% 3% 5% 4% 9% 7% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 98% 99%  99% 100% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,317) (594) (501) (538) (577) (383) (404) (502) (441) (482) (515) (500)
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49. More or Less Political Violence Since 2021
Since the beginning of 2021, do you think political violence in this country has increased or decreased?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Increased a lot 38% 32% 43% 33% 35% 42% 49% 43% 28%
Increased a little 26% 28% 24% 25% 29% 22% 31% 28% 26%
Stayed the same 17% 20% 14% 22% 19% 12% 14% 9% 20%
Decreased a little 5% 7% 4% 5% 9% 4% 3% 4% 6%
Decreased a lot 3% 5% 2% 4% 6% 2% 0% 3% 6%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 11% 2% 18% 4% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (698) (796) (280) (198) (323) (225) (200) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Increased a lot 38% 24% 26% 43% 54% 40% 34% 36% 34% 38% 40% 36%
Increased a little 26% 24% 27% 24% 28% 23% 30% 28% 26% 26% 24% 28%
Stayed the same 17% 26% 19% 15% 9% 16% 19% 20% 16% 16% 17% 17%
Decreased a little 5% 7% 7% 5% 3% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7%
Decreased a lot 3% 3% 7% 3% 1% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 2% 4%
Not sure 11% 15% 14% 9% 6% 13% 8% 5% 12% 11% 12% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (309) (326) (524) (335) (607) (397) (312) (262) (303) (590) (339)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Increased a lot 38% 40% 44% 43% 42% 32% 41% 45%  33%  43% 35% 38% 40%
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Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Increased a little 26% 28% 31% 25% 28% 24% 26% 2% 26% 24%  26% 27% 25%
Stayed the same 17% 16% 14% 16% 17% 17% 16% 11% 21% 18% 19% 17% 14%
Decreased a little 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 8% 6% 6% 4% 6%
Decreased a lot 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Not sure 11% 8% 4% 7% 5% 16% 10% 5% 9% % 10% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,313) (593)  (499) (538) (575) (381) (403) (502) (440) (479) (515) (499)

137



The Economist/YouGov Poll v
August 20 - 23, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

50. More or Less Division in the Next Few Years
Looking ahead to the next few years, do you think the amount of political division in this country is more likely to increase or decrease?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Increase a lot 39% 40% 39% 43% 42% 40% 45% 34% 33%
Increase a little 22% 23% 22% 22% 24% 17% 28% 25% 20%
Stay the same 15% 18% 13% 16% 19% 11% 15% 10% 22%
Decrease a little 5% 6% 5% 4% % 4% 2% 6% 7%
Decrease a lot 2% 3% 1% 2% 5% 1% 0% 3% 1%
Not sure 16% 10% 21% 13% 2% 27% 10% 23% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (698) (799) (280) (198) (324) (225) (203) (131)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Increase a lot 39% 24% 29% 51% 48% 36% 37% 45% 36% 41% 42% 36%
Increase a little 22% 24% 25% 20% 22% 21% 27% 24% 26% 22% 21% 23%
Stay the same 15% 24% 16% 10% 14% 16% 17% 15% 19% 12% 14% 18%
Decrease a little 5% 6% 8% 4% 4% 6% 6% 7% 5% 4% 5% 8%
Decrease a lot 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Not sure 16% 20% 19% 14% 12% 20% 12% 8% 11% 19% 17% 14%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100%  101% 101% 100% 102% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (311) (327) (525) (334) (607) (398) (313) (261) (303) (595) (338)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Increase a lot 39% 42% 36% 53% 35% 37% 49% 39% 36% 51%  34% 43% 41%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Increase a little 22% 23% 25% 22% 23% 21% 23% 26% 23% 22%  25% 21% 21%
Stay the same 15% 15% 18% 12% 18% 15% 12% 13% 21% 12% 18% 15% 13%
Decrease a little 5% 5% 8% 2% 10% 4% 2% 8% 6% 3% 7% 4% 6%
Decrease a lot 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Not sure 16% 13% 12% 9% 12% 21% 12% 2% 12% 10% 13% 16% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,316) (594) (500) (540) (575) (382) (405) (501) (440) (481) (514) (501)
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51. More or Less Political Violence in the Next Few Years
Looking ahead to the next few years, do you think the amount of political violence in this country is more likely to increase or decrease?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Increase a lot 36% 36% 37% 38% 40% 38% 46% 33% 27%
Increase a little 24% 24% 23% 23% 28% 17% 27% 24% 24%
Stay the same 16% 18% 13% 17% 18% 13% 12% 10% 21%
Decrease a little 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 9% 6%
Decrease a lot 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 0% 5% 4%
Not sure 16% 11% 20% 13% 3% 25% 11% 20% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (695) (793) (280) (197) (319) (225) (199) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Increase a lot 36% 19% 30% 46% 46% 34% 37% 39% 32% 36% 39% 35%
Increase a little 24% 24% 21% 26% 23% 23% 26% 26% 23% 27% 21% 26%
Stay the same 16% 24% 17% 11% 11% 15% 16% 16% 22% 11% 14% 17%
Decrease a little 6% 10% 9% 2% 4% 6% 5% 8% 6% 4% 6% 6%
Decrease a lot 3% 3% % 2% 0% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3%
Not sure 16% 20% 16% 13% 16% 19% 12% 8% 13% 18% 17% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (311) (324) (519) (334) (604) (396) (311) (258) (302) (591) (337)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Increase a lot 36% 39% 38%  47% 37% 31% 43% 41% 32%  46%  31% 39% 39%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Increase a little 24% 25% 26% 24% 23% 24% 24% 27% 27% 21% 24% 25% 22%
Stay the same 16% 14% 15% 14% 16% 16% 15% 12% 18% 15% 19% 13% 14%
Decrease a little 6% 6% 7% 2% 8% 5% 3% 6% 8% 4% 8% 5% 5%
Decrease a lot 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2%
Not sure 16% 13% 12% 12% 12% 21% 12% 11% 12% 12% 14% 16% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,308) (591)  (494) (538) (573) (377) (404) (501) (437) (482) (508) (497)
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52. Civil War in Next 10 Years

Looking ahead to the next 10 years, how likely do you think it is that there will be a civil war in this country?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very likely 14% 15% 12% 15% 13% 14% 13% 13% 12%
Somewhat likely 29% 26% 31% 29% 23% 32% 27% 28% 30%
Not very likely 24% 28% 21% 29% 32% 15% 32% 20% 18%
Not likely at all 11% 15% 7% 12% 21% 7% 9% 10% 11%
Not sure 22% 15% 29% 15% 11% 32% 20% 29% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (697) (795) (280) (198) (323) (225) (200) (131)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very likely 14% 12% 20% 15% % 15% 13% 15% 9% 17% 15% 12%
Somewhat likely 29% 32% 27% 28% 30% 28% 27% 36% 26% 23% 32% 30%
Not very likely 24% 22% 21% 23% 32% 21% 28% 27% 30% 25% 22% 24%
Not likely at all 11% 11% 10% 12% 11% 11% 11% 12% 15% 12% 7% 13%
Not sure 22% 24% 2% 2%  20% 24% 22% 10% 19% 24% 24%  20%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492)  (309) (326) (523) (334) (606) (397) (312) (258) (302) (594) (338)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very likely 14% 14% 9% 19% 12% 13% 17% 10% 14% 18% 15% 12% 14%
Somewhat likely 29% 29% 27% 34% 28% 27% 34% 27%  28%  35% 29% 29% 29%
Not very likely 24% 25% 30% 22% 29% 23% 21% 31% 27% 20% 24% 26% 23%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Not likely at all 11% 12% 14% 10% 12% 10% 11% 14% 12% 11% 11% 12% 10%
Not sure 22% 20% 20% 15% 20% 27% 17% 18% 19% 16% 21% 21% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,311) (589)  (500) (537) (573) (382) (405) (499) (440) (481) (512) (498)
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53. Heard About Buying Hearing Aids Without Prescription
How much have you heard about a new Food and Drug Administration (FDA) rule that will allow people to purchase hearing aids without prescriptions?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 12% 13% 12% 11% 22% 8% 16% 16% 8%
A little 39% 40% 38% 41% 42% 40% 45% 30% 35%
Nothing at all 49% 46% 51% 48% 36% 53% 39% 54% 57%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (697) (795) (280) (198) (324) (224) (201) (131)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A lot 12% 8% 13% 12% 17% 11% 15% 18% 15% 14% 10% 13%
A little 39% 38% 38% 34% 48% 35% 43% 41% 41% 40% 37% 39%
Nothing at all 49% 53% 49% 55% 35% 54% 42% 41% 44% 46% 52% 49%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (309) (324) (524) (335) (606) (396) (311) (261) (304) (589) (338)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
A lot 12% 14% 20% 10% 18% 9% 11% 18% 11% 12% 15% 12% 10%
A little 39% 41% 45% 38% 46% 31% 41% 44%  42%  40% 37% 38% 42%
Nothing at all 49% 46% 34% 51% 36% 60% 48% 38% 46%  48% 48% 50% 48%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,310) (592)  (498) (536) (575) (381) (404) (501) (438) (481) (513) (497)
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54. Support Buying Hearing Aids Without Prescription
Do you support or oppose the new Food and Drug Administration (FDA) rule that will allow people to purchase hearing aids without prescriptions?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly support 46% 44% 47% 45% 51% 47% 54% 39% 39%
Somewhat support 24% 24% 24% 25% 18% 25% 29% 22% 19%
Somewhat oppose 7% 7% 7% 4% 8% 6% 6% % 13%
Strongly oppose 4% 5% 3% 4% 7% 3% 2% 4% 5%
Not sure 19% 21% 18% 21% 15% 20% 10% 28% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (696) (798) (279) (197) (325) (225) (201) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly support 46% 31% 41% 54% 53% 45% 46% 53% 43% 45% 47% 46%
Somewhat support 24% 30% 21% 20% 25% 22% 27% 22% 26% 25% 24% 21%
Somewhat oppose 7% 13% 9% 3% 5% 8% 6% 6% 10% 6% 5% 8%
Strongly oppose 4% 6% 6% 2% 2% 3% 4% 8% 4% 5% 3% 5%
Not sure 19% 20% 22% 21% 15% 22% 17% 11% 17% 19% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,494)  (311) (325) (523) (335) (608) (396) (313) (259) (303) (594) (338)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly support 46% 48% 55% 50% 49% 43% 45% 59%  42%  46%  40% 48% 50%
Somewhat support 24% 25% 23% 24% 24% 23% 25% 21%  29% 22%  23% 27% 22%
Somewhat oppose 7% 6% 7% 4% 8% 6% 6% 6% 9% 7% 11% 4% 6%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly oppose 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 2% 4%
Not sure 19% 17% 11% 19% 13% 25% 20% 11% 15% 21% 21% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,312) (591)  (500) (536) (575) (383) (406) (499) (439) (481) (514) (498)
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55. Personally Know Someone Using Hearing Aid
Do you personally know someone who uses hearing aids? Select all that apply

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes, me 8% 10% 6% 11% 16% 5% 8% 2% 10%
Yes, a family member 27% 24% 30% 26% 33% 30% 38% 11% 25%
Yes, a close friend 16% 17% 16% 14% 22% 17% 18% 12% 11%
Yes, an acquaintance 16% 19% 14% 18% 22% 13% 22% 13% 12%
No 40% 39% 41% 37% 29% 41% 32% 58% 43%
Prefer not to say 4% 4% 3% 6% 0% 3% 0% 7% 3%
Unweighted N (1,500) (699) (801) (281) (198) (325) (225) (203) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Yes, me 8% 5% 5% 4% 21% 6% 9% 10% 10% 7% 8% 8%
Yes, a family member 27% 24% 24% 29% 30% 23% 29% 37% 27% 30% 26% 27%
Yes, a close friend 16% 14% 12% 14% 26% 15% 19% 19% 15% 16% 14% 21%
Yes, an acquaintance 16% 15% 14% 16% 20% 14% 16% 21% 16% 17% 14% 19%
No 40% 40% 47% 44% 25% 44% 37% 33% 36% 39% 43% 39%
Prefer not to say 4% 9% 5% 2% 0% 5% 1% 1% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (313) (327) (525) (335) (610) (398) (313) (262) (304) (595) (339)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Yes, me 8% 9% 7% 13% 7% 6% 12% 8% 6% 11% % 9% 8%
Yes, a family member 27% 29% 30% 32% 26% 26% 29% 31% 26%  30% 21% 29% 32%
Yes, a close friend 16% 18% 18% 18% 18% 13% 20% 5% 17% 19% 1% 13% 19%
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Yes, an acquaintance 16% 17% 19% 18% 15% 15% 20% 17% 16% 21% 17% 14% 18%
No 40% 37% 38% 35% 43% 42% 33% 39% 43%  33%  45% 41% 33%
Prefer not to say 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 6% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,318) (594)  (501) (540) (577) (383) (406) (502) (441) (483) (515) (501)
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56. Difficulty Hearing
How often do you have difficulty hearing?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very often 9% 12% 7% 15% 12% 8% 6% 5% 7%
Somewhat often 21% 23% 18% 26% 25% 21% 16% 11% 19%
Not very often 34% 30% 37% 32% 32% 35% 47% 30% 23%
Never 37% 35% 38% 27% 32% 35% 30% 54% 51%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (693) (793) (279) (197) (325) (224) (200) (130)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very often 9% 7% 9% 8% 14% 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 10% 9%
Somewhat often 21% 23% 16% 18% 27% 22% 19% 20% 16% 20% 20% 25%
Not very often 34% 31% 29% 38% 34% 32% 34% 38% 31% 35% 33% 35%
Never 37% 39% 46% 36% 25% 38% 37% 33% 43% 36% 38% 31%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,486)  (306) (322) (523) (335) (605) (391) (311) (259) (301) (589) (337)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very often 9% 9% 6% 13% 6% 10% 12% 8% 8% 12% 9% 8% 11%
Somewhat often 21% 22% 21% 22% 24% 18% 21% 20% 21% 21% 18% 20% 24%
Not very often 34% 36% 37% 34% 34% 32% 36% 37%  36% 34% 33% 35% 33%
Never 37% 33% 36% 32% 36% 40% 31% 34% 35% 34%  40% 38% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  101% 100%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,305) (589)  (500) (532) (572) (382) (402) (497) (438) (475) (513) (497)
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57. Concern about Local Water Shortages
How concerned are you about water shortages in your local area?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very concerned 16% 15% 17% 13% 17% 10% 17% 23% 20%
Somewhat concerned 26% 26% 26% 21% 27% 26% 24% 25% 31%
Not very concerned 33% 32% 33% 35% 29% 38% 35% 28% 30%
Not concerned at all 26% 26% 25% 31% 27% 26% 24% 24% 19%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (697) (801) (280) (198) (325) (225) (202) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very concerned 16% 12% 21% 16% 14% 16% 16% 16% 13% 8% 13% 29%
Somewhat concerned 26% 27% 26% 25% 27% 25% 27% 28% 32% 16% 25% 32%
Not very concerned 33% 30% 31% 32% 39% 34% 32% 26% 33% 38% 34% 24%
Not concerned at alll 26% 30% 23% 28% 20% 24% 24% 30% 21% 38% 27% 15%
Totals 101% 99%  101% 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498)  (313) (325) (525) (335) (608) (398) (313) (261) (304) (594) (339)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very concerned 16% 17% 20% 11% 19% 13% 15% 21% 15% 12% 19% 15% 13%
Somewhat concerned 26% 25% 32% 22% 34% 22% 22% 30% 29% 21%  30% 27% 21%
Not very concerned 33% 34% 32% 35% 29% 34% 35% 29%  35% 34%  30% 34% 35%
Not concerned at alll 26% 24% 16% 32% 17% 31% 28% 19% 21% 33% 21% 24% 31%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,316) (594)  (500) (538) (577) (383) (405) (502) (440) (483) (514) (500)
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58. Willing to Lower Water Usage
Some states have recently implemented water restrictions to address shortages due to ongoing droughts. If a drought were to occur in your area, how willing

would you be to reduce your water usage?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very willing 49% 44% 54% 39% 52% 53% 63% 55% 43%
Somewhat willing 30% 31% 28% 33% 33% 28% 31% 23% 27%
Not very willing 7% 9% 6% 10% 6% 6% 4% 8% 8%
Not willing at all 6% 9% 3% 10% % 3% 1% 4% 9%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 8% 2% 10% 2% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (695) (800) (280) (196) (325) (225) (201) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Very willing 49% 32% 43% 53% 67% 50% 55% 49% 47% 50% 49% 48%
Somewhat willing 30% 33% 31% 28% 28% 27% 28% 33% 30% 28% 29% 32%
Not very willing 7% 10% 7% 8% 4% 8% 8% 8% 10% 5% 8% 7%
Not willing at all 6% 10% 8% 5% 1% 5% 5% 7% 5% 7% 4% 7%
Not sure 8% 15% 11% 6% 0% 9% 5% 3% 7% 11% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495)  (310) (327) (523) (335) (610) (395) (312) (260) (303) (593) (339)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very willing 49% 52% 65% 46% 58% 45% 43% 64% 49% 42%  46% 49% 53%
Somewhat willing 30% 31% 23% 36% 26% 29% 36% 25%  30% 3% 31% 33% 26%
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Not very willing 7% 7% 4% 9% 7% 7% 9% 5% 8% 9% 7% 9% 6%
Not willing at alll 6% 5% 3% 6% 4% 7% 6% 3% 6% 9% 7% 4% 7%
Not sure 8% 6% 5% 3% 5% 12% 5% 3% 6% 3% 9% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100%  101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,314) (593)  (499) (539) (574) (382) (406) (500) (439) (482) (513) (499)
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59. Opinion of Climate Change
On the subject of climate change do you think:

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

The world’s climate is

changing as a result of

human activity 53% 49% 57% 41% 50% 52% 66% 62% 58%
The world’s climate is

changing but NOT

because of human

activity 25% 30% 20% 33% 39% 21% 22% 10% 17%
The world’s climate is

NOT changing 8% 9% 8% 11% 8% 11% 6% 6% %
Not sure 14% 12% 15% 14% 4% 15% 6% 22% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (697) (799) (280) (197) (324) (225) (202) (132)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West

The world’s climate is

changing as a result of

human activity 53% 54% 56% 54% 48% 56% 55% 51% 54% 50% 52% 57%
The world’s climate is

changing but NOT

because of human

activity 25% 18% 21% 27% 32% 20% 28% 33% 22% 26% 24% 27%
The world’s climate is

NOT changing 8% 7% % 9% 10% 9% 8% 8% 11% 11% 9% 3%
Not sure 14% 21% 16% 10% 10% 15% 10% 8% 14% 12% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%
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Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Unweighted N (1,496) (312) (327) (524) (333) (609) (397) (312) (259) (304) (594) (339)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

The world’s climate is

changing as a result of

human activity 53% 54% 83% 23% 75% 52% 27% 85% 60% 22% 57% 55% 48%
The world’s climate is

changing but NOT

because of human

activity 25% 27% 8% 51% 13% 22% 44% 6% 24%  49% 19% 24% 31%
The world’s climate is

NOT changing 8% 9% 3% 15% 4% 7% 16% 3% 4%  18% 8% 10% 8%
Not sure 14% 11% 6% 11% 8% 19% 13% 5% 11% 11% 16% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  99% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,315) (593)  (499) (540) (575) (381) (406) (500) (440) (482) (513) (500)
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60. Felt Effects
Would you say that you personally have felt the effects of climate change, or not?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes, | have 47% 43% 50% 34% 50% 41% 62% 51% 56%
No, | have not 24% 29% 19% 35% 30% 21% 20% 16% 17%
Not sure 21% 18% 23% 20% 12% 27% 13% 27% 20%
The climate is not
changing 8% 9% 8% 11% 8% 11% 6% 6% %
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (695) (798) (280) (197) (324) (225) (201) (131)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, | have 47% 47% 52% 46% 44% 47% 48% 53% 47% 40% 45% 56%
No, | have not 24% 21% 18% 28% 30% 21% 25% 30% 25% 25% 24% 23%
Not sure 21% 26% 24% 18% 17% 24% 20% 9% 17% 24% 22% 18%
The climate is not
changing 8% 7% % 9% 10% 9% 8% 8% 11% 11% 9% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101%  101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (309) (325) (524) (335) (608) (396) (312) (259) (304) (591) (339)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Yes, | have 47% 48% 74% 21% 69% 44% 22% 77%  50%  23% 50% 45% 46%
No, | have not 24% 26% 10% 46% 12% 25% 40% 10% 25%  42% 21% 26% 25%
Not sure 21% 17% 13% 18% 15% 25% 22% 10% 21% 17% 21% 19% 21%

continued on the next page ...

157



The Economist/YouGov Poll

August 20 - 23, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
The climate is not
changing 8% 9% 3% 15% 4% 7% 16% 3% 4%  18% 8% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,312) (592)  (499) (537) (574) (382) (405) (500) (440) (482) (511) (499)
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61. Will Feel Effects
Do you think that you personally will feel the effects of climate change in your lifetime, or not?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Yes, | will 12% 11% 12% 10% 8% 10% 9% 15% 18%
No, | will not 16% 21% 10% 26% 24% 13% 10% 8% 8%
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 19% 10% 26% 13% 20% 12%
Have already felt the

effect of climate

change 47% 43% 50% 34% 50% 41% 62% 50% 55%
The climate is not

changing 8% 9% 8% 11% 8% 11% 6% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (698) (796) (281) (198) (324) (224) (202) (131)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West

Yes, | will 12% 15% 14% 11% 7% 14% 11% 8% 10% 12% 13% 10%
No, | will not 16% 11% 11% 19% 20% 12% 17% 23% 14% 15% 16% 16%
Not sure 17% 20% 17% 15% 19% 19% 17% 9% 18% 21% 17% 15%
Have already felt the

effect of climate

change 47% 46% 51% 46% 44% 47% 48% 53% 47% 40% 45% 56%
The climate is not

changing 8% 7% 7% 9% 10% 9% 8% 8% 11% 11% 9% 3%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (309) (327) (523) (335) (609) (397) (311) (259) (302) (595) (338)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Yes, | will 12% 12% 11% 11% 12% 12% 11% 11% 13% 10% 12% 13% 10%
No, | will not 16% 17% 4% 32% 6% 15% 29% 5% 14%  31% 13% 16% 19%
Not sure 17% 15% 7% 21% 9% 22% 21% 4% 19% 18% 17% 17% 18%
Have already felt the

effect of climate

change 47% 48% 74% 21% 69% 44% 22% 77%  50%  23% 50% 45% 46%
The climate is not

changing 8% 9% 3% 15% 4% 7% 16% 3% 4%  18% 8% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,312) (590)  (501) (538) (573) (383) (405) (500) (441) (483) (512) (498)
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62. Droughts Result of Climate Change
Do you think recent droughts are primarily the result of climate change or do these kinds of events just happen from time to time?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Result of climate change 44% 40% 47% 31% 44% 41% 58% 52% 44%
Just happen from time to

time 34% 40% 28% 47% 42% 29% 29% 19% 35%
Not sure 14% 11% 17% 11% 6% 18% 7% 23% 14%
The climate is not

changing 8% 9% 8% 11% 8% 11% 6% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (695) (795) (279) (198) (324) (224) (200) (132)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West

Result of climate change 44% 42% 47% 45% 39% 47% 42% 47% 39% 44% 40% 53%
Just happen from time to

time 34% 28% 27% 37% 43% 30% 38% 37% 36% 31% 36% 33%
Not sure 14% 22% 18% 9% 8% 14% 12% 9% 14% 14% 15% 11%
The climate is not

changing 8% 7% 7% 9% 10% 9% 8% 8% 11% 11% 9% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,490)  (310) (322) (523) (335) (604) (396) (312) (260) (302) (590) (338)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Result of climate change 44% 44% 75% 13% 68% 40% 17% 78% 47%  16%  49% 44% 38%

continued on the next page . ..

161



The Economist/YouGov Poll v
August 20 - 23, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Just happen from time to

time 34% 36% 13% 64% 17% 33% 57% 12%  36% 58% 27% 33% 42%
Not sure 14% 11% 10% 8% 10% 20% 9% 7%  13% 7% 16% 13% 12%
The climate is not

changing 8% 9% 3% 15% 4% 7% 16% 3% 4%  18% 8% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,310) (591)  (498) (535) (572) (383) (404) (498) (440) (481) (512) (496)
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63. Attention to Midterms
How much attention have you been paying to the 2022 congressional elections?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 31% 35% 27% 34% 46% 24% 34% 26% 25%
A little 40% 40% 40% 41% 37% 40% 49% 39% 31%
None at all 29% 25% 33% 25% 16% 36% 17% 36% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (694) (797) (280) (196) (323) (225) (203) (131)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
A lot 31% 19% 25% 32% 46% 24% 33% 46% 38% 29% 27% 33%
A little 40% 36% 38% 42% 43% 38% 45% 43% 38% 42% 41% 38%
None at all 29% 45% 3% 26% 11% 38% 22% 12% 24% 29% 32% 30%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,491)  (307) (325) (524) (335) (609) (393) (311) (260) (304) (590) (337)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
A lot 31% 34% 37% 41% 36% 23% 36% 3%  25%  41% 29% 32% 31%
A little 40% 43% 44% 44% 44% 34% 44% 42% 46% 42% 39% 44% 38%
None at all 29% 23% 19% 15% 20% 43% 20% 21%  29%  18% 32% 24% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,311) (590)  (500) (534) (575) (382) (405) (495) (441) (479) (513) (498)
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64. Enthusiasm about Voting in 2022
Compared to voting in previous Congressional election years, are you more or less enthusiastic about voting in this year’s election?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
More enthusiastic 32% 37% 27% 34% 45% 26% 32% 27% 32%
Less enthusiastic 18% 17% 19% 19% 14% 21% 16% 19% 14%
About the same 39% 37% 40% 38% 39% 37% 47% 34% 39%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 8% 3% 16% 5% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (696) (796) (281) (198) (324) (225) (200) (129)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
More enthusiastic 32% 21% 27% 36% 42% 26% 39% 43% 35% 33% 30% 33%
Less enthusiastic 18% 23% 20% 16% 14% 20% 14% 16% 17% 17% 19% 17%
About the same 39% 37% 36% 40% 42% 40% 38% 37% 38% 38% 37% 42%
Not sure 11% 20% 17% 8% 2% 13% 8% 4% 11% 12% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,492)  (312) (323) (522) (335) (607) (396) (311) (259) (303) (593) (337)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
More enthusiastic 32% 36% 38% 44% 39% 21% 40% 38% 28% 42% 32% 36% 29%
Less enthusiastic 18% 16% 15% 14% 14% 21% 18% 18% 19% 1% 20% 15% 19%
About the same 39% 39% 42% 39% 40% 39% 37% 40% 44% 36%  36% 41% 40%
Not sure 11% 8% 5% 4% 7% 19% 6% 5% 9% 5% 13% 9% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%  101% 101%

continued on the next page . ..
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,311) (590)  (499) (537) (573) (382) (403) (500) (439) (481) (510) (500)
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65. Preferred 2022 Senate Outcome
What is your preference for the outcome of this year’s elections for the U.S. Senate?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Senate controlled by

Democrats 37% 36% 37% 32% 39% 27% 50% 47% 31%
Senate controlled by

Republicans 33% 38% 29% 45% 49% 38% 35% 10% 18%
Senate evenly divided

between both parties 12% 11% 13% 10% 6% 11% 8% 16% 20%
No preference 18% 15% 21% 13% 6% 24% 7% 26% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (695) (797) (280) (197) (323) (225) (201) (131)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West

Senate controlled by

Democrats 37% 35% 40% 37% 34% 34% 42% 45% 39% 39% 31% 42%
Senate controlled by

Republicans 33% 17% 25% 38% 52% 27% 37% 40% 32% 37% 34% 30%
Senate evenly divided

between both parties 12% 21% 12% 11% 6% 14% 11% 9% 12% % 14% 13%
No preference 18% 28% 23% 14% 8% 25% 10% 5% 17% 17% 21% 14%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492)  (308) (325) (524) (335) (6086) (397) (313) (259) (304) (590) (339)

166



The Economist/YouGov Poll v
August 20 - 23, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Senate controlled by

Democrats 37% 39% 81% 2% 78% 24% 2% 81%  39% 6%  42% 39% 28%
Senate controlled by

Republicans 33% 37% 4% 83% 6% 28% 79% 5% 24%  79%  24% 35% 42%
Senate evenly divided

between both parties 12% 12% 8% 9% 8% 16% 11% 6%  19% 9%  13% 12% 11%
No preference 18% 12% 7% 6% 7% 33% 8% 7%  18% 6% 21% 13% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,315) (593)  (500) (538) (572) (382) (404) (500) (441) (480) (512) (499)
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66. Expected 2022 Senate Outcome
What do you expect will be the outcome of this year’s elections for the U.S. Senate?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Democrats win majority

in the Senate 26% 28% 24% 20% 35% 16% 25% 40% 21%
Republicans win majority

in the Senate 29% 33% 25% 41% 37% 32% 29% 14% 17%
Senate remains evenly

divided between both

parties 14% 14% 14% 14% 12% 9% 19% 12% 21%
Not sure 31% 25% 37% 26% 15% 42% 27% 34% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (694) (796) (279) (198) (321) (225) (201) (130)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West

Democrats win majority

in the Senate 26% 23% 33% 24% 23% 23% 31% 33% 28% 25% 23% 29%
Republicans win majority

in the Senate 29% 19% 22% 35% 37% 27% 32% 33% 24% 34% 32% 23%
Senate remains evenly

divided between both

parties 14% 19% 14% 12% 12% 12% 13% 15% 19% 11% 12% 16%
Not sure 31% 38% 31% 29% 28% 38% 24% 19% 30% 30% 32% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (310) (324) (523) (333) (605) (396) (312) (260) (302) (589) (339)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Democrats win majority
in the Senate 26% 28% 53% 6% 58% 13% 4% 49% 29%  10% 32% 27% 18%
Republicans win majority
in the Senate 29% 32% 9% 63% 8% 25% 63% 10% 23% 60% 22% 29% 37%

Senate remains evenly
divided between both

parties 14% 15% 14%  12% 11% 18% 13% 16% 18%  10%  15%  14% 13%
Not sure 31% 26% 23%  20% 24% 45% 20% 25%  30% 20% 31%  31% 32%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490)  (1,311)  (592)  (497) (538) (572) (380) (401) (502) (440) (479)  (511) (499)
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67. Preferred 2022 House Outcome
What is your preference for the outcome of this year’s elections for the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

House controlled by

Democrats 37% 37% 37% 29% 42% 27% 48% 49% 33%
House controlled by

Republicans 35% 38% 32% 48% 44% 41% 39% 12% 20%
House evenly divided

between both parties 11% 9% 12% 10% 6% 11% 6% 15% 16%
No preference 17% 15% 19% 13% % 21% 7% 24% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (692) (798) (278) (198) (324) (225) (201) (130)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West

House controlled by

Democrats 37% 37% 42% 36% 34% 34% 42% 47% 40% 36% 32% 45%
House controlled by

Republicans 35% 22% 23% 40% 53% 30% 37% 40% 31% 38% 37% 32%
House evenly divided

between both parties 11% 15% 11% 11% 6% 11% 12% % 11% 9% 11% 12%
No preference 17% 27% 24% 13% % 25% 9% 6% 18% 17% 20% 12%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,490)  (308) (325) (522) (335) (605) (398) (312) (257) (303) (591) (339)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

House controlled by

Democrats 37% 40% 82% 3% 78% 24% 3% 79%  40% 9%  44% 40% 27%
House controlled by

Republicans 35% 38% 3% 83% 7% 29% 82% %  26% 79% 25% 37% 45%
House evenly divided

between both parties 11% 10% 7% 9% 7% 15% 9% 6%  18% ™%  11% 10% 11%
No preference 17% 12% 8% 5% 8% 32% 6% %  17% 5%  20% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,315) (593) (499) (540) (569) (381) (405) (500) (439) (480) (512) (497)

171



The Economist/YouGov Poll

August 20 - 23, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

68. Expected 2022 House Outcome
What do you expect will be the outcome of this year’s elections for the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Democrats retain majority

in the House 25% 28% 23% 20% 34% 17% 22% 40% 24%
Republicans win majority

in the House 35% 40% 30% 49% 44% 35% 37% 14% 21%
House becomes evenly

divided between both

parties 11% 10% 12% 8% 9% 8% 11% 15% 17%
Not sure 29% 22% 36% 23% 13% 40% 29% 31% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (693) (799) (279) (198) (325) (225) (201) (131)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Democrats retain majority

in the House 25% 26% 34% 24% 17% 24% 27% 31% 29% 20% 24% 30%
Republicans win majority

in the House 35% 24% 24% 40% 50% 30% 36% 43% 33% 39% 37% 29%
House becomes evenly

divided between both

parties 11% 15% 13% 9% 8% 11% 12% 10% 15% 9% 10% 11%
Not sure 29% 35% 30% 27% 26% 35% 24% 17% 24% 32% 30% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (308) (327) (522) (335) (606) (397) (313) (259) (301) (593) (339)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Democrats retain majority
in the House 25% 27% 50% 7% 51% 15% 6% 46% 28% 12% 32% 25% 19%
Republicans win majority
in the House 35% 38% 14% 71% 13% 31% 69% 16% 28%  68% 25% 36% 43%

House becomes evenly
divided between both

parties 11% 10% 10% 7% 11% 13% 7% 13%  14% 6%  14% 10% 8%
Not sure 29% 25% 26% 15% 24% 40% 18% 25% 30% 14% 28% 29% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492)  (1,316)  (593) (500) (540) (570) (382) (405) (500) (439) (481)  (513) (497)
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69. Biden Run in 2024
Do you want President Biden to run for president again in 20247

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 20% 24% 17% 19% 32% 12% 18% 29% 18%
No 56% 53% 59% 62% 55% 69% 65% 38% 37%
Not sure 24% 23% 24% 19% 13% 19% 17% 34% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (692) (797) (279) (197) (323) (224) (200) (131)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 20% 18% 28% 19% 16% 18% 22% 28% 15% 18% 22% 24%
No 56% 48% 46% 61% 66% 56% 58% 53% 58% 61% 55% 51%
Not sure 24% 34% 26% 20% 18% 27% 20% 19% 27% 21% 23% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (307) (325) (522) (335) (605) (396) (311) (259) (301) (591) (338)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Yes 20% 22% 31% 17% 37% 10% 14% 29% 20% 1% 27% 19% 15%
No 56% 57% 38% 78% 34% 60% 78% 36% 59%  75% 44% 60% 65%
Not sure 24% 21% 31% 5% 28% 30% 8% 34%  21% 8%  29% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,310) (590)  (499) (537) (572) (380) (403) (498) (439) (479) (513) (496)
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70. Trump Run in 2024
Do you want Donald Trump to run for president again in 20247?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 27% 29% 26% 36% 31% 39% 23% 11% 18%
No 56% 53% 59% 48% 53% 47% 67% 71% 60%
Not sure 16% 17% 15% 16% 16% 14% 11% 18% 22%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (689) (801) (279) (196) (325) (225) (199) (131)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 27% 18% 25% 32% 32% 27% 29% 27% 23% 30% 30% 23%
No 56% 61% 58% 53% 54% 57% 58% 57% 61% 54% 53% 61%
Not sure 16% 20% 16% 15% 14% 16% 14% 16% 16% 16% 17% 15%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (307) (325) (524) (334) (605) (396) (312) (260) (302) (591) (337)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Yes 27% 29% 8% 59% 11% 22% 57% 9% 21%  54% 21% 26% 35%
No 56% 56% 87% 20% 82% 56% 23% 8% 65% 2% 63% 59% 48%
Not sure 16% 15% 5% 21% 7% 22% 19% 6% 14% 19% 16% 15% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,312) (591)  (501) (536) (571) (383) (404) (499) (440) (479) (511) (499)
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71A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 64% 62% 66% 60% 64% 70% 63% 68% 64%
Somewhat Important 28% 29% 27% 31% 27% 24% 33% 22% 26%
Not very Important 6% 6% 5% 5% 9% 5% 1% % 6%
Unimportant 2% 3% 2% 4% 0% 1% 3% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (698) (798) (281) (197) (324) (224) (202) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 64% 56% 61% 73% 63% 65% 61% 65% 64% 63% 67% 61%
Somewhat Important 28% 32% 26% 23% 34% 25% 33% 27% 29% 28% 25% 32%
Not very Important 6% 8% 8% 3% 3% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6%
Unimportant 2% 3% 5% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (312) (326) (524) (334) (608) (398) (311) (262) (303) (592) (339)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 64% 66% 60% 75% 58% 64% 2% 60% 63% 70% 62% 66% 64%
Somewhat Important 28% 27% 33% 22% 32% 27% 23% 32%  29% 24%  28% 28% 28%
Not very Important 6% 5% 5% 2% 7% 6% 3% 6% 6% 4% 7% 4% 5%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,314) (592)  (500) (539) (575) (382) (404) (502) (439) (480) (514) (501)
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71B. Issue Importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 46% 45% 47% 49% 48% 48% 45% 38% 47%
Somewhat Important 32% 31% 33% 27% 31% 33% 38% 32% 33%
Not very Important 17% 18% 15% 16% 16% 15% 14% 22% 13%
Unimportant 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 4% 3% 8% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (699) (797) (281) (198) (322) (225) (202) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 46% 35% 33% 50% 64% 46% 43% 48% 47% 48% 47% 41%
Somewhat Important 32% 38% 38% 29% 23% 30% 33% 32% 29% 31% 32% 35%
Not very Important 17% 20% 19% 17% 10% 16% 20% 15% 19% 16% 14% 19%
Unimportant 6% 7% 10% 4% 2% 8% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (313) (327) (522) (334) (606) (398) (313) (261) (302) (594) (339)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 46% 48% 31% 75% 34% 40% 71% 33% 3% 73%  41% 48% 48%
Somewhat Important 32% 31% 42% 19% 38% 35% 19% 40% 36% 19%  36% 29% 31%
Not very Important 17% 16% 22% 4% 23% 18% 7% 22%  21% 6%  18% 17% 15%
Unimportant 6% 5% 5% 2% 5% 8% 3% 6% 6% 3% 5% 5% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
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71C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 45% 39% 51% 30% 41% 46% 52% 56% 59%
Somewhat Important 26% 25% 26% 23% 23% 26% 23% 29% 24%
Not very Important 14% 16% 13% 19% 16% 15% 12% 9% 11%
Unimportant 15% 19% 10% 27% 20% 13% 12% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (699) (798) (281) (198) (325) (224) (203) (131)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 45% 51% 46% 43% 42% 51% 44% 40% 41% 45% 46% 46%
Somewhat Important 26% 29% 33% 22% 20% 24% 28% 23% 28% 20% 25% 29%
Not very Important 14% 13% 8% 16% 22% 13% 15% 17% 17% 15% 15% 12%
Unimportant 15% 8% 13% 19% 16% 12% 14% 20% 14% 20% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (313) (327) (522) (335) (609) (397) (312) (262) (303) (594) (338)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 45% 44% 68% 19% 66% 42% 22% 75%  45% 20% 51% 43% 41%
Somewhat Important 26% 26% 26% 22% 26% 27% 23% 18% 32% 22%  28% 27% 22%
Not very Important 14% 15% 3% 27% 5% 14% 28% 4%  14%  25% 11% 14% 19%
Unimportant 15% 15% 2% 32% 3% 17% 27% 3% 9%  32% 10% 16% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  100% 100%
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71D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 40% 42% 38% 42% 47% 35% 42% 40% 44%
Somewhat Important 42% 41% 43% 40% 42% 46% 46% 36% 36%
Not very Important 13% 11% 15% 10% % 15% 10% 18% 13%
Unimportant 5% 6% 4% % 4% 4% 2% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (698) (800) (280) (198) (325) (224) (203) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 40% 30% 34% 43% 52% 40% 40% 43% 40% 39% 40% 41%
Somewhat Important 42% 45% 42% 41% 40% 38% 43% 45% 41% 43% 43% 40%
Not very Important 13% 17% 17% 11% 7% 15% 12% 9% 13% 12% 13% 14%
Unimportant 5% 8% 7% 5% 0% 6% 5% 3% 6% 7% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498)  (313) (327) (523) (335) (610) (398) (311) (262) (303) (594) (339)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 40% 43% 37% 52% 38% 36% 49% 37% 37% 51% 38% 41% 41%
Somewhat Important 42% 42% 47% 40% 45% 41% 40% 4%  44%  38%  41% 43% 42%
Not very Important 13% 12% 12% 6% 14% 16% 7% 12%  14% 8%  14% 12% 13%
Unimportant 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% % 5% 4% 5% 4% % 4% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 101%
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71E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 60% 58% 61% 61% 61% 66% 60% 62% 55%
Somewhat Important 28% 29% 27% 28% 25% 28% 26% 27% 30%
Not very Important 9% 10% 9% % 11% 4% 11% 9% 12%
Unimportant 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (698) (799) (280) (198) (325) (224) (202) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 60% 45% 42% 69% 79% 60% 59% 58% 56% 64% 64% 52%
Somewhat Important 28% 34% 36% 25% 19% 27% 28% 32% 31% 25% 26% 33%
Not very Important 9% 17% 15% 4% 2% 10% 10% 8% 10% 6% 9% 11%
Unimportant 3% 5% 6% 2% 0% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (312) (326) (524) (335) (609) (397) (312) (262) (302) (594) (339)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 60% 62% 52% 82% 52% 53% 80% 45% 59% 79%  49% 65% 65%
Somewhat Important 28% 27% 34% 15% 32% 33% 16% 36% 30% 16%  36% 24% 24%
Not very Important 9% 9% 12% 2% 13% 10% 2% 16% 9% 4%  10% 8% 9%
Unimportant 3% 2% 2% 0% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
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71F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 59% 54% 63% 49% 53% 60% 63% 72% 65%
Somewhat Important 28% 30% 26% 32% 29% 29% 28% 20% 23%
Not very Important 9% 11% 8% 12% 13% 9% 6% 6% 9%
Unimportant 4% 5% 2% 6% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (699) (800) (281) (198) (325) (224) (203) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 59% 58% 59% 56% 64% 63% 55% 56% 53% 60% 63% 55%
Somewhat Important 28% 29% 24% 31% 27% 26% 31% 28% 34% 27% 25% 30%
Not very Important 9% 9% 12% 10% 6% 7% 11% 13% 9% 7% 9% 11%
Unimportant 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 6% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (313) (327) (524) (335) (610) (398) (312) (262) (303) (595) (339)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 59% 59% 65% 55% 63% 58% 54% 68% 55% 55% 63% 55% 58%
Somewhat Important 28% 29% 27% 32% 26% 28% 33% 23%  32% 30% 25% 31% 29%
Not very Important 9% 9% 7% 10% 9% 8% 10% 7% 9%  10% % 11% 9%
Unimportant 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 6% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 99%  100% 100%
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71G. Issue Importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 65% 57% 73% 51% 57% 74% 72% 79% 72%
Somewhat Important 24% 28% 20% 34% 26% 21% 22% 14% 19%
Not very Important 7% 8% 5% 8% 12% 3% 4% 5% 5%
Unimportant 4% 6% 2% 7% 5% 1% 2% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (698) (800) (281) (197) (325) (224) (203) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 65% 59% 61% 68% 72% 72% 64% 55% 63% 69% 67% 61%
Somewhat Important 24% 26% 24% 23% 25% 21% 25% 30% 27% 20% 24% 26%
Not very Important 7% 9% 9% 6% 3% 5% 8% 10% 6% 6% 6% 10%
Unimportant 4% 6% 6% 3% 0% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498)  (313) (326) (524) (335) (610) (398) (311) (262) (303) (595) (338)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 65% 65% 78% 53% 75% 64% 55% 80% 61% 55%  69% 65% 63%
Somewhat Important 24% 25% 17% 34% 18% 24% 33% 5%  29% 30% 21% 26% 26%
Not very Important 7% 7% 4% 9% 6% 6% 8% 4% 6% 11% 6% 6% 7%
Unimportant 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 6% 3% 1% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%  99% 101% 100%  100% 100%
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71H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 58% 57% 59% 61% 56% 64% 53% 60% 54%
Somewhat Important 31% 32% 31% 27% 34% 26% 38% 28% 37%
Not very Important 8% 7% 8% 6% 9% 9% 7% 8% 6%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (694) (797) (280) (197) (322) (225) (201) (131)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 58% 45% 50% 63% 72% 57% 58% 59% 54% 61% 60% 55%
Somewhat Important 31% 39% 36% 29% 23% 32% 32% 32% 34% 29% 30% 35%
Not very Important 8% 10% 10% 6% 5% 7% 8% 8% 7% 6% 8% 9%
Unimportant 3% 6% 4% 2% 0% 4% 1% 1% 5% 3% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,491)  (312) (323) (522) (334) (605) (395) (312) (261) (300) (592) (338)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 58% 60% 43% 82% 44% 58% % 41% 55%  80% 53% 59% 62%
Somewhat Important 31% 31% 45% 14% 42% 31% 18% 4%  34% 15%  36% 32% 27%
Not very Important 8% 7% 10% 3% 11% 8% 3% 12% 7% 3% 8% 6% 8%
Unimportant 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99%  99% 100%  100% 100%
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711. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 47% 38% 56% 33% 39% 53% 58% 51% 60%
Somewhat Important 25% 26% 24% 25% 21% 23% 24% 27% 25%
Not very Important 17% 22% 13% 23% 26% 15% 13% 14% 11%
Unimportant 10% 14% 7% 18% 15% 8% 5% 8% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (696) (798) (280) (197) (323) (225) (202) (131)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 47% 47% 47% 47% 48% 52% 47% 41% 44% 47% 48% 48%
Somewhat Important 25% 28% 29% 20% 24% 25% 24% 22% 29% 22% 23% 28%
Not very Important 17% 16% 14% 19% 19% 14% 19% 23% 18% 18% 17% 16%
Unimportant 10% 8% 10% 13% 8% 9% 10% 14% 9% 13% 11% 7%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494)  (313) (324) (523) (334) (607) (396) (312) (261) (301) (593) (339)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 47% 47% 61% 36% 59% 42% 40% 71% 38% 39%  48% 48% 46%
Somewhat Important 25% 25% 25% 23% 26% 25% 25% 20% 29% 24%  29% 22% 24%
Not very Important 17% 18% 10% 25% 10% 20% 22% 6% 22% 20% @ 14% 20% 18%
Unimportant 10% 10% 5% 16% 5% 13% 13% 3%  11% 17% 9% 10% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101%
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71J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 55% 49% 61% 39% 45% 55% 60% 76% 68%
Somewhat Important 27% 27% 28% 31% 28% 32% 27% 16% 24%
Not very Important 12% 15% 9% 18% 17% 9% 11% % 5%
Unimportant 6% 8% 3% 12% 10% 4% 3% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (696) (798) (280) (197) (323) (225) (202) (131)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 55% 56% 56% 56% 52% 61% 52% 52% 54% 53% 57% 54%
Somewhat Important 27% 27% 28% 25% 30% 25% 29% 29% 26% 28% 27% 30%
Not very Important 12% 12% 11% 10% 15% 10% 13% 12% 17% 10% 11% 11%
Unimportant 6% 6% 5% 8% 3% 4% 6% 8% 4% 9% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,494)  (313) (324) (523) (334) (607) (396) (312) (261) (301) (593) (339)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 55% 55% 72% 39% 70% 53% 39% 77% 51% 39% 61% 54% 50%
Somewhat Important 27% 28% 20% 35% 21% 28% 35% 7% 31% 32% 24% 30% 28%
Not very Important 12% 12% 5% 18% 7% 12% 18% 4% 13% 20% 10% 11% 15%
Unimportant 6% 5% 2% 8% 2% % 8% 2% 5% 9% 5% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
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71K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 56% 53% 59% 44% 53% 56% 60% 69% 65%
Somewhat Important 29% 28% 29% 31% 26% 31% 29% 22% 25%
Not very Important 10% 12% 8% 15% 14% 10% 8% 6% %
Unimportant 5% 7% 3% 10% % 4% 3% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (695) (799) (279) (197) (324) (225) (202) (131)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 56% 49% 55% 61% 57% 59% 53% 57% 56% 53% 58% 57%
Somewhat Important 29% 33% 30% 26% 28% 28% 32% 26% 25% 27% 30% 32%
Not very Important 10% 12% 10% 8% 12% 8% 10% 12% 15% 11% 9% 7%
Unimportant 5% 6% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 8% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,494)  (312) (324) (524) (334) (608) (396) (312) (261) (302) (592) (339)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 56% 58% 69%  49% 67% 55% 44% 76% 51%  46%  59% 57% 52%
Somewhat Important 29% 28% 23% 33% 23% 29% 37% 18% 34% 33% 26% 31% 30%
Not very Important 10% 10% 6% 12% 8% 9% 14% 4% 11% 15% 10% 9% 11%
Unimportant 5% 4% 2% 6% 2% 8% 5% 2% 5% 5% 5% 3% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100%  100% 100%
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71L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 54% 51% 58% 50% 43% 56% 56% 66% 60%
Somewhat Important 24% 23% 25% 21% 24% 24% 30% 18% 24%
Not very Important 13% 15% 11% 16% 21% 12% 9% 9% 8%
Unimportant 9% 11% 7% 14% 12% 7% 5% % 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (695) (798) (280) (197) (323) (225) (201) (131)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 54% 47% 46% 58% 65% 58% 50% 52% 53% 56% 55% 52%
Somewhat Important 24% 28% 27% 23% 19% 23% 27% 25% 25% 23% 23% 26%
Not very Important 13% 15% 15% 11% 10% 11% 14% 14% 15% 12% 12% 14%
Unimportant 9% 10% 12% 8% 6% 9% 8% 9% 7% 9% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (312) (324) (523) (334) (606) (396) (312) (261) (300) (593) (339)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 54% 55% 59% 57% 56% 53% 53% 61% 49% 56% 57% 53% 53%
Somewhat Important 24% 24% 22% 21% 24% 23% 25% 21%  29% 21% 23% 27% 23%
Not very Important 13% 13% 12% 13% 13% 12% 14% 12% 14% 14% 12% 14% 13%
Unimportant 9% 8% 7% 8% 7% 11% 7% 6% 8%  10% 8% 7% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101% 101%
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71M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 61% 59% 63% 62% 59% 66% 53% 71% 60%
Somewhat Important 28% 27% 29% 24% 24% 29% 38% 18% 29%
Not very Important 7% 8% 6% % 13% 5% 7% % 6%
Unimportant 4% 6% 2% 7% 4% 1% 2% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (699) (801) (281) (198) (325) (225) (203) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 61% 45% 47% 2% 76% 63% 58% 57% 61% 65% 65% 51%
Somewhat Important 28% 36% 34% 22% 22% 28% 29% 29% 29% 26% 25% 34%
Not very Important 7% 11% 13% 4% 2% 5% 10% 11% 6% 5% 6% 12%
Unimportant 4% 8% 7% 1% 0% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (313) (327) (525) (335) (610) (398) (313) (262) (304) (595) (339)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 61% 62% 49% 83% 50% 59% 79% 41% 61% 79% 60% 62% 61%
Somewhat Important 28% 28% 39% 15% 37% 29% 15% 2% 29% 15%  29% 28% 28%
Not very Important 7% 8% 11% 2% 10% % 4% 13% 6% 4% % 8% 7%
Unimportant 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100%  100% 101%
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71N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 48% 43% 53% 37% 38% 48% 46% 70% 59%
Somewhat Important 34% 34% 34% 32% 39% 38% 36% 20% 33%
Not very Important 12% 14% 10% 14% 15% 12% 12% 6% 6%
Unimportant 6% 10% 3% 16% % 3% 6% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (699) (801) (281) (198) (325) (225) (203) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 48% 48% 47% 47% 50% 55% 43% 40% 48% 46% 52% 42%
Somewhat Important 34% 35% 34% 32% 35% 33% 36% 34% 34% 34% 30% 40%
Not very Important 12% 11% 15% 12% 10% 8% 15% 16% 12% 10% 12% 13%
Unimportant 6% 6% 4% 9% 5% 4% 6% 10% 5% 10% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (313) (327) (525) (335) (610) (398) (313) (262) (304) (595) (339)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 48% 47% 56% 37% 57% 44% 41% 61% 45% 39% 52% 46% 45%
Somewhat Important 34% 34% 34% 34% 32% 36% 32% 28% 39% 34%  33% 36% 34%
Not very Important 12% 12% 9% 17% 9% 11% 16% 8% 11% 16% 11% 11% 14%
Unimportant 6% 6% 1% 12% 2% 8% 10% 2% 5%  12% 5% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101%  100% 101%
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710. Issue Importance — Inflation/prices
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 74% 71% 76% 74% 66% 82% 69% 7% 74%
Somewhat Important 20% 19% 20% 17% 23% 13% 29% 15% 21%
Not very Important 5% 6% 3% 4% 10% 5% 1% 4% 3%
Unimportant 2% 3% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (699) (801) (281) (198) (325) (225) (203) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 74% 59% 66% 84% 81% 75% 2% 73% 72% 7% 76% 67%
Somewhat Important 20% 29% 20% 14% 18% 18% 22% 19% 21% 17% 18% 23%
Not very Important 5% 8% 10% 1% 1% 4% 5% 7% 5% 3% 4% 9%
Unimportant 2% 4% 4% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (313) (327) (525) (335) (610) (398) (313) (262) (304) (595) (339)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 74% 75% 64% 91% 63% 74% 86% 63% 72% 88% 69% 75% %
Somewhat Important 20% 19% 29% 7% 27% 19% 11% 29%  22% 9%  21% 21% 17%
Not very Important 5% 4% 6% 1% 8% 4% 2% 6% 5% 3% % 3% 4%
Unimportant 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100%
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72. Most Important Issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Inflation/prices 22% 19% 24% 22% 19% 31% 22% 14% 18%
Health care 11% 9% 13% 9% 12% 13% 11% 13% 9%
Climate change and the

environment 11% 11% 11% 8% 12% 8% 18% 7% 14%
Jobs and the economy 10% 11% 10% 11% 9% 8% 10% 11% 10%
Abortion 6% 5% 8% 5% 2% 7% 10% 6% 8%
Immigration 6% 7% 5% 9% 10% 5% 6% 1% 6%
Taxes and government

spending 6% 7% 4% 8% % 5% 4% 4% 5%
Civil rights 6% 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 10% 6%
Education 5% 7% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 10% %
National Security 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% % 4%
Crime 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 1% 6% 5%
Guns 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 7% 5%
Civil liberties 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Criminal justice reform 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 3% 3%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 102% 102%
Unweighted N (1,475) (679) (796) (273) (194) (324) (224) (199) (129)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West

Inflation/prices 22% 14% 20% 27% 23% 22% 23% 20% 22% 24% 24% 15%
Health care 11% 8% 14% 12% 9% 15% 8% 9% 11% 14% 10%
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Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Climate change and the

environment 11% 13% 9% 9% 12% 10% 13% 10% 11% 10% 8% 15%
Jobs and the economy 10% 14% 12% 11% 3% 9% 8% 11% 8% 14% 9% 11%
Abortion 6% 7% 8% 6% 5% 6% 8% 6% 6% 5% 6% 9%
Immigration 6% 3% 3% 6% 12% 5% 5% 10% 8% 5% 5% 7%
Taxes and government

spending 6% 2% 5% 5% 10% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7%
Civil rights 6% 7% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 8% 4% 6% 7% 4%
Education 5% 13% % 2% 2% % 5% 2% 4% 4% 6% %
National Security 5% 5% 2% 4% 8% 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 6% 3%
Crime 4% 3% 2% 6% 4% 5% 4% 2% % 4% 3% 4%
Guns 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3%
Civil liberties 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 4% 0% 2% 3%
Criminal justice reform 2% 1% 5% 0% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Totals 101% 98%  100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 98% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,475)  (300) (318) (522) (335) (600) (395) (306) (261) (297) (585) (332)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Inflation/prices 22% 22% 13% 34% 13% 21% 33% 10% 21% 32% 14% 24% 27%
Health care 11% 10% 12% 7% 12% 12% 8% 13%  10% 8% 14% 9% 9%
Climate change and the

environment 11% 11% 21% 2% 19% 9% 2% 24% 9% 2% 11% 11% 11%
Jobs and the economy 10% 10% 9% 9% 9% 12% 7% 8%  14% 6%  14% 9% 7%
Abortion 6% 7% 11% 4% 9% 5% 5% 12% 4% 5% 5% 8% 7%
Immigration 6% 6% 1% 13% 2% 5% 14% 1% 5%  14% 4% 7% 7%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Taxes and government

spending 6% 6% 2% 12% 2% 6% 10% 1% 7%  10% 5% 4% 8%
Civil rights 6% 6% 9% 2% 9% 6% 2% 10% 5% 2% 7% 6% 4%
Education 5% 5% 6% 1% 6% 7% 3% 6% 6% 3% 8% 3% 5%
National Security 5% 5% 4% 7% 4% 4% 6% 2% 5% 8% 5% 6% 4%
Crime 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2%
Guns 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 6% 2% 4% 3% 4%
Civil liberties 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2%
Criminal justice reform 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Totals 101% 101% 100%  102% 98% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,475) (1,303) (589)  (499) (530) (566) (379) (404) (495) (435) (476) (510) (488)
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73A. Favorability of Individuals — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 21% 21% 20% 15% 24% 16% 21% 36% 20%
Somewhat favorable 22% 21% 23% 17% 21% 15% 26% 30% 26%
Favorable 43% 42% 43% 32% 45% 31% 47% 66% 46%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 13% 10% 9% 9% 11% 14% 23%
Very unfavorable 39% 40% 38% 52% 46% 53% 41% 9% 21%
Unfavorable 51% 52% 51% 62% 55% 62% 52% 23% 44%
Don’t know 6% 5% 6% 5% 1% 7% 1% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (697) (796) (281) (197) (323) (224) (202) (131)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very favorable 21% 14% 23% 22% 23% 21% 23% 23% 23% 19% 19% 23%
Somewhat favorable 22% 29% 26% 18% 17% 21% 23% 24% 22% 21% 20% 26%
Favorable 43% 43% 49% 40% 40% 42% 46% 47% 45% 40% 39% 49%

Somewhat unfavorable 12% 23% 13% 10% 5% 13% 10% 15% 12% 11% 13% 14%
Very unfavorable 39% 24% 28% 46% 55% 36% 42% 37% 3% 44% 41% 32%
Unfavorable 51% 47% 41% 56% 60% 49% 52% 52% 49% 55% 54% 46%

Don’t know 6% 10% 9% 4% 1% 8% 3% 1% 6% 5% 7% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  100%  101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,493)  (311)  (324)  (523)  (335) (605) (397) (312) (261) (302) (592)  (338)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Very favorable 21% 22% 43% 2% 47% 10% 3% 44%  19% 7%  25% 21% 16%
Somewhat favorable 22% 22% 40% 4% 37% 21% 4% 34%  30% 6%  29% 21% 15%
Favorable 43% 44% 83% 6% 84% 31% 7% 78% 49% 13% 54% 42% 31%

Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 10% 6% 8% 18% 10% 12% 1% 9%  15% 11% 11%
Very unfavorable 39% 41% 4% 86% 5% 41% 80% 8% 32% T7%  22% 42% 53%
Unfavorable 51% 52% 14% 92% 13% 59% 90% 20% 49% 86% 37% 53% 64%

Don’t know 6% 3% 3% 1% 3% 11% 2% 2% 3% 1% 9% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,312) (593)  (498) (535) (577) (381) (404) (500) (438) (478) (515) (499)
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73B. Favorability of Individuals — Kamala Harris
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 16% 14% 18% 9% 14% 12% 17% 32% 19%
Somewhat favorable 21% 20% 21% 14% 26% 18% 23% 28% 20%
Favorable 37% 34% 39% 23% 40% 30% 40% 60% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 13% 12% 13% 10% 15% 13% 15%
Very unfavorable 39% 42% 36% 55% 44% 47% 41% 12% 26%
Unfavorable 52% 55% 49% 67% 57% 57% 56% 25% 41%
Don’t know 11% 11% 12% 11% 3% 14% 4% 16% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (696) (796) (280) (197) (324) (224) (202) (130)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 16% 12% 18% 18% 15% 16% 18% 17% 17% 17% 16% 14%
Somewhat favorable 21% 23% 25% 17% 19% 20% 22% 23% 23% 17% 19% 26%
Favorable 37% 35% 43% 35% 34% 36% 40% 40% 40% 34% 35% 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 23% 15% 9% 7% 15% 12% 14% 14% 12% 11% 18%
Very unfavorable 39% 25% 28% 46% 56% 34% 41% 43% 37% 44% 41% 34%
Unfavorable 52% 48% 43% 55% 63% 49% 53% 57% 51% 56% 52% 52%
Don’t know 11% 17% 14% 10% 4% 15% 6% 4% 9% 11% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (310) (324) (523) (335) (605) (396) (312) (261) (301) (592) (338)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Very favorable 16% 17% 32% 3% 35% 8% 4% 33%  14% 6%  20% 15% 12%
Somewhat favorable 21% 21% 41% 3% 39% 16% 3% 35% 2% 5%  27% 19% 16%
Favorable 37% 38% 73% 6% 74% 24% 7% 68% 41% 11% 47% 34% 28%

Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 15% 6% 14% 15% 9% 15%  19% 6%  16% 14% 10%
Very unfavorable 39% 42% 5% 85% 6% 42% 78% 10% 31% 80% 23% 43% 52%
Unfavorable 52% 55% 20% 91% 20% 57% 87% 25% 50% 86% 39% 57% 62%

Don’t know 11% 7% 7% 3% 6% 19% 5% 7% 9% 3% 14% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,311) (593) (498) (535) (576) (381) (403) (500) (438) (478) (515) (498)
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73C. Favorability of Individuals — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 21% 22% 20% 29% 16% 30% 19% 11% 13%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 15% 22% 28% 18% 14% 10% 14%
Favorable 39% 42% 35% 51% 44% 48% 33% 21% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 11% 12% 12% 8% 9% 13% 15%
Very unfavorable 44% 40% 48% 33% 42% 39% 57% 56% 45%
Unfavorable 56% 52% 59% 45% 54% 47% 66% 69% 60%
Don’t know 6% 6% 6% 4% 2% 5% 1% 10% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (695) (797) (280) (197) (324) (224) (202) (131)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 21% 12% 17% 26% 26% 22% 20% 19% 19% 23% 22% 18%
Somewhat favorable 18% 15% 20% 16% 20% 14% 20% 23% 18% 19% 17% 17%
Favorable 39% 27% 37% 42% 46% 36% 40% 42% 37% 42% 39% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 20% 12% 7% 10% 11% 13% 11% 16% 6% 13% 11%
Very unfavorable 44% 44% 42% 46% 43% 46% 43% 44% 42% 47% 41% 50%
Unfavorable 56% 64% 54% 53% 53% 57% 56% 55% 58% 53% 54% 61%
Don’t know 6% 10% 9% 4% 1% 7% 4% 3% 5% 5% 7% 5%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (311) (323) (524) (334) (606) (396) (312) (260) (302) (593) (337)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Very favorable 21% 22% 3%  48% 6% 15% 50% 7% 13%  46%  15% 21% 26%
Somewhat favorable 18% 18% 5%  34% 7% 19% 28% 6% 20% 27% 1% 16% 20%
Favorable 39% 40% 8% 82% 13% 34% 78% 13% 33% 73% 32% 37% 46%

Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 9% 11% 9% 12% 14% 4% 16% 13% 15% 10% 9%
Very unfavorable 44% 45% 80% 6% 73% 44% 7% 81% 48% 11%  44% 48% 40%
Unfavorable 56% 57% 89% 17% 82% 56% 21% 85% 64% 24%  59% 58% 49%

Don’t know 6% 4% 3% 1% 5% 10% 2% 2% 3% 3% 8% 5% 4%
Totals 101% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,311) (592) (498) (534) (576) (382) (403) (500) (438) (477) (515) (499)
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74A. Favorability of Political Parties — The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 19% 18% 19% 13% 21% 15% 20% 32% 15%
Somewhat favorable 23% 22% 24% 20% 20% 16% 27% 28% 29%
Favorable 42% 40% 43% 33% 41% 31% 47% 60% 44%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 13% 18% 13% 12% 19% 18% 17% 17%
Very unfavorable 34% 38% 30% 47% 44% 39% 33% 10% 21%
Unfavorable 50% 51% 48% 60% 56% 58% 51% 27% 38%
Don’t know 9% 9% 9% 7% 4% 11% 1% 13% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (696) (798) (279) (198) (322) (225) (203) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 19% 14% 23% 20% 16% 20% 19% 20% 17% 18% 18% 20%
Somewhat favorable 23% 31% 24% 17% 21% 22% 23% 25% 26% 21% 19% 27%
Favorable 42% 45% 47% 37% 37% 42% 42% 45% 43% 39% 37% 47%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 23% 18% 14% 10% 16% 18% 16% 15% 15% 17% 15%
Very unfavorable 34% 18% 23% 41% 51% 30% 35% 37% 31% 3% 35% 31%
Unfavorable 50% 41% 41% 55% 61% 46% 53% 53% 46% 52% 52% 46%
Don’t know 9% 14% 13% 8% 1% 12% 6% 1% 10% 8% 10% 7%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (311) (326) (524) (333) (606) (396) (313) (262) (303) (591) (338)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Very favorable 19% 19% 37% 4% 44% 6% 4% 38%  16% 9%  25% 17% 13%
Somewhat favorable 23% 22% 41% 4% 41% 19% 5% 40% 27% 5%  28% 23% 17%
Favorable 42% 41% 78% 8% 85% 25% 9% 78% 43% 14% 53% 40% 30%

Somewhat unfavorable 16% 16% 14% 12% 9% 22% 17% 13% 22% 11% 14% 18% 15%
Very unfavorable 34% 37% 4% 79% 4% 35% 2% 5%  27% 2% @ 21% 36% 46%
Unfavorable 50% 53% 18% 91% 13% 57% 89% 18% 49% 83% 35% 54% 61%

Don’t know 9% 5% 4% 2% 3% 18% 3% 4% 7% 3%  12% 6% 9%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,315) (594) (500) (540) (573) (381) (406) (501) (438) (481) (514) (498)
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74B. Favorability of Political Parties — The Republican Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 13% 13% 14% 16% 11% 19% 13% 6% 15%
Somewhat favorable 23% 22% 23% 24% 30% 23% 25% 17% 17%
Favorable 36% 35% 37% 40% 41% 42% 38% 23% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 23% 14% 23% 24% 16% 14% 18% 14%
Very unfavorable 37% 35% 39% 30% 35% 30% 47% 45% 36%
Unfavorable 56% 58% 53% 53% 59% 46% 61% 63% 50%
Don’t know 9% 7% 10% 7% 0% 12% 1% 14% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (694) (798) (279) (197) (323) (225) (203) (131)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 13% 9% 14% 14% 15% 15% 12% 12% 13% 14% 15% 10%
Somewhat favorable 23% 20% 21% 22% 29% 17% 28% 28% 20% 24% 23% 24%
Favorable 36% 29% 35% 36% 44% 32% 40% 40% 33% 38% 38% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 22% 17% 18% 18% 18% 20% 22% 21% 18% 18% 18%
Very unfavorable 37% 34% 37% 39% 36% 38% 37% 36% 37% 34% 35% 42%
Unfavorable 56% 56% 54% 57% 54% 56% 57% 58% 58% 52% 53% 60%
Don’t know 9% 15% 11% 8% 1% 12% 4% 2% 9% 9% 10% 7%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (311) (326) (521) (334) (606) (397) (310) (262) (303) (589) (338)

217



The Economist/YouGov Poll v
August 20 - 23, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Very favorable 13% 14% 3% 27% 5% 4% 39% 5% 9% 28% 12% 11% 17%
Somewhat favorable 23% 24% 8%  44% 11% 19% 44% 8% 2% 39%  19% 24% 26%
Favorable 36% 38% 11% 71% 16% 23% 83% 13% 33% 67% 31% 35% 43%

Somewhat unfavorable 19% 19% 17% 21% 18% 23% 12% 11% 24% 19% 22% 19% 15%
Very unfavorable 3% 38% 68% 6% 64% 35% 4% 3%  37% 11% 3% 40% 33%
Unfavorable 56% 57% 85% 27% 82% 58% 16% 84% 61% 30% 59% 59% 48%

Don’t know 9% 5% 4% 2% 3% 19% 1% 2% 7% 2%  10% 7% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%  99% 100%  101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,312) (593)  (500) (540) (571) (381) (406) (499) (438) (480) (512) (499)
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75. Biden Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 16% 17% 15% 12% 21% 13% 18% 25% 13%
Somewhat approve 25% 24% 26% 21% 25% 16% 28% 31% 30%
Approve 41% 41% 41% 33% 46% 29% 46% 56% 43%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 15% 9% 11% 11% 14% 20% 24%
Strongly disapprove 37% 38% 36% 51% 41% 53% 40% 6% 18%
Disapprove 51% 51% 51% 60% 52% 64% 54% 26% 42%
Not sure 8% 9% 8% 7% 2% 7% 1% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (699) (801) (281) (198) (325) (225) (203) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Strongly approve 16% 9% 18% 16% 20% 16% 18% 18% 14% 14% 16% 20%
Somewhat approve 25% 30% 30% 21% 19% 23% 26% 32% 34% 22% 19% 29%
Approve 41% 39% 48% 37% 39% 39% 44% 50% 48% 36% 35% 49%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 22% 15% 14% 6% 16% 13% 12% 11% 14% 15% 15%
Strongly disapprove 37% 19% 25% 45% 55% 34% 39% 36% 33% 43% 39% 28%
Disapprove 51% 41% 40% 59% 61% 50% 52% 48% 44% 57% 54% 43%
Not sure 8% 20% 12% 4% 1% 11% 4% 2% 7% % 11% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (313)  (327) (525)  (335) (610) (398) (313) (262) (304) (595)  (339)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Strongly approve 16% 17% 33% 3% 37% 6% 4% 37%  14% 5%  18% 16% 14%
Somewhat approve 25% 25% 48% 3% 46% 20% 5% 40%  33% 7%  34% 21% 19%
Approve 41% 42% 81% 6% 83% 26% 9% 7% 47% 12%  52% 37% 33%

Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 11% 7% 10% 21% 10% 13% 18% 10% 18% 14% 10%
Strongly disapprove 37% 39% 4% 86% 3% 38% 80% % 29% T77%  20% 40% 50%
Disapprove 51% 52% 15% 93% 13% 59% 90% 20% 47% 87% 38% 54% 60%

Not sure 8% 5% 5% 1% 5% 15% 2% 4% 5% 2%  10% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 101%  99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,318) (594) (501) (540) (577) (383) (406) (502) (441) (483) (515) (501)
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76A. Biden Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 17% 17% 18% 14% 20% 14% 21% 26% 14%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 22% 18% 25% 15% 23% 34% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 15% 15% 16% 14% 14% 17% 15%
Strongly disapprove 33% 35% 32% 45% 38% 43% 36% 8% 23%
No opinion 12% 10% 13% 10% 2% 14% 6% 14% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 102% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (698) (798) (280) (198) (324) (224) (203) (131)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 17% 9% 20% 18% 21% 17% 18% 19% 15% 16% 16% 21%
Somewhat approve 23% 27% 29% 19% 18% 21% 25% 27% 28% 21% 21% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 23% 14% 13% 12% 16% 19% 13% 14% 16% 14% 17%
Strongly disapprove 33% 19% 24% 42% 44% 32% 31% 36% 33% 37% 36% 27%
No opinion 12% 22% 14% 7% 5% 14% 8% 4% 10% 10% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (311)  (327) (524) (334) (609) (398) (312) (262) (302) (594)  (338)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly approve 17% 18% 35% 4% 36% 9% 4% 36%  15% 6%  20% 16% 15%
Somewhat approve 23% 23% 42% 5% 39% 19% 6% 37%  30% 8%  29% 22% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 9% 14% 9% 19% 16% 2% 21% 11% 18% 15% 12%
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly disapprove 33% 36% 5% 75% 6% 33% 70% 6% 25% 71% 21% 34% 45%
No opinion 12% 8% 9% 2% 9% 19% 3% 9% 9% 3%  12% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,316) (592)  (501) (538) (575) (383) (404) (501) (441) (481) (515) (499)
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76B. Biden Issue Approval — Climate change and the environment
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 18% 19% 17% 13% 22% 14% 21% 31% 14%
Somewhat approve 23% 22% 23% 19% 22% 17% 24% 29% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 14% 14% 13% 11% 14% 14% 17%
Strongly disapprove 30% 31% 28% 39% 39% 39% 32% 4% 17%
No opinion 16% 14% 18% 15% 4% 19% 10% 22% 27%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (698) (798) (280) (198) (324) (224) (203) (131)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Strongly approve 18% 12% 17% 19% 20% 16% 21% 19% 18% 17% 17% 20%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 29% 20% 18% 23% 23% 27% 28% 20% 19% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 22% 15% 10% 11% 14% 15% 13% 11% 16% 13% 15%
Strongly disapprove 30% 17% 20% 36% 44% 27% 29% 34% 28% 32% 32% 26%
No opinion 16% 25% 18% 15% 7% 19% 13% 8% 15% 15% 19% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (311) (327) (524) (334) (609) (398) (312) (262) (302) (594) (338)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly approve 18% 19% 37% 4% 37% 9% 5% 34%  19% 6%  20% 19% 14%
Somewhat approve 23% 22% 38% 6% 38% 20% 7% 36%  29% 9%  30% 21% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 10% 14% 10% 15% 16% 2% 17% 11% 14% 14% 12%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly disapprove 30% 32% 5% 66% 6% 31% 59% 11% 20% 63% 19% 33% 39%
No opinion 16% 13% 10% 10% 9% 25% 12% % 14%  10% 17% 13% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  99%  99% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,316) (592)  (501) (538) (575) (383) (404) (501) (441) (481) (515) (499)
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76C. Biden Issue Approval — National Security
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 17% 17% 16% 15% 21% 15% 18% 25% 11%
Somewhat approve 24% 24% 23% 18% 28% 16% 24% 36% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 12% 12% 14% 10% 13% 13% 11%
Strongly disapprove 32% 34% 30% 45% 36% 41% 32% % 22%
No opinion 15% 12% 19% 11% 2% 18% 13% 19% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (696) (797) (280) (197) (324) (224) (202) (131)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Strongly approve 17% 9% 18% 18% 21% 17% 17% 20% 17% 16% 15% 20%
Somewhat approve 24% 26% 31% 20% 19% 23% 27% 27% 26% 21% 22% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 17% 11% 12% 10% 12% 14% 10% 13% 16% 11% 10%
Strongly disapprove 32% 17% 22% 39% 47% 30% 32% 35% 29% 33% 35% 28%
No opinion 15% 31% 18% 11% 4% 18% 10% 8% 16% 14% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,493)  (311) (326) (523) (333) (608) (397) (311) (261) (302) (592) (338)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly approve 17% 17% 34% 3% 36% 8% 4% 34%  17% 6%  19% 17% 14%
Somewhat approve 24% 24% 43% 6% 38% 21% 9% 38%  32% 7%  32% 21% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 8% 12% 9% 14% 15% 8% 15% 12% 13% 14% 10%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly disapprove 32% 35% 3% 73% 6% 32% 67% 5% 24% 70% 21% 34% 41%
No opinion 15% 12% 12% 5% 11% 26% 5% 15%  13% 4% 15% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100%  101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,313) (589)  (501) (536) (574) (383) (402) (500) (441) (479) (514) (499)

226



The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 20 - 23, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

76D. Biden Issue Approval — Taxes and government spending
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 14% 14% 14% 11% 19% 12% 16% 20% 11%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 22% 15% 24% 15% 25% 35% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 13% 13% 13% 9% 9% 19% 20%
Strongly disapprove 37% 39% 36% 52% 42% 48% 40% 10% 22%
No opinion 13% 11% 15% 10% 1% 16% 10% 17% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (696) (796) (279) (198) (324) (223) (202) (131)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 14% 8% 16% 14% 18% 14% 16% 16% 15% 13% 13% 16%
Somewhat approve 22% 26% 25% 20% 18% 22% 21% 29% 26% 20% 19% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 20% 18% 11% 6% 15% 13% 11% 13% 14% 13% 14%
Strongly disapprove 37% 23% 23% 45% 55% 35% 39% 39% 34% 41% 40% 32%
No opinion 13% 23% 18% 9% 4% 15% 10% 6% 13% 11% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492)  (310) (326) (523) (333) (606) (397) (312) (262) (301) (593)  (336)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly approve 14% 14% 29% 2% 31% % 3% 32%  12% 5%  16% 14% 12%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 43% 4% 40% 16% 7% 37%  29% 7%  28% 20% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 12% 7% 12% 17% 11% 13%  19% 8%  19% 13% 9%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly disapprove 37% 40% 6% 84% 7% 38% 76% 8% 30% 78% @ 23% 40% 50%
No opinion 13% 9% 10% 3% 10% 21% 3% 11%  10% 2%  14% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,312) (590)  (500) (538) (572) (382) (403) (500) (440) (479) (515) (497)
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77. Biden Leadership Abilities
Would you say Joe Biden is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very strong 14% 15% 13% 10% 21% 11% 11% 26% 12%
Somewhat strong 26% 24% 27% 18% 19% 21% 27% 34% 38%
Somewhat weak 22% 22% 22% 19% 18% 15% 20% 32% 29%
Very weak 39% 39% 38% 53% 42% 53% 43% % 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (694) (798) (279) (198) (324) (225) (200) (131)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very strong 14% 11% 16% 16% 11% 15% 14% 16% 13% 12% 13% 18%
Somewhat strong 26% 32% 28% 23% 23% 27% 24% 26% 27% 24% 23% 31%
Somewhat weak 22% 33% 27% 17% 14% 23% 23% 16% 24% 20% 23% 21%
Very weak 39% 25% 30% 44% 53% 35% 39% 41% 36% 44% 42% 30%
Totals 101% 101%  101%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,492)  (308) (327) (522) (335) (607) (396) (313) (261) (303) (589) (339)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very strong 14% 14% 26% 2% 30% 7% 3% 28% 11% 7%  18% 13% 11%
Somewhat strong 26% 25% 48% 4% 43% 23% 7% 38%  33% 6%  33% 24% 20%
Somewhat weak 22% 21% 20% 12% 20% 29% 12% 23%  25% 12% 26% 21% 19%
Very weak 39% 40% 6% 83% 6% 41% 7% 11% 31% 75% 23% 43% 50%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,314) (593)  (500) (537) (573) (382) (406) (499) (440) (477) (514) (500)
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78. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 6% 9% 3% 4% 13% 3% 1% 10% 7%
Somewhat approve 15% 14% 16% 9% 17% 11% 19% 16% 22%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 15% 14% 16% 12% 6% 16% 10% 20% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 18% 20% 20% 18% 20% 25% 19% 11%
Strongly disapprove 33% 38% 29% 47% 45% 34% 37% 13% 17%
Not sure 12% 8% 17% % 1% 17% 8% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (697) (797) (281) (198) (325) (225) (201) (131)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Strongly approve 6% 6% 11% 5% 2% 5% 5% 11% 5% 4% 6% 8%
Somewhat approve 15% 18% 18% 13% 13% 14% 17% 19% 17% 13% 14% 18%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 15% 20% 16% 15% 8% 20% 13% 10% 14% 15% 16% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 16% 13% 20% 25% 19% 22% 15% 21% 21% 17% 17%
Strongly disapprove 33% 16% 26% 39% 48% 29% 36% 39% 30% 36% 33% 33%
Not sure 12% 23% 16% 8% 5% 13% 8% 5% 13% 11% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,494)  (308) (327) (524) (335) (609) (395) (313) (260) (304) (592) (338)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Strongly approve 6% 6% 9% 3% 12% 2% 4% 8% 5% 5% 8% 5% 4%
Somewhat approve 15% 15% 26% 5% 30% 8% 6% 26%  18% 6%  21% 13% 11%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 15% 14% 16% 9% 16% 15% 12% 15%  19% 9%  16% 15% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 20% 24% 18% 18% 18% 20% 21%  21% 1% 17% 21% 18%
Strongly disapprove 33% 36% 17% 61% 14% 37% 51% 20% 30% 57% 24% 35% 41%
Not sure 12% 9% 9% 4% 9% 19% 6% 10% 8% 6%  14% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,314) (591)  (501) (537) (574) (383) (406) (499) (440) (479) (514) (500)
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79. Pelosi Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 14% 13% 14% 8% 18% 11% 14% 24% 12%
Somewhat approve 21% 20% 21% 15% 23% 14% 27% 24% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 11% 11% 11% 11% 8% 12% 15%
Strongly disapprove 39% 41% 36% 53% 46% 48% 40% 10% 22%
Not sure 16% 13% 18% 13% 3% 17% 10% 29% 26%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (692) (793) (277) (196) (324) (224) (201) (129)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 14% 7% 14% 14% 19% 13% 15% 19% 10% 14% 12% 18%
Somewhat approve 21% 24% 26% 20% 13% 20% 21% 27% 29% 17% 17% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 19% 13% 9% 6% 12% 12% 9% 12% 9% 14% 8%
Strongly disapprove 39% 19% 28% 45% 59% 34% 43% 41% 35% 44% 40% 35%
Not sure 16% 31% 20% 12% 3% 21% 10% 4% 14% 15% 17% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485)  (307) (322) (521)  (335) (607) (392) (311) (259) (300) (590)  (336)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly approve 14% 15% 29% 3% 32% 5% 3% 32% 11% 5%  14% 17% 10%
Somewhat approve 21% 22% 41% 4% 40% 13% 7% 34%  26% 8%  30% 16% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 11% 6% 12% 12% 9% 14%  16% 5%  12% 12% 10%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly disapprove 39% 42% 7% 84% 6% 42% 7% 10% 33% 79%  23% 42% 51%
Not sure 16% 11% 12% 2% 11% 28% 4% 11%  14% 4% 21% 13% 14%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,305) (588)  (498) (535) (571) (379) (401) (499) (436) (479) (510) (496)
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80. Schumer Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 12% 12% 13% 8% 16% 9% 14% 22% 12%
Somewhat approve 21% 24% 19% 17% 26% 14% 24% 28% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 11% 13% 11% 11% 9% 12% 12%
Strongly disapprove 33% 37% 28% 47% 43% 36% 33% % 23%
Not sure 22% 15% 29% 15% 3% 30% 19% 32% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (694) (795) (279) (197) (325) (225) (199) (130)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 12% 9% 10% 13% 15% 13% 12% 16% 12% 10% 11% 16%
Somewhat approve 21% 24% 28% 19% 16% 19% 23% 30% 28% 19% 19% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 14% 11% 12% 10% 11% 15% 10% 12% 12% 12% 11%
Strongly disapprove 33% 18% 20% 39% 50% 30% 33% 36% 32% 36% 33% 29%
Not sure 22% 35% 30% 17% 8% 28% 16% 8% 15% 23% 25% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489)  (305)  (326) (523)  (335) (606) (395) (312) (259) (302) (590)  (338)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly approve 12% 13% 25% 3% 27% 5% 4% 26%  11% 6%  13% 13% 11%
Somewhat approve 21% 23% 41% 5% 40% 15% 8% 36%  29% 7%  31% 18% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 11% 10% 10% 13% 12% 13% 13% 11% 11% 13% 11%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly disapprove 33% 35% 6% 73% 7% 34% 63% 10% 27% 67% 20% 37% 42%
Not sure 22% 17% 16% 10% 16% 33% 14% 15% 21% 9% 26% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%  101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,312) (591)  (500) (536) (571) (382) (405) (498) (437) (478) (512) (498)
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81. McConnell Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 6% 9% 4% 8% 11% 3% 3% 8% 11%
Somewhat approve 15% 15% 14% 13% 19% 12% 14% 13% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 22% 17% 22% 23% 20% 18% 15% 15%
Strongly disapprove 39% 41% 37% 45% 43% 37% 50% 32% 26%
Not sure 21% 14% 27% 13% 4% 29% 15% 33% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (694) (791) (278) (197) (323) (225) (200) (130)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 6% 7% 13% 4% 2% 7% 5% 9% 8% 5% 6% 7%
Somewhat approve 15% 17% 16% 11% 17% 14% 16% 17% 17% 11% 14% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 16% 15% 20% 25% 15% 25% 21% 21% 20% 19% 17%
Strongly disapprove 39% 27% 29% 48% 48% 39% 38% 44% 37% 41% 39% 39%
Not sure 21% 33% 27% 18% 7% 26% 15% 8% 17% 23% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,485)  (306) (324) (521) (334) (604) (393) (312) (258) (301) (589) (337)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly approve 6% 7% 7% 5% 11% 2% 7% 8% 5% 8% 9% 5% 5%
Somewhat approve 15% 14% 8% 20% 13% 11% 22% 6% 18% 23% 21% 10% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 21% 14% 32% 14% 18% 28% 11%  23% 21%  18% 18% 21%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly disapprove 39% 42% 57% 32% 47% 39% 28% 62% 36% 32%  30% 47% 41%
Not sure 21% 16% 14% 11% 15% 30% 15% 13% 18% 10% 23% 19% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,308) (591)  (497) (535) (570) (380) (403) (499) (435) (477) (511) (496)
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82. Mccarthy Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kevin McCarthy is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 9% 10% 8% 9% 14% 9% 3% 6% 11%
Somewhat approve 19% 23% 16% 23% 27% 14% 16% 15% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 16% 12% 16% 14% 12% 16% 11% 15%
Strongly disapprove 30% 33% 28% 32% 36% 26% 43% 25% 23%
Not sure 28% 18% 36% 19% 8% 39% 22% 42% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (687) (797) (278) (192) (324) (225) (200) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 9% 9% 11% 6% 10% 9% 8% 11% 14% 7% 7% 10%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 19% 15% 24% 16% 23% 22% 19% 19% 18% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 12% 14% 16% 11% 17% 20% 13% 13% 16% 12%
Strongly disapprove 30% 19% 26% 37% 35% 31% 32% 32% 29% 33% 29% 32%
Not sure 28% 38% 31% 27% 15% 33% 20% 15% 26% 29% 30% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484)  (306)  (323) (520) (335) (603) (393) (312) (259) (301) (588)  (336)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly approve 9% 9% 6% 14% 9% 5% 15% 7% 6% 16% 10% 7% 9%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 11% 34% 17% 12% 32% 9% 20% 32% 25% 15% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 11% 22% 10% 15% 18% 10% 15% 19% 12% 16% 14%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly disapprove 30% 32% 52% 13% 44% 31% 11% 57% 31% 14% 25% 35% 32%
Not sure 28% 23% 20% 17% 21% 37% 23% 7%  21%  20% 28% 28% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  99% 101% 100%  101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,305) (589) (497) (533) (571) (380) (402) (498) (435) (476) (510) (497)
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83. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 16% 20% 11% 20% 28% 12% 12% 9% 13%
Somewhat approve 24% 27% 21% 31% 29% 24% 19% 15% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 17% 16% 18% 10% 13% 15% 19% 23%
Strongly disapprove 29% 25% 33% 21% 31% 27% 47% 30% 24%
Not sure 16% 11% 20% 11% 2% 23% % 27% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (693) (795) (276) (198) (324) (225) (199) (131)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 16% 8% 17% 15% 22% 13% 17% 23% 18% 17% 14% 15%
Somewhat approve 24% 20% 21% 24% 30% 21% 26% 27% 21% 20% 25% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 23% 13% 15% 16% 17% 15% 16% 17% 19% 14% 17%
Strongly disapprove 29% 26% 29% 33% 27% 29% 32% 31% 31% 27% 28% 31%
Not sure 16% 24% 21% 13% 6% 21% 10% 3% 13% 17% 19% 11%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488)  (308)  (323)  (523) (334) (604) (394) (312) (259) (302) (589)  (338)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly approve 16% 18% 8% 32% 11% 10% 31% 6% 13% 32% 14% 15% 17%
Somewhat approve 24% 25% 13%  41% 16% 22% 37% 11%  23% 39% 23% 24% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 16% 17% 13% 16% 18% 14% 14% 23% 13% 16% 18% 14%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly disapprove 29% 30% 53% 6% 46% 28% 8% 62%  29% 8%  29% 31% 27%
Not sure 16% 11% 9% 8% 10% 24% 10% 7%  12% 8%  19% 11% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,308) (591)  (500) (535) (571) (382) (402) (499) (440) (476) (511) (500)
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84. Ideology of the Supreme Court of the United States
In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very liberal 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 6%
Liberal 8% 8% % 8% 9% 8% 4% 6% 8%
Moderate 26% 28% 23% 27% 27% 25% 20% 26% 22%
Conservative 20% 24% 17% 26% 30% 15% 24% 14% 16%
Very conservative 23% 21% 26% 19% 28% 19% 39% 26% 18%
Not sure 20% 14% 25% 17% 3% 30% 11% 26% 32%
Totals 100% 98% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 102%
Unweighted N (1,488) (691) (797) (278) (196) (325) (225) (198) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very liberal 3% 4% 5% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Liberal 8% 6% 11% 7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 8% 5% 7% 9%
Moderate 26% 24% 23% 26% 29% 25% 27% 28% 24% 24% 26% 28%
Conservative 20% 19% 19% 22% 22% 20% 22% 24% 25% 24% 18% 18%
Very conservative 23% 19% 20% 25% 29% 20% 28% 28% 22% 23% 22% 29%
Not sure 20% 29% 22% 17% 13% 23% 15% 8% 17% 22% 23% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100%  101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (309) (323) (521) (335) (605) (396) (311) (261) (302) (588) (337)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very liberal 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 5% 6% 1% 4% 4% 4% 1%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Liberal 8% 7% 4% 10% 7% 6% 11% 8% 5% 11% 8% 7% 8%
Moderate 26% 27% 15%  42% 19% 24% 37% 7%  39% 35% 29% 23% 24%
Conservative 20% 22% 19% 27% 17% 19% 27% 21% 18% 30% 20% 21% 21%
Very conservative 23% 25% 48% 3% 40% 22% 5% 53%  22% 6% 21% 27% 23%
Not sure 20% 15% 12% 13% 13% 28% 16% 6% 16% 13% 18% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%  99% 100%  101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,308) (589)  (500) (535) (571) (382) (402) (500) (438) (479) (510) (498)
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85. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Getting better 13% 14% 12% 9% 23% 9% 16% 19% 12%
About the same 23% 27% 20% 24% 29% 15% 21% 28% 26%
Getting worse 52% 46% 57% 56% 43% 63% 58% 38% 45%
Not sure 12% 13% 11% 11% 6% 13% 5% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (699) (801) (281) (198) (325) (225) (203) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Getting better 13% 11% 14% 12% 16% 11% 16% 19% 12% 11% 12% 18%
About the same 23% 28% 29% 19% 20% 24% 25% 25% 20% 22% 23% 29%
Getting worse 52% 40% 42% 61% 60% 52% 53% 49% 56% 55% 54% 42%
Not sure 12% 21% 14% 8% 5% 14% 7% 7% 12% 12% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (313) (327) (525) (335) (610) (398) (313) (262) (304) (595) (339)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Getting better 13% 14% 28% 3% 28% 7% 2% 27%  14% 5% 17% 11% 11%
About the same 23% 23% 33% 13% 33% 20% 16% 30% 30% 16% 27% 22% 21%
Getting worse 52% 54% 30% 82% 28% 56% 7% 32%  49%  75%  43% 55% 58%
Not sure 12% 9% 9% 3% 11% 17% 5% 11% 8% 5%  14% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%  100% 99%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,318) (594)  (501) (540) (577) (383) (406) (502) (441) (483) (515) (501)
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86. Stock Market Expectations Over Next Year
Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Higher 21% 24% 17% 19% 35% 11% 19% 22% 24%
About the same 26% 28% 25% 27% 27% 23% 27% 28% 25%
Lower 24% 25% 22% 32% 21% 26% 23% 12% 18%
Not sure 29% 23% 36% 22% 16% 40% 31% 38% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (699) (801) (281) (198) (325) (225) (203) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Higher 21% 18% 24% 18% 23% 19% 24% 24% 19% 18% 20% 24%
About the same 26% 32% 26% 24% 26% 26% 27% 30% 27% 23% 25% 32%
Lower 24% 20% 20% 28% 24% 20% 24% 30% 25% 29% 23% 19%
Not sure 29% 30% 30% 31% 26% 35% 25% 16% 28% 30% 32% 26%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (313) (327) (525) (335) (610) (398) (313) (262) (304) (595) (339)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Higher 21% 22% 32% 13% 30% 16% 14% 30% 23% 13% 21% 21% 20%
About the same 26% 27% 29% 25% 30% 24% 26% 21% 31% 21%  28% 27% 25%
Lower 24% 25% 11% 42% 13% 26% 34% 14% 24% 37% 20% 25% 26%
Not sure 29% 26% 28% 21% 26% 34% 26% 30% 22%  23% 31% 28% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100%
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87. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year
Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 13% 16% 10% 10% 23% 7% 10% 22% 11%
About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 34% 34% 34% 29% 35% 28% 37% 34% 43%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 45% 43% 48% 53% 42% 55% 52% 30% 36%
Not sure 7% 7% 8% % 1% 10% 1% 14% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (699) (801) (281) (198) (325) (225) (203) (132)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 13% 17% 22% 9% 6% 10% 16% 17% 12% 13% 12% 15%
About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 34% 34% 31% 32% 40% 29% 43% 40% 37% 29% 33% 39%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 45% 32% 38% 54% 53% 51% 38% 41% 44% 49% 46% 42%
Not sure 7% 17% 9% 5% 0% 9% 2% 2% 7% 8% 9% 5%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (313) (327) (525) (335) (610) (398) (313) (262) (304) (595) (339)

249



The Economist/YouGov Poll v
August 20 - 23, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
b Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans L

Better off financially than
you were a year ago 13% 13% 18% 6% 19% 11% 8% 18% 13% 10% 1% 11% 11%

About the same
financially as you were

a year ago 34% 36% 48% 25% 47% 27% 29% 44%  40% 26%  36% 37% 29%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 45% 46% 29% 67% 29% 50% 60% 35% 41% 63% 39% 45% 52%
Not sure 7% 5% 5% 2% 6% 12% 3% 3% 5% 2% 8% 6% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (1,318)  (594) (501) (540) (577) (383) (406) (502) (441) (483)  (515) (501)
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88. Worried about Losing Job
How worried are you about losing your job?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very worried 12% 12% 12% 11% 10% 5% 2% 17% 28%
Somewhat worried 28% 29% 25% 21% 37% 30% 18% 30% 30%
Not very worried 60% 58% 63% 68% 54% 65% 81% 53% 41%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (611) (309) (302) (126) (96) (96) (100) (79) (50)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Northeast Midwest South West

Very worried 12% 21% 15% 11% 3% 18% 10% 6% 16% 7% 13% 13%
Somewhat worried 28% 34% 35% 25% 18% 30% 23% 34% 32% 22% 27% 29%
Not very worried 60% 45% 51% 64% 80% 52% 67% 60% 53% 71% 60% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (611) (117) (115) (257) (122) (209) (194) (145) (115) (117) (233) (146)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very worried 12% 10% 7% 7% 10% 16% 8% 11% 13% 9% 17% 10% 10%
Somewhat worried 28% 27% 29% 22% 33% 27% 21% 2% 24%  28% 35% 28% 20%
Not very worried 60% 62% 64% 71% 56% 58% 70% 57% 63% 63% 48% 62% 70%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (611) (548) (242) (218) (219) (239) (153) (171) (196) (197) (178) (230) (203)
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89. Job Availability
If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Very hard — | would

probably have to take a

pay cut. 29% 32% 25% 34% 41% 24% 26% 28% 22%
Somewhat hard — It might

take a while before |

found a job that paid as

much. 31% 33% 29% 31% 29% 28% 29% 27% 43%
Not very hard 24% 24% 24% 24% 24% 23% 32% 26% 9%
Not sure 16% 11% 22% 11% 6% 25% 13% 19% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (609) (309) (300) (126) (96) (95) (100) (78) (50)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South ~ West

Very hard — | would

probably have to take a

pay cut. 29% 19% 24% 38% 28% 30% 27% 30% 27% 22% 29% 37%
Somewhat hard — It might

take a while before |

found a job that paid as

much. 31% 39% 34% 28% 26% 32% 34% 30% 34% 36% 33% 22%
Not very hard 24% 25% 21% 22% 31% 20% 24% 29% 25% 29% 24% 20%
Not sure 16% 17% 22% 12% 15% 17% 15% 11% 14% 14% 15% 21%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (609) (117) (115) (255) (122) (207) (194) (145) (115) (116) (232) (146)
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Very hard — | would

probably have to take a

pay cut. 29% 31% 28% 36% 27% 31% 29% 31% 21% 3% 29% 30% 28%
Somewhat hard — It might

take a while before |

found a job that paid as

much. 31% 31% 34% 27% 37% 27% 29% 2% 37% 26% 36% 31% 26%
Not very hard 24% 24% 25% 26% 26% 21% 26% 23%  27%  24% 21% 23% 28%
Not sure 16% 15% 13% 11% 11% 20% 16% 14%  14% 13% 14% 16% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (609) (546) (240) (218) (217) (239) (153) (170) (195) (197) (178) (230) (201)
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90. Happy with Job
How happy would you say you are with your current job?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Very happy 26% 29% 23% 28% 37% 25% 23% 30% 13%
Happy 38% 38% 38% 34% 32% 37% 45% 35% 47%
Neither happy nor

unhappy 26% 24% 28% 24% 25% 29% 21% 29% 28%
Unhappy 6% 5% 8% 5% 7% 6% 7% 4% 5%
Very unhappy 4% 4% 4% 8% 0% 3% 4% 2% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (957) (500) (457) (174) (156) (154) (147) (137) (88)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South  West

Very happy 26% 18% 29% 26% 34% 23% 28% 31% 26% 31% 23% 27%
Happy 38% 46% 42% 32% 30% 34% 44% 38% 47% 35% 37% 35%
Neither happy nor

unhappy 26% 27% 23% 26% 29% 33% 19% 19% 20% 23% 30% 24%
Unhappy 6% 5% 4% 11% 4% 7% 5% 7% 4% 5% 6% 10%
Very unhappy 4% 5% 2% 6% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (957)  (242)  (259)  (325)  (131) (331) (279) (251) (177) (184) (378)  (218)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Very happy 26% 27% 29% 28% 32% 19% 29% 27%  24%  30% 26% 24% 28%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Happy 38% 37% 37% 35% 38% 38% 39% 3%  43%  34%  46% 36% 31%
Neither happy nor

unhappy 26% 25% 24% 25% 22% 30% 24% 25% 26% 23% 20% 29% 29%
Unhappy 6% 7% 8% 6% 7% 8% 3% 7% 6% 7% 5% 8% 6%
Very unhappy 4% 4% 2% 5% 2% 5% 5% 4% 1% 6% 3% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (957) (850) (396)  (300) (375) (359) (223) (281) (326) (274) (337) (337) (282)
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91. Likelihood of Voting - 2022 Midterms

How likely is it that you will vote in the 2022 congressional elections in November?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Definitely will vote 53% 52% 53% 52% 70% 53% 66% 47% 35%
Probably will vote 12% 13% 12% 13% 8% 10% 11% 14% 18%
Maybe will vote 10% 11% 10% 9% 9% 10% 11% 8% 15%
Probably will not vote 6% 6% 6% 4% 8% 6% 4% 4% 9%
Definitely will not vote 10% 11% 9% 14% 4% 11% 5% 10% 12%
Don’t know 8% 7% 10% 6% 2% 9% 3% 17% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 98% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (697) (798) (281) (197) (324) (225) (203) (130)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Definitely will vote 53% 23% 36% 64% 82% 43% 62% 67% 53% 56% 48% 57%
Probably will vote 12% 19% 19% 7% % 13% 12% 13% 12% 10% 13% 14%
Maybe will vote 10% 22% 14% 6% 2% 13% 10% 7% 12% 9% 11% 9%
Probably will not vote 6% 11% 6% 6% 2% 7% 4% 6% 10% 2% 5% 8%
Definitely will not vote 10% 9% 12% 11% 6% 14% 8% 4% 6% 11% 12% 8%
Don’t know 8% 16% 12% 6% 1% 11% 5% 3% % 12% 10% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (310) (325) (525) (335) (608) (395) (313) (260) (303) (593) (339)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Definitely will vote 53% 62% 71% 76% 59% 39% 66% 62% 47%  68% 42% 59% 57%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID Ideology

Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Probably will vote 12% 13% 13% 10% 15% 11% 10% 15% 14% 10% 17% 9% 10%
Maybe will vote 10% 10% 7% 5% 10% 12% 8% 7%  16% 8% 15% 9% 8%
Probably will not vote 6% 5% 3% 3% 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 7% 6%
Definitely will not vote 10% 5% 2% 3% 5% 16% 7% 8% 8% 6% 12% 8% 10%
Don’t know 8% 5% 3% 3% 5% 14% 4% 3% 8% 2% 8% 8% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,315) (592)  (500) (537) (576) (382) (403) (501) (441) (482) (514) (498)

257



The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 20 - 23, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

92. Generic Congressional Vote
If the election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

Asked of those who are registered voters

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
The Democratic Party
candidate 44% 41% 46% 31% 43% 34% 50% 69% 40%
The Republican Party
candidate 39% 42% 35% 51% 45% 46% 40% 10% 33%
Other 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Not sure 10% 7% 12% 8% 6% 11% 6% 12% 18%
| would not vote 7% 8% 6% 10% 2% 8% 4% 8% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,313) (614) (699) (245) (189) (269) (220) (173) (108)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
The Democratic Party
candidate 44% 50% 52% 39% 37% 45% 46% 49% 47% 41% 40% 51%
The Republican Party
candidate 39% 20% 29% 45% 51% 34% 40% 43% 38% 39% 43% 31%
Other 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Not sure 10% 14% 9% 9% % 10% 9% 5% 10% 9% 10% 10%
| would not vote % 16% 9% 4% 4% 10% 5% 2% 5% 11% 7% 6%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,313)  (235) (283) (472) (323) (489) (378) (295) (226) (272) (505) (310)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

The Democratic Party

candidate 44% 44% 86% 5% 91% 29% 2% 87%  48% 10% 56% 42% 34%
The Republican Party

candidate 39% 39% 3% 86% 3% 32% 91% 4%  30% 81% 27% 40% 48%
Other 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 6% 4% 20% 4% 3%  14% 6% 9% 11% 9%
| would not vote 7% % 1% 2% 2% 15% 4% 5% 6% 3% 6% % 8%
Totals 101% 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,313) (1,313) (594)  (499) (497) (455) (361) (368) (441) (416) (405) (471) (437)
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93. Biden Legitimately Won
Would you say that Joe Biden legitimately won the 2020 election, or not?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Biden legitimately won

the election 65% 64% 67% 50% 71% 50% 72% 84% 79%
Biden did NOT

legitimately win the

election 35% 36% 33% 50% 29% 50% 28% 16% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (687) (791) (277) (195) (319) (225) (198) (132)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West

Biden legitimately won

the election 65% 70% 70% 64% 58% 65% 68% 68% 64% 61% 64% 72%
Biden did NOT

legitimately win the

election 35% 30% 30% 36% 42% 35% 32% 32% 36% 39% 36% 28%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,478)  (305) (321) (521) (331) (603) (390) (311) (258) (301) (584) (335)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Biden legitimately won

the election 65% 65% 97%  25% 95% 63% 30% 93% 71% 33% 74% 8% 54%

continued on the next page . ..
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Biden did NOT
legitimately win the
election 35% 35% 3% 75% 5% 37% 70% 7% 29% @ 67% 26% 32% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (1,301) (594) (494) (534) (565) (379) (405) (498) (432) (475) (510) (492)
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94. Party ID by Age

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Democrats Under 30 8% 8% 8% 3% 5% 5% 8% % 14%
Independents Under 30 10% 11% 9% 11% 3% 6% 6% 12% 24%
Republicans Under 30 3% 3% 3% 4% 0% 2% 5% 2% 5%
Democrats 30-44 10% 13% 8% 6% 18% 5% 7% 14% 12%
Independents 30-44 10% 8% 11% 7% 8% 10% 9% 13% 10%
Republicans 30-44 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 7% 4% 4% 5%
Democrats 45-64 9% 7% 11% 7% 7% 8% 14% 23% 3%
Independents 45-64 14% 16% 11% 19% 15% 12% 9% 13% 13%
Republicans 45-64 9% 9% 10% 12% 11% 15% 11% 1% 6%
Democrats 65+ 7% 4% 9% 4% 5% 9% 10% 11% 2%
Independents 65+ 7% 9% 5% 11% 13% 8% 4% 0% 2%
Republicans 65+ 9% 8% 10% 13% 9% 15% 12% 0% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 102% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (699) (801) (281) (198) (325) (225) (203) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Democrats Under 30 8% 37% 0% 0% 0% 7% 9% 9% 8% 6% 9% 8%
Independents Under 30 10% 48% 0% 0% 0% 13% 5% 5% 16% 7% 10% 9%
Republicans Under 30 3% 14% 0% 0% 0% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 2%
Democrats 30-44 10% 0% 42% 0% 0% 7% 12% 19% 14% 6% 9% 14%
Independents 30-44 10% 0% 40% 0% 0% 10% 9% % 9% 11% 9% 10%
Republicans 30-44 4% 0% 18% 0% 0% 3% 6% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4%
Democrats 45-64 9% 0% 0% 29% 0% 12% 8% 9% 9% 10% 9% 10%
Independents 45-64 14% 0% 0% 42% 0% 14% 11% 16% 10% 19% 13% 13%
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Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Republicans 45-64 9% 0% 0% 29% 0% 9% 9% 13% 9% 11% 11% 6%
Democrats 65+ % 0% 0% 0% 29% 6% 9% 5% 5% 8% 5% 8%
Independents 65+ 7% 0% 0% 0% 30% 6% 8% 4% 6% 9% 5% 8%
Republicans 65+ 9% 0% 0% 0% 40% 9% 12% 5% 11% 8% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (313) (327) (525)  (335) (610) (398) (313) (262) (304) (595)  (339)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Democrats Under 30 8% 7% 11% 0% 23% 0% 0% 15% 8% 2%  12% 7% 4%
Independents Under 30 10% 8% 5% 2% 0% 25% 0% %  12% 4%  14% 7% 10%
Republicans Under 30 3% 3% 0% 4% 0% 0% 12% 1% 3% 6% 2% 2% 4%
Democrats 30-44 10% 11% 20% 2% 30% 0% 0% 21% 9% 5%  18% 8% 4%
Independents 30-44 10% 8% 6% 5% 0% 24% 0% 7% 11% 3% 11% 10% 8%
Republicans 30-44 4% 5% 0% 8% 0% 0% 17% 1% 5% 7% 4% 4% 5%
Democrats 45-64 9% 10% 23% 1% 28% 0% 0% 22% 9% 2% 9% 12% 7%
Independents 45-64 14% 13% 10% 16% 0% 34% 0% 8% 19% 10% 13% 14% 15%
Republicans 45-64 9% 11% 1%  25% 0% 0% 37% 1% 4%  26% 3% 14% 11%
Democrats 65+ 7% 7% 17% 0% 19% 0% 0% 13% 7% 2% 5% 7% 8%
Independents 65+ 7% 7% 6% 10% 0% 17% 0% 4% 8% 9% 4% 7% 9%
Republicans 65+ 9% 10% 1% 25% 0% 0% 35% 0% 5%  24% 4% 9% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (1,318)  (594) (501) (540) (577) (383) (406) (502) (441) (483)  (515) (501)
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95. Party ID by Gender

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Male Democrats 15% 32% 0% 20% 36% 0% 0% 24% 13%
Female Democrats 19% 0% 36% 0% 0% 26% 39% 31% 18%
Male Independents 22% 45% 0% 49% 39% 0% 0% 20% 20%
Female Independents 19% 0% 36% 0% 0% 36% 29% 18% 29%
Male Republicans 11% 23% 0% 31% 26% 0% 0% 5% 7%
Female Republicans 14% 0% 28% 0% 0% 38% 31% 2% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (699) (801) (281) (198) (325) (225) (203) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more Northeast  Midwest  South West

Male Democrats 15% 17% 26% 11% 8% 12% 19% 23% 17% 12% 12% 23%
Female Democrats 19% 20% 16% 18% 21% 21% 19% 19% 18% 18% 20% 18%
Male Independents 22% 26% 17% 24% 19% 21% 19% 22% 22% 26% 19% 23%
Female Independents 19% 22% 23% 18% 11% 22% 14% 11% 19% 20% 19% 17%
Male Republicans 11% 7% % 13% 17% 10% 13% 15% 10% 11% 12% 11%
Female Republicans 14% 7% 11% 16% 23% 15% 17% 10% 14% 14% 18% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (313) (327) (525) (335) (610) (398) (313) (262) (304) (595) (339)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Male Democrats 15% 16% 30% 3% 45% 0% 0% 29%  18% 5%  25% 13% 8%
Female Democrats 19% 20% 40% 1% 55% 0% 0% 2%  16% 6% 19% 20% 16%
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continued from previous page
Party ID Ideology

Urban/Rural

Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con
Male Independents 22% 20% 11%  21% 0% 54% 0% 13%  30% 17%  23% 20% 22%
Female Independents 19% 16% 16% 12% 0% 46% 0% 14%  20% 9%  18% 18% 20%
Male Republicans 11% 12% 2% 27% 0% 0% 44% 2% 6%  29% 6% 13% 15%
Female Republicans 14% 16% 1% 36% 0% 0% 56% 1% 10% 33% 8% 15% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,318) (594)  (501) (540) (577) (383) (406) (502) (441) (483) (515) (501)
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96. State Party Control

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Blue State 37% 42% 33% 33% 50% 25% 35% 37% 47%
Red State 50% 46% 53% 51% 37% 55% 49% 57% 51%
Purple State 13% 12% 14% 16% 13% 20% 16% 7% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (699) (801) (281) (198) (325) (225) (203) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 4564 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Blue State 37% 42% 44% 31% 35% 33% 36% 47% 1% 18% 6% 82%
Red State 50% 50% 46% 54% 47% 54% 53% 38% 0% 55% 88% 18%
Purple State 13% 8% 9% 16% 18% 13% 11% 15% 29% 27% 6% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (313) (327) (525) (335) (610) (398) (313) (262) (304) (595) (339)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Blue State 37% 37% 45% 29% 46% 36% 27% 4%  371%  29%  48% 36% 27%
Red State 50% 49% 42% 54% 43% 50% 58% 41% 51% 55%  44% 49% 57%
Purple State 13% 13% 13% 17% 11% 14% 15% 12% 13% 16% 8% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,318) (594)  (501) (540) (577) (383) (406) (502) (441) (483) (515) (501)
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97. Urban/Rural
How would you describe the place where you live?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Totall Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Urban 34% 38% 30% 24% 40% 23% 25% 55% 47%
Suburb 33% 32% 34% 31% 33% 31% 43% 29% 31%
Rural/Other 33% 30% 36% 45% 27% 47% 32% 16% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (698) (801) (281) (198) (325) (225) (203) (131)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Urban 34% 47% 46% 27% 20% 36% 33% 34% 40% 26% 32% 42%
Suburb 33% 24% 29% 40% 33% 27% 34% 42% 30% 34% 32% 34%
Rural/Other 33% 29% 24% 33% 47% 37% 32% 24% 30% 40% 36% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (312) (327) (525) (335) (609) (398) (313) (262) (304) (594) (339)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Urban 34% 32% 39% 20% 45% 35% 20% 41% 3%  23% 100% 0% 0%
Suburb 33% 35% 36% 37% 32% 31% 36% 3%  33%  35% 0%  100% 0%
Rural/Other 33% 33% 25% 43% 23% 34% 44% 25%  30%  42% 0% 0% 100%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,318) (594)  (501) (540) (577) (382) (405) (502) (441) (483)  (515) (501)
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98. Stock Ownership

Do you personally (or jointly with a spouse), have any money invested in the stock market right now, either in an individual stock or in a mutual fund?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 42% 51% 34% 42% 77% 26% 55% 33% 27%
No 58% 49% 66% 58% 23% 74% 45% 67% 73%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (699) (797) (281) (198) (324) (223) (202) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 42% 32% 42% 42% 53% 25% 55% 68% 45% 42% 36% 51%
No 58% 68% 58% 58% 47% 75% 45% 32% 55% 58% 64% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (313) (325) (524) (334) (610) (396) (313) (262) (303) (593) (338)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Yes 42% 47% 50% 49% 48% 36% 45% 47%  43%  50% 41% 50% 37%
No 58% 53% 50% 51% 52% 64% 55% 53% 57%  50% 59% 50% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,314) (592) (500) (540) (575) (381) (406) (500) (440) (481) (514) (500)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

August 20 - 23, 2022

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, and region) was selected from the 2018 American
Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2018 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.
The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and both 2016 and 2020 Presidential votes (or non-votes). The
weights range from 0.171 to 4.109, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 0.451.

1500
1318 (Registered voters)

+ 2.8% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 2.9% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

47 questions not reported.
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